ORIGINAL RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS KENNETH A. HOFFMAN THOMAS W. KONRAD MICHAEL G. MAIDA MARTIN P. McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

R. DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL
MARSHA E. RULE
GARY R. RUTLEDGE

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS
MARGARET A. MENDUNI
M. LANE STEPHENS

October 24, 2003

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 030976-WS

Dear Ms. Bayo:

HAND DELIVERY

COMMISSION

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are six copies of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale of Water and Wastewater Assets by and between Florida Water Services Corporation as Seller and JEA as Purchaser. This is the Agreement referenced in the Application filed in the above-referenced docket for acknowledgment of the sale and transfer of Florida Water's utility assets in Duval and St. Johns County to the JEA. JEA is a governmental authority that has previously acquired private utilities under the "matter of right" provisions in Section 367.071(4)(d), Florida Statutes. This acquisition by JEA has the support of the local government where the assets are located and no bond issuance or other financing arrangements are necessary. As we have discussed with Staff, Section 14 of the Purchase Agreement provides that the sale and transfer is contingent upon Commission approval. This contingency provision directly tracks the language in Section 367.071(4)(a), Florida Statutes. The parties anticipate that, in reliance upon the contingency provision, the sale will close prior to the time the matter is presented to the Commission for acknowledgment of the transfer.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me.

AUS	***********	Thank you for your assistance with this filing.		
CAF CMP COM CTR		RECEIVED & FILED	Sincerely,	
ECR GCL OPC		FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS	J. Stephen Menton	
MMS		JSM/rl		
SEC		Enclosures	V	
OTH		Flawater\Bayo.2duval		

DOCUMENT HUMBER-DATE

10517 OCT 248

AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE OF WATER AND WASTEWATER ASSETS

By and Between

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION.

Seller

and

JEA

Purchaser

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARTICLE	Page
---------	------

1.	<u>RECITALS</u>
2.	<u>DEFINITIONS</u>
3.	COVENANT TO PURCHASE AND SELL; PURCHASED ASSETS
4.	PURCHASE PRICE.
5.	REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF SELLER
6.	REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF PURCHASER
7.	TITLE INSURANCE AND PERMITTED ENCUMBRANCES
8.	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTION
9.	CONDITIONS PRECEDENT TO CLOSING
10.	PRECLOSING CONDUCT; COVENANTS
11.	TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT
12.	CLOSING DATE AND CLOSING
13.	POST CLOSING COOPERATION
14.	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MATTERS
15.	EMPLOYEE MATTERS.
16.	MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

EXHIBITS

Exhibit 2G Service Area **Service Agreements** Exhibit 2H Exhibit 3B1 **Real Estate** Easements, Licenses, Etc. Exhibit 3B2 Exhibit 3B3 Plants, Improvements, Etc. Exhibit 3B4 Certificates, Permits, Etc. Exhibit 5 **Required Consents** Exhibit 7E3 **Permitted Exceptions**

AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE OF

WATER AND WASTEWATER ASSETS

THIS AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made this day of October, 2003, by and between Florida Water Services Corporation, a Florida corporation (hereafter "Seller"), whose address is 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida 32703, and JEA, formerly known as the Jacksonville Electric Authority, a body politic and corporate of the State of Florida (hereinafter DEA" or "Purchaser") whose address is 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202

WHEREAS, Seller owns and operates potable water production, treatment, storage, transmission, and distribution systems and sanitary wastewater collection, treatment and effluent disposal systems, located in Duval and St. Johns Counties, Florida, as more specifically hereinafter defined;

WHEREAS, the Utility System, as herein after defined, operates under Certificates ("Certificates") No. 177-W, No. 124-S, and No. 562-W issued by the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission" or "PSC"), which authorize it to provide water and wastewater service to certain territories in Duval and St. Johns Counties, within the State of Florida;

WHEREAS, the acquisition of the Utility System by Purchaser has been determined by Purchaser to be in the best interest of Purchaser. Purchaser has the authority to condemn Seller's utility system in Duval County, pursuant to Florida law. The Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Purchaser has advised Seller that Purchaser's Board was ready to proceed with eminent domain if a negotiated transaction was not voluntarily made. Seller was not willing to sell the Utility System to Purchaser, but given the threat of condemnation, Seller, to avoid the cost in time, money and disruption of operations attendant to a condemnation, is now willing to sell the Utility System to Purchaser in lieu of condemnation and Purchaser has agreed to purchase, and Seller has agreed to sell, the Utility System from Seller upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement;

WHEREAS, prior to Closing, Purchaser will hold a public hearing pursuant to Section 180.301, Florida Statutes, on the proposed purchase of the Utility System to determine whether such a purchase is in the public interest and in doing so shall consider, at a minimum, all of the factors referenced in Section 180.01 et seq., Florida Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and benefits to be derived from the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Seller and

Purchaser hereby agree to sell and purchase the Utility System, upon the following terms and conditions:

- 1. <u>RECITALS</u>. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.
- 2. <u>DEFINITIONS</u>. The following terms shall have the meanings established herein below, unless the context otherwise expressly requires:
- "nvironmental Laws shall mean all Federal, State and local environmental statutes, laws, ordinances, rules and regulations, including but not limited to (a) the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980, as amended by the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Act of 1986, 42 U.S.C. § 9601 et seq., (b) the Solid Waste Disposal Act, as amended by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 and as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984, 42 U.S.C. § 6901 et seq., (c) the Federal Water Pollution Control Act of 1972, as amended by the Clean Water Act of 1977, as amended, 33 U.S.C. § 1251 et seq., (d) the Toxic Substances Control Act of 1976, as amended, 15 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq., (e) the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986, 42 U.S.C. § 11001 et seq., (f) the Clean Air Act of 1966, as amended by the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, 42 U.S.C. § 7401 et seq., (g) the National Environmental Policy Act of 1970, as amended, 42 U.S.C. § 4321 et seq., (h) the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899, as amended, 33 U.S.C. § 401 et seq., (i) the Endangered Species Act of 1973, as amended, 16 U.S.C. § 1531 et seq., (j) the Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970, as amended, 29 U.S.C. § 651 et seq., (k) the Safe Drinking Water Act of 1974, as amended, 42 U.S.C. § 300(f) et seq., (l) the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act, 7 U.S.C. § 136 et seq., (m) the rules and regulations of the United States Environmental Protection Agency, and (n) any similar laws, ordinances, rules or regulations enacted by the State of Florida or the Counties of Duval and St. Johns, Florida, or any other governmental agency or authority having jurisdiction.
- B. "Hazardous Material" means petroleum (crude oil), natural gas (whether existing as a gas or a liquid), or any substance, material, or waste which is regulated under any Environmental Law in the jurisdictions in which Seller conducts its business including, without limitation, any material or substance that is defined as or considered to be a "hazardous waste," "hazardous material," "hazardous substance," "extremely hazardous waste," "restricted hazardous waste," "pollutant," "toxic waste," or "toxic substance" under any provision of Environmental Law.
- C. "Materiality" means the effect of any action, event or circumstance that would materially and adversely affect the financial condition, assets, liabilities, properties or results of operations of the Utility System, or materially interfere with

the Purchaser's future operation thereof.

- D. "Purchase Price" shall mean the amount of money and other considerations payable by Purchaser to Seller as set forth in Article 4 at the time and in the manner as provided herein.
- E. "Release" means any release, spill, emission, leaking, pumping, injection, deposit, disposal, discharge, or dispersal into the environment, at or from any property owned or operated by Seller or related to Hazardous Materials generated by Seller.
- F. "Remedial Action" means all actions required to (1) clean up, remove, or treat any Hazardous Material; (2) prevent the Release or threat of Release, or minimize the further Release of any Hazardous Material so it does not endanger or threaten to endanger public health or welfare or the environment; or (3) perform pre-remedial studies and investigations or post-remedial monitoring and care directly related to or in connection with any such remedial action.
- G. "Service Area shall mean the areas of Duval and St. Johns Counties described in Exhibit 2G attached hereto, which are the areas wherein Seller holds Certificates to provide water and/or sewer services and the areas served by Seller which are not certificated. Said Exhibit 2G shall be revised as of the date of the Closing to clearly delineate and designate any additions to such areas which are certificated and non-certificated, and shall be delivered to Purchaser at the Closing.
- H. "Service Agreements shall mean those agreements listed in Exhibit 2H hereto, pursuant to which Seller has agreed to provide utility service from the System to persons and/or locations currently, or to be, served by the System, whether referred to as a Service Agreement, Developer Agreement, Specifications and Standards Agreement or otherwise.
- I. "Taxes" shall mean all taxes, charges, fees, levies, or other assessments, including without limitation, income, gross receipts, excise, property, sales, withholding, social security, occupation, use, service, service use, license, payroll, franchise, transfer and recording taxes, fees and charges, imposed by the United States, or any state, local, or foreign government or subdivision or agency thereof, whether computed on a separate, consolidated, unitary, combined or any other basis; and such term shall include any interest, fines, penalties, or additional amounts attributable or imposed or with respect to any such taxes, charges, fees, levies, or other assessments, but shall not include any of the foregoing arising out of, or associated with, the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.
 - J. [Utility System[] or [System[] shall mean all the assets and facilities

of the water and sewer systems owned, operated, leased and/or used by Seller solely to provide utility service in the Service Area at the time of the Closing, consisting generally of plants, lift stations, meters, lines, material and/or spare parts, equipment and performance warranties, personal and real property, including easements, with buildings and improvements thereon, including without limitation all those items as more particularly described in Exhibits 3B1, 3B2 and 3B3 attached hereto and made a part hereof, located in Duval and St. Johns Counties, Florida. "System! also shall include all facilities currently under construction in connection with the Service Agreements for which dedication of facilities has not yet occurred.

3. COVENANT TO PURCHASE AND SELL; PURCHASED ASSETS.

- A. Purchaser shall buy from Seller, and Seller shall sell to Purchaser, the Purchased Assets (as defined below) upon the terms, and subject to the conditions, set forth in this Agreement.
- B. [Purchased Assets] shall include all assets, business properties, and rights, both tangible and intangible, that Seller owns, or in which it has a transferable interest, regarding the "Utility System," other than Excluded Assets, including, but not limited to:
- 1. The real property and interests in real property owned by Seller, and all buildings and improvements located thereon, as identified in Exhibit 3B1 to this Agreement (\circ Real Property[]).
- 2. All easements, licenses, prescriptive rights, rights-of-way and rights to use public and private roads, highways, streets and other areas owned or used by Seller for the construction, operation and maintenance of the Utility System, as identified in Exhibit 3B2 to this Agreement.
- 3. All water treatment plants, water supply and distribution facilities, wastewater collection, treatment and disposal facilities of every kind and description whatsoever, including but not limited to pumps, plants, tanks, lift stations, transmission mains, distribution mains, supply pipes, collection pipes or facilities, irrigation quality water and effluent disposal facilities, valves, meters, meter boxes, service connections and all other physical facilities, equipment and property installations owned by Seller and used solely in connection with the Utility System, together with all additions or replacements thereto, as identified in Exhibit 3B3 to this Agreement.
- 4. All certificates, immunities, privileges, permits, license rights, consents, grants, ordinances, leaseholds, and all rights to construct, maintain and operate the Utility System and its plants and systems for the procuring, treatment,

storage and distribution of potable water and the collection and disposal of wastewater and every right of every character whatever in connection therewith, and the obligations thereof; all agencies for the supply of water to the Utility System or others; all water rights, flowage rights and riparian rights and all renewals, extensions, additions or modifications of any of the foregoing; together with all rights granted to Seller under the Certificates, as identified in Exhibit 3B4 to this Agreement; to the extent that Seller's rights to the foregoing are transferable.

- 5. All items of inventory related to the Utility System owned by Seller on the Closing Date.
- 6. All supplier lists, customer records, prints, plans, engineering reports, surveys, specifications, shop drawings, equipment manuals, and other information reasonably required by Purchaser to operate the Utility System in Seller's possession.
- 7. All sets of record drawings, including as-built drawings, showing all facilities of the Utility System, including all original tracings, sepias or other reproducible materials in Seller's possession.
- 8. All rights of Seller under any Service Agreements, as identified in Exhibit 2H to this Agreement.
- C. The following assets (the "Excluded Assets"), are excluded from the Purchased Assets:
- 1. Cash, accounts receivable, bank accounts, pension assets, equity and debt securities of any nature, deposits maintained by Seller with any governmental authority, customer deposits held by Seller, utility deposits and prepaid expenses of Seller, which are Seller's sole property and are not subject to refund to customers, including Developers or others. Unbilled revenue and accounts receivable are also excluded assets.
 - 2. The name Florida Water Services Corporation.
 - 3. All Seller assets not located in Duval and St. John's Counties.
- 4. Seller's headquarters in Apopka, Florida and all billing systems, customer service systems, engineering systems, operations and maintenance systems, computer and other information systems located at the Apopka headquarters.

4. PURCHASE PRICE.

- A. <u>Basic Purchase Price.</u> Purchaser shall pay to Seller at Closing, subject to the adjustments and prorations referenced herein, a cash purchase price in the amount of \$25,000,000 in immediately available federal funds, by wire-to-wire transfer to an account designated by Seller.
- 5. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF SELLER</u>. Seller is selling the Utility System to Purchaser "AS IS, WHERE IS." Seller is relying upon its own investigation of the Utility System in entering into this Agreement. Seller represents to Purchaser:
- A. Seller is duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida. Seller has all requisite corporate power and authority to carry on its business as now being conducted, to enter into this Agreement, and to carry out and perform the terms and conditions of this Agreement.
- B. The Board of Directors and Shareholder of Seller have approved this transaction and Seller sexecution of this Agreement.
- C. The documents that Seller has provided to Purchaser related to the Utility System prior to execution of this Agreement were prepared in the ordinary course of business. Seller is not aware of any material misrepresentation or omission in such documents.
- D. Seller has not mortgaged, pledged, or subjected to lien or any other encumbrances or charges, any of its tangible or intangible assets related to the Utility System, which will not be discharged at or prior to Closing, except as may be specifically assumed by Purchaser in writing at Closing;
- E. Since May 1, 2003, Seller has not, except in the ordinary course of business:
- 1. Sold or transferred any of its assets previously used in the operation of the Utility System;
- 2. Suffered any damage, destruction, or loss (whether or not covered by insurance) of substantial value affecting the properties, business, or prospects of Seller related to the Utility System, or waived any rights of substantial value; or
- 3. Entered into any transaction other than in the ordinary course of business with respect to the Utility System.
 - F. Except with respect to the Boney forcemain easement claim, there

are no legal actions, suits, mediations, arbitrations, or other legal or administrative proceedings pending or, to Seller's knowledge, threatened against Seller that could prohibit Seller from entering into this Agreement or prevent consummation of the purchase and sale contemplated by this Agreement.

- G. Seller is not in violation of, or in default under, any term or provision of its Articles of Incorporation or By-Laws, as amended (if applicable), or any lien, mortgage, lease, agreement, instrument, order, judgment, or decree, or subject to any restriction of any kind or character contained in the foregoing that reasonably could be expected prohibit Seller from entering into this Agreement or prevent consummation of the purchase and sale of assets contemplated by this Agreement.
- H. Seller is unaware of any reason why Purchaser would not be able to obtain the permits, concessions, grants, franchises, licenses, approvals or other governmental authorizations necessary for Purchaser to acquire and operate the Utility System after Closing.
- I. To Seller's knowledge, Seller has not been cited or notified, and is unaware, of any current material violation of any material governmental rules, regulations, permitting conditions, or other governmental requirements of any type or nature that would have a material impact on Purchaser's maintenance, construction or operation of the Utility System, nor is Seller aware of any conditions, which by reason of the passing of time or the giving of notice, would constitute such a material impact.
- J. To Seller's knowledge, the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement will not violate any provision of law, order of any court or agency of government applicable to Seller, the Articles of Incorporation or By-Laws of Seller, nor any indenture, agreement, or other instrument to which Seller is a party, or by which it is bound, except for the requirement of obtaining consents from third parties to the assignment of contracts and leases, to the extent necessary, which consents are set forth in Exhibit 5J hereto, and except for the requirement to obtain Public Service Commission approval.
- R. To Seller's knowledge, Seller is not in default with respect to any order, writ, injunction, or decree of any court or federal, state, municipal or other governmental department regarding the ownership, operation or maintenance of the Purchased Assets or businesses comprising or relating to the Utility System. Except with respect to the Boney forcemain easement claim, to Seller's knowledge, there is no pending or threatened litigation or governmental action that could prohibit or interfere with the performance of this Agreement.

- S. Seller has filed all federal and state tax returns which are required to be filed and has paid all federal, state and local taxes or assessments and all assessments required by law, except for taxes and returns due after the Closing for the taxable year during which the Closing will occur, or any portion thereof (hereinafter called [current tax year]), in each such case, only to the extent that the failure to file or pay the same could result in the imposition of any lien or encumbrance upon any of the properties of the System. In addition, Seller covenants and warrants that it will prepare and file, or cause to be prepared and filed, all federal, state and local tax returns and reports required to be filed by Seller for the current tax year, and will make payment in full, when due, of all such federal, state and local taxes for the current tax year and any assessments relating to said tax year. Further, Seller covenants and warrants that at the time of the Closing there will be no taxes or assessments or any costs and expenses related thereto which will not be fully paid and discharged by Seller, except for the payment of ad valorem taxes for the current tax year, which taxes shall be prorated as of the date of the Closing and deducted from the amount of the Purchase Price. If the Closing occurs when tax year 2003 taxes have not been assessed, taxes will be prorated as of the time of the Closing based on the taxes paid for the property for tax year 2002 and deducted from the amount of the Purchase Price payable by Purchaser as aforesaid. Seller covenants and warrants to pay and to be fully responsible for the payment of any and all taxes, costs, expenses and other liabilities under this Article not previously paid by Seller, whether for its prorated portion of taxes for the current tax year or for any past tax year.
- U. Seller has not dealt with either a broker, salesman, or finder in connection with any part of the transaction contemplated by this Agreement, and, insofar as it knows, no broker, salesman or other person is entitled to any commission or fee with respect to such transaction as a result of Seller's actions.
- 6. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF PURCHASER</u>. As a material inducement to Seller to execute this Agreement and to perform its obligations thereunder, Purchaser represents and warrants to Seller as follows:
- A. Purchaser has all requisite power and authority to enter into this Agreement, to own and lease real and personal property, and to carry out and perform the terms and provisions of this Agreement.
- B. Purchaser is a body politic and corporate of the State of Florida and is validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida and has all requisite power and authority to enter into this Agreement, and has or will have at Closing all requisite power and authority to perform its obligations hereunder and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

- C. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by Purchaser, and the consummation by Purchaser of the transactions contemplated hereby, will have, as of the Closing, been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of Purchaser.
- D. Purchaser has duly executed and delivered this Agreement. This Agreement constitutes, and all other agreements to be executed by Purchaser herewith will constitute when executed and delivered, valid and binding obligations of Purchaser, enforceable in accordance with their terms.
- E. Except as provided in subparagraph C. above, the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by Purchaser, and the consummation by Purchaser of the transactions contemplated hereby, do not and will not (i) violate any provision of law applicable to Purchaser or the articles of incorporation, bylaws, charter or applicable Special Act of or relating to Purchaser; (ii) require the consent, waiver, approval, license or authorization of, or filing with, any person or entity; or (iii) with or without the giving of notice or the passage of time or both, conflict with or result in a breach or termination of, constitute a default under or result in the creation of any lien, charge or encumbrance upon any of the assets of Purchaser pursuant to, any provision of any mortgage, deed of trust, indenture or other agreement or instrument, or any order, judgment, decree or other restriction of any kind or character, to which Purchaser is a party or by which Purchaser or any of its assets may be bound.
- F. Purchaser is not subject to or a party to any charter, bylaw, mortgage, lien, lease, license, permit, agreement, contract, instrument, law, rule, ordinance, regulation, order, judgment or decree, or any other restriction of any kind or character that would prevent consummation of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement, assuming appropriate governmental and third party consents are obtained.
- G. No representation or warranty contained in this Agreement, and no statement, certificate, schedule, list or other information furnished or to be furnished by or on behalf of Purchaser to Seller in connection with this Agreement, contains any untrue statement of a material fact, or omits to state a material fact necessary in order to make the statements herein or therein not misleading.
- H. Purchaser shall, subsequent to Closing, and consistent with prudent business practices, industry standards applicable thereto, and the requirements of the appropriate governmental agencies having jurisdiction over the assets and businesses of the Utility System, provide water and wastewater services to all properties, improvements thereon and the occupants thereof, located within the Service Area after connection has been made, in a uniform and nondiscriminatory

manner with other property and property owners served by Purchaser.

I. Purchaser has not dealt with either a broker, salesman, or finder in connection with any part of the transaction contemplated by this Agreement, and, in so far as it knows, no broker, salesman or other person is entitled to any commission or fee from Purchaser with respect to such transaction.

7. TITLE INSURANCE AND PERMITTED ENCUMBRANCES.

- A. Seller has caused to be issued and delivered a current title insurance commitment or commitments issued by Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company for the fee simple Real Property included in the Purchased Assets. The cost of the title insurance commitment and title insurance shall be borne by Seller. The title insurance commitment shall commit the insurer to issue owner's title insurance policies to Purchaser covering the fee simple Real Property portion of the Purchased Assets (substantially in accordance with the ALTA Standard Owner's Form B), reflecting title to the Real Property to be marketable or insurable, except for the Permitted Encumbrances (as defined below), the standard printed exceptions usually contained in an owner's title insurance policy, and the standard exclusions from coverage. Seller shall execute at or prior to Closing, in favor of the title insurance company, the appropriate mechanic's lien affidavit and "Gap" affidavit sufficient to allow the title insurance company to delete all standard exceptions addressed by such affidavits.
- B. Seller shall use its Best Efforts to comply with the requirements of Schedule B Section 1 of the Title Commitment. At the Closing, Seller shall identify any Schedule B Section 1 requirements that cannot be satisfied as of the Closing. Seller shall agree on a post-Closing process to satisfy these requirements (the "Post Closing Schedule B Requirements"). Seller will indemnify the Purchaser as to all Post Closing Schedule B Requirements that are not satisfied in accordance with the agreed upon post Closing process. The Purchaser will cooperate with Seller in satisfying the Post Closing Schedule B requirements, including, but not limited to, exercise of eminent domain powers if requested by Seller, with Seller to bear the expense of any such eminent domain action.
- C. Purchase shall have the right, but not the obligation, to do such surveys on the Real Property as Purchaser desires. Surveys done pursuant to this Section shall be at the sole cost and expense of the Purchaser.
- D. In the event that the Purchaser would like to have the standard survey exceptions deleted or modified in the Title Policy, the Purchaser shall deliver to Seller, not later than ten (10) days prior to the Closing Date, properly certified and current original surveys of the specified Real Estate which comply with Section

627.7842(1)(a), Florida Statutes. As to each such survey timely delivered by Purchaser, Seller shall include in the title policy a "blanket exception" as to the applicable fee parcel/survey (i.e, As to parcel______, all matters which appear on the survey by _____, P.L.S. dated _____.") Seller shall deliver, as soon as possible after Closing, the title insurance policy issued on the binder.

- E. As used above, "Permitted Encumbrances" mean and include the following:
- 1. All present and future building restrictions, zoning regulations, laws, ordinances, resolutions, regulations and orders of any governmental authority having jurisdiction over the Real Property and the use thereof as represented herein.
- 2. Easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, conditions and limitations of record, if any, which are not coupled with any reverter or forfeiture provisions, including (without limitation) any drainage, canal, mineral, road, or other reservations of record in favor of the State of Florida or any of its agencies or governmental or quasi-governmental entities, or as may be set forth in any "Murphy Deeds,".
 - 3. The matters listed in Exhibit 7E3.
 - 4. Ad valorem taxes for 2003.

8. <u>ENVIRONMENTAL LAW COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTION.</u>

A. Seller represents:

- 1. To Seller's knowledge, Seller is in material compliance with all applicable Environmental Laws and has no material liability thereunder, and there is no reasonable basis for any such liability.
- 2. To Seller's knowledge, no part of the Utility System that is owned, leased, operated, or managed by Seller is listed or formally proposed for listing under CERCLA, the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation Liability Information System ("CERCLIS") or on any similar state list that is the subject of federal, state, or local enforcement actions or other investigations that may lead to claims for clean-up costs, remedial work, damages to natural resources, or for personal injury claims, including, but not limited to, claims under CERCLA; and there is no reasonable basis for Purchaser to be named in such claims or for any similar action to be brought against Purchaser.

- 3. No written notification of a material Release of a Hazardous Material has been filed by or on behalf of Seller or with respect to the Utility System when owned, operated, or leased by Seller. No such property is listed or proposed for listing on the National Priority List promulgated pursuant to CERCLA, or CERCLIS, or any similar state list of sites requiring investigation or clean up.
- 4. To Seller's knowledge, no Hazardous Material has been released in material violation of Environmental Law at, on, or under the Real Property when owned, operated, or leased by Seller.
- 5. To Seller's knowledge, none of the Real Property has been or, prior to the Closing, will be used by Seller, for the processing, storing, or other utilization of asbestos, polychlorinated biphenyls ([PCB's"), or radioactive substances except for any asbestos contained in AC pipe presently installed as part of the System. Seller has received no notice that any of the foregoing materials are present on or at any of the parcels of Real Property, and in the event that Seller receives any such notice prior to the Closing, it shall immediately give notice thereof to Purchaser, in which case, Purchaser shall have the right, at its option, to elect to terminate this Agreement.
- 6. Seller has received no notice from any local, state or federal environmental agency of its possible involvement with any disposal site under investigation by such agency and, in the event that Seller receives any such notice prior to the Closing, it shall immediately give notice thereof to Purchaser, in which case, Purchaser shall have the right, at its option, to elect to terminate this Agreement.

B. Inspection and Remedies.

)

1. Purchaser may, but is not obligated to, engage a qualified firm of its choosing to perform a Phase I Environmental Survey (and a subsequent Phase II, if necessary) of the Real Property. Purchaser shall satisfy itself that the Real Property being acquired is in compliance with all applicable Environmental Law and that Purchaser will have no material liability thereunder, and that there is no reasonable basis for the imposition of such liability in the future, due to the condition of the Real Property as of the Closing Date. Should contamination be found on the Real Property prior to the Closing Date, Seller shall have the right, but not the duty, to perform such clean up and remediation as is necessary thereunder. Upon Seller's failure to perform such clean up and remediation, prior to the Closing Date, Purchaser may terminate this Agreement, and neither party shall have any liability to the other, or Purchaser may proceed to Closing without abatement of the Purchase Price. The cost of the Environmental Surveys shall be paid by Purchaser.

- 2. Purchaser may, at all times prior to the Closing, do such investigation, sampling, analysis and testing of the properties of the System as necessary to determine the condition of the soils, the presence of any material in those soils, including hazardous waste and substances, petroleum products or derivatives, and underground storage tanks, pipes, and other associated equipment, and to determine the hydrology of the area, the soil type and the species of vegetation present. If any hazardous waste or substance regulated pursuant to any Environmental Law, or underground storage tanks or pipes, are discovered on any of such properties, such that the owner of such property would be required under any Environmental Law to incur response or remedial costs, Purchaser shall have the right, at its option, to elect to terminate this Agreement.
 - To perform the test inspections, investigations and analyses 3. authorized in the preceding paragraph, Purchaser may enter and remove, disturb and/or destroy, or bore through, as much of the vegetation surface or surface of the properties of the System as Purchaser believes is necessary to perform those functions. Purchaser shall replace any fences removed, disturbed and/or destroyed as soon as possible following such entry. If, however, the Closing does not occur within the time frames provided herein, in addition to repairing any fencing that Purchaser removed, disturbed and/or destroyed, Purchaser also agrees to repair or replace any part of the property that is disturbed or destroyed, returning the surface and significant vegetation to its prior condition. If repair, replacement or restoration cannot be reasonably accomplished, Purchaser shall pay reasonable compensation for Seller's loss. Purchaser hereby agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Seller from any damage, liability and costs including reasonable attorneys' fees resulting from negligent acts or omissions of Purchaser, its agents or employees, during such investigation, to the extent permitted by Section 768.28, Florida Statutes, and except to the extent any injury is caused by actions or negligence of Seller.
 - 9. <u>CONDITIONS PRECEDENT TO CLOSING</u>. The obligations of each party to close the transaction contemplated by this Agreement are subject to the conditions that, on or before the Closing Date:
 - A. Neither Party shall be prohibited from consummating the transaction.
 - B. There shall not be pending on the Closing Date any legal action or proceeding that prohibits the acquisition or sale of the Purchased Assets or prohibits Purchaser or Seller from closing the transaction or Purchaser from paying the purchase price, or that inhibits or restricts in any material manner Purchaser's use, title, or enjoyment of the Purchased Assets.
 - C. The Board of Directors and Shareholder (if required) of Seller shall

have ratified and approved the execution of this Agreement and authorized the sale of the Purchased Assets and certified copies of the resolutions evidencing such ratification and approval have been delivered to Purchaser.

- D. Purchaser shall have held a public hearing as required pursuant to Section 180.301, Florida Statutes, and shall have ratified and approved the execution of this Agreement and authorized the acquisition of the Purchased Assets and certified copies of the Resolutions evidencing such ratification and approval have been delivered to Seller.
- E. The other party shall have performed all of the undertakings required to be performed by it under the terms of this Agreement prior to or at Closing.
- F. As of the Closing Date, there shall have been no material adverse change in the applicable law, or in the condition of the Purchased Assets or the Utility System.
- G. All warranties and representations of the other party shall be true in all material respects as of the Closing Date, except to the extent they specifically refer to another date.
- H. All necessary public hearings, if any, required to authorize Purchaser's purchase of the Utility System and execution of this Agreement will have been duly held prior to Closing and all appropriate governmental action required to be taken will have been duly taken, executed and delivered by Purchaser prior to the Closing Date.
- I. Seller and Purchaser shall have obtained all consents and approvals necessary for the transfer of the Purchased Assets to Purchaser in each case, on terms and conditions reasonably satisfactory to Purchaser.
- 10. <u>PRECLOSING CONDUCT</u>; <u>COVENANTS</u>. Prior to the Closing Date, the parties covenant to each other, and shall conduct themselves, as follows:
- A. Seller shall furnish to Purchaser copies of the documents identified in this Agreement, including the Exhibits hereto, as well as the following, to the extent they are in the possession of Seller:
- 1. Copies of all plans and specifications showing the Utility System as now constructed (as-built), including any under construction, together with a detailed engineering map showing the water transmission lines, wastewater collection lines, lift stations, effluent disposal facilities, and appurtenances as now

constructed, and all other facilities constituting the Utility System.

- 2. Copies of all Certificates issues by the Florida Public Service Commission.
- 3. Depreciation and amortization schedules identifying substantially all equipment, tools, parts, laboratory equipment, and all other personal property owned or used by Seller in connection with the operation of the Utility System.
- 4. A schedule and copies of documents reflecting the rates, fees, charges and tariffs of Seller.
- 5. A list of customer deposits or advance facility charges and accounts receivable by name and account number, setting forth the amount of each individual deposit or receivable and their aggregate totals.
- 6. Copies of all current customer account lists, including street addresses, names, balances, payment histories, consumption histories, lists of uncollectibles and types of service (deduct meters, private meters, fire hydrants, private fire hydrants, sewer surcharge billings, etc.) and all computer files relating to the System customer billing, current maps depicting all systems under construction, las builts", including any original tracings, sepias, or other reproducible material in possession of Seller or Seller's agent(s), materially related to the System.
- 7. A schedule that details plant, property, equipment, and other Purchased Assets.
- B. During the period between the date of this Agreement and the Closing Date, Seller shall:
- 1. Conduct the utility business of the Utility System in the normal and usual manner; Seller will preserve intact the organization and properties of the Utility System; and Seller will use its best efforts to comply in all material respects with all governing Federal, State and local laws, rules and regulations relating to the System including but not limited to any necessary certificates of public convenience and necessity, licenses, and permits.
- 2. Promptly notify Purchaser of any notification received by Seller from any person, business, or agency of any existing, or potential, material Environmental Law violation;
- 3. Make no changes in its assets or operations with respect to the Utility System without the prior written consent of Purchaser, other than in

)

connection with the expansion of its water and wastewater treatment facilities and in the ordinary course of business;

- 4. Subject to available administrative remedies pursuant to Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, or any administrative judicial procedures or proceedings applicable to particular permits, comply in all material respect with all statutes, laws, ordinances, rules and regulations applicable to it and to the operation of the Utility Systems;
- 5. Provide Purchaser, or its designated agent(s), with uninhibited access to the Utility System, Purchased Assets, Seller's books and records, employees, agents, or representatives, on reasonable advance notice and during business hours, except such records that are required to be kept confidential by applicable law.
- 6. Promptly notify Purchaser of any event, activity or occurrence that has, or may have, a material adverse effect on Seller, the Utility System or this transaction.
 - 7. Maintain its existing levels of insurance.
- 8. Not, without the prior written consent of Purchaser: (i) enter into any new developer agreements other than in the ordinary course of business or modify any existing developer agreements other than in the ordinary course of business; (ii) enter into any new maintenance or construction contracts with respect to the System other than in the ordinary course of business; or (iii) enter into any agreements obligating it to provide service from the System to persons and/or locations outside of Service Area. Where service requests are made within the Service Area, Seller will continue to conduct the utility business in the normal and usual manner.

11. TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT.

- A. This Agreement may be terminated: (i) by mutual written consent of the parties, (ii) by either party if the transactions contemplated hereby have not closed by November 15, 2003, or (iii) as provided in paragraphs B and C below.
- B. Purchaser may terminate this Agreement, in its sole discretion, upon the occurrence of any of the following:
- 1. The (i) failure of Seller to satisfy, in any material respect, prior to November 15, 2003, its condition(s) precedent to closing set forth herein or

- (ii) failure of the conditions described in Articles 8 and 9 hereto.
- 2. Any material breach of this Agreement by Seller, including, but not limited to, a material breach of any representation or warranty, if Seller has not cured such breach within 30 days, provided, however, such breach must in any event be cured prior to the Closing Date unless the date for cure has been extended by Purchaser, or waived by Purchaser.
- C. Seller may terminate this Agreement, in its sole discretion, upon the occurrence of any of the following:
- 1. The (i) failure of Purchaser to satisfy, in any material respect, its conditions precedent to closing, or (ii) failure of the conditions specified in Article 4 and Article 9 hereof.
- 2. Any material breach of this Agreement by Purchaser, including, but not limited to, a material breach of any representation or warranty, if Purchaser has not cured such breach within 30 days, provided, however, such breach must in any event be cured prior to the Closing Date unless the date for cure has been extended by Seller, or waived by Seller.
- D. Upon the occurrence of any of the bases for termination of this Agreement, the party seeking to terminate this Agreement shall provide written notice of its termination to the other by delivering the same as provided in Article 18.
 - E. Upon the termination of this Agreement, the following shall occur:
- 1. Each party shall return all documents, including copies, in its possession, or in the possession of its agents and consultants to the other, as the case may be. Each party, its agents and consultants, shall treat any information previously received as confidential, and shall not disclose or use such information except as required by applicable law.
- 2. Except as otherwise set forth in this Agreement, each party shall be responsible for payment of its own attorney and other professional fees and other costs of any nature whatsoever incurred prior to the termination of this Agreement.
- F. In the event of termination of this Agreement, this Agreement shall forthwith become void and there shall be no liability on the part of Purchaser or Seller, or their respective officers or directors, other than as provided for herein.
 - 12. CLOSING DATE AND CLOSING. This transaction shall be closed on

October 15, 2003 ("Closing Date" or [Closing[]), unless advanced or extended by mutual agreement of the parties, but in no event later than October 15, 2003 without the written consent of both parties, at a location mutually acceptable to both parties. At Closing:

- A. Title to the Purchased Assets shall be conveyed as follows:
- 1. Title to the Real Property shall be conveyed by special warranty deed free of all claims, liens, or encumbrances, whatsoever, other than Permitted Encumbrances.
- 2. Title to the personal property shall be conveyed by bill of sale free of all claims, liens, or encumbrances, whatsoever, other than Permitted Encumbrances.
- 3. Title to the easements shall be conveyed by assignment of easements.
- B. As the transfer of the Real Property is in lieu of condemnation by Purchaser, documentary stamps, as a matter of law, should not be required on the deeds of conveyance of the Real Property. If, however, documentary stamps are determined to be owed on the deeds of conveyance of the Real Property, such documentary stamps shall be paid by Seller.
- C. Real property and personal property taxes on the Purchased Assets and Utility System, and any other applicable taxes, shall be prorated as of the Closing Date and Seller shall be required to pay its share at or prior to Closing. All other taxes and assessments accrued or owed by Seller as of the date of Closing, with respect to the Purchased Assets, shall be and remain the obligation of Seller. All other taxes and assessments imposed or attempted to be imposed with respect to ownership or operation of the Utility System from and after the date of Closing, with respect to the Purchased Assets, shall be the obligation of Purchaser.
- D. As of the date of Closing, claims that relate to happenings or events prior to or on the Closing shall remain forever the obligation of the Seller, including, but not limited to, the Boney forcemain claim, and claims that relate to events or happening after the date of Closing shall remain forever the obligations of the Purchaser. Thus, except as expressly provided in this Agreement, at no time and under no circumstances will Purchaser have any obligation or responsibility whatever to any third party including customers, vendors or the former officers, employees, agents, personal representatives, contractors, consultants or assigns of Seller.
 - E. The parties recognize that the Closing may be established during

the normal billing cycle of Seller. Seller shall furnish Purchaser with a list of current customer accounts. Seller shall have the right to all accounts for services provided by Seller prior to the date of the Closing. On or about the date of the Closing, Seller and Purchaser shall jointly cause the meter for each customer's water and/or sewer account to be read. Seller shall promptly thereafter bill and collect its charges for water and sewer service up to the joint meter reading date, as well as its pro forma base facility charges. Seller shall settle in full with all its customers based upon the joint meter reading and its final billing. Seller may apply customer deposits against its final billing. Any customer deposit balances shall be refunded to the customers by Seller. Seller shall not collect any charges for services rendered to customers of the System after the joint meter reading date.

- F. Connection Charges (defined as connection, plant capacity, main extension, capital or other charges paid for the availability of utility services) received by Seller prior to the date of closing, shall be retained by Seller. Connection Charges paid after the Closing Date shall be the property of Purchaser.
- G. Seller shall not accept payment for Connection Charges at a rate lower than the applicable tariffs require in order to receive early payment of those Connection Charges. If Seller violates this covenant, the Purchase Price shall be reduced accordingly by the amount of any such Connection Charges that are paid in advance as the result of offering a discount.
- H. All transfers required or necessary hereunder shall take place, unless extended by mutual consent.
- I. Each of the parties shall pay the fees of its own attorneys, bankers, engineers, accountants, and other professional advisers or consultants in connection with the negotiation, preparation and execution of this Agreement, and any documents associated with the Closing.
- J. All bills for services, materials and supplies rendered in connection with the operation of the Utility System prior to Closing, including but not limited to electricity for a period up to and including the Closing Date, shall be paid by Seller. Purchaser shall be responsible for the pro rated portion of such bills that relate to the period after the Closing Date.
 - K. All prorations required shall be made.
- L. Purchaser shall assume Seller's liability to provide service under all service agreements assumed by Purchaser. However, Purchaser, to the extent permitted by law, shall have the right to impose its own rates, charges and fees.

- N. Each party shall deliver to the other party a certificate stating that:
- 1. The party is not prohibited from consummating the transaction contemplated hereby.
- 2. There is not pending on the Closing Date any legal action or proceeding that hinders the ability of either party to close the transaction.
- 3. All warranties and representations of such party contained in this Agreement are true and correct as of the Closing Date, except that representations regarding financial statements are as of the date of the financial statement.
- O. Each party shall deliver to the other, in a mutually satisfactory form, an opinion of counsel substantially to the effect that:
- 1. It is validly organized, existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. This Agreement has been duly and validly executed and approved by such party and is a valid and binding agreement thereon.
- 3. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement will not violate any agreement of or binding on, or any law applicable to, such party.
- P. Seller shall convey to Purchaser all outstanding unexpired material, equipment and performance warranties which relate to the System.
- Q. Purchaser reserves the right to charge present and future customers in Seller's Service Area any pass-through fees (e.g., public service taxes, amounts payable pursuant to any interlocal agreement to which Purchaser may become a party, franchise fees, etc.) as enacted or approved by appropriate governmental entities, which pass-through fees may or may not be incorporated into the rates to be charged by Purchaser to present or future customers in Seller's Service Area.
- R. Purchaser assumes responsibility for providing service to Seller's customers who are receiving service at the time of the Closing
- S. Purchaser agrees to assume all Service Agreements set forth in Exhibit 2H, and to accept all such deposits and charges as payment in full for all deposits and charges, including charges similar to contributions-in-aid-of-construction (capacity fees), for the establishment of utility service by Purchaser in accordance with such Service Agreements, other than charges to be imposed by Purchaser in respect of

water meter fees.

- T. Purchaser does not assume any existing rate schedules of Seller.
- U. Telephone, electric utility and any other utility service used in operation and maintenance of the System shall not be discontinued as of the date of the Closing upon request by Purchaser; provided, however, all charges for such services shall be prorated as of the date of the Closing. Utility deposits, paid by Seller, shall be the property of Seller.

13. POST CLOSING COOPERATION.

- A. Seller and Purchaser shall, at any time and from time to time after the Closing Date, upon reasonable request of the other party, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further documents, acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required in order to implement and perform any of the obligations, covenants and agreements of the parties.
- B. In the event that, after the Closing Date, any of the parties hereto shall require the participation of the other or of officers and employees employed by the other to aid in the defense or prosecution of litigation or claims, and so long as there exists no conflict of interest between the parties, each party shall use its best efforts to be available or to make such officers and employees reasonably available to participate in such defense or prosecution, provided that the party requiring the participation of such officers or employees shall pay all reasonable out-of-pocket costs, charges and expenses arising from such participation.
- C. Where there is a legitimate purpose not injurious to the other party and not related to prospective competition by such party with another party hereto, or if there is an audit by the IRS, other governmental inquiry, or litigation or prospective litigation to which Purchaser or Seller is or may become a party, making necessary any access to the records of or relating to Seller held by Purchaser or making necessary Purchaser's access to records of or relating to the operations of Seller held by any entity other than Seller, each of them shall allow representatives of the other party access to such records during regular business hours at such party's place of business for the sole purpose of obtaining information for use as aforesaid.
- D. Either party at any time, upon not less than 90 days' prior written notice to the other party hereto, may dispose of the records in its possession relating to the Purchased Assets and the business related thereto, in accordance with its respective record retention policies; provided, however, that a party may, at its own cost and expense, retain, or make arrangements for the retention of, records in the

possession of another party to which it would have a right of access under paragraph 15.C., if it notifies, in writing, such party that it desires to retain such records.

- days after execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser and Seller shall jointly petition the Florida Public Service Commission, for cancellation of the Certificates previously issued to Seller. The sale and transfer of the Utility System from Seller to Purchaser is contingent upon approval of the Florida Public Service Commission pursuant to Section 367.071(4)(a), Florida Statutes. Seller shall file any reports, if required, and satisfy its outstanding Florida gross receipts tax obligations through the Closing Date. All costs and expenses relative to terminating its relationship with the Florida Public Service Commission shall be borne by Seller. Copies of the Order(s) of the Commission acknowledging sale of the Utility System to Purchaser shall be promptly provided to Purchaser, upon Seller's receipt thereof.
- EMPLOYEE MATTERS. JEA shall deliver to seller at least ten day prior to 15. closing a written list of all of Seller's employees that JEA desires, in its sole discretion, to offer employment upon Closing, if any. Seller shall be responsible for payment of all wages, salaries and benefits accrued and payable its employees who are hired by JEA, at its sole discretion, through the Closing Date, and JEA shall be responsible for payment of all wages, salaries and benefits for such employees relating to the period commencing after the Closing Date. If required, Florida Water and JEA will comply with the notice requirements under the Worker Adjustment Retraining and Notification Act ("WARN Act"), or any similar federal, state or local legislation with respect to such employee matters. It is expressly understood that JEA shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for payment of any benefits, severance liability, compensation, pay or other obligations, of whatever nature, due or alleged to be due to any employee attributable to any time period up to or as the result of closing. Seller does not represent or warrant to JEA that any employee will accept employment with JEA. Acceptance of employment with JEA by the identified employees is not a condition precedent to JEA's obligations under this agreement.

16. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

A. In each instance in which either party is to receive money from the other party after the Closing Date pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement, the party who is entitled to receive the money under the terms of this Agreement shall have the right to inspect, at its own expense, those books and records of the other party as may be necessary to corroborate the accuracy of the amount of money received by the party, within thirty (30) days or receipt of payment. In the event the party making the inspection discovers an error in payment, the party making the payment shall promptly transfer the difference in payment to the party who is entitled to payment; provided, however, that to the extent that the error in payment is ten

percent (10%) or more, then the party making payment shall, in addition to paying the shortfall, reimburse to the party making the inspection the reasonable costs of the inspection.

- B. Radon is a naturally occurring radioactive gas that, when it has accumulated in a building in sufficient quantities, may present health risks to persons who are exposed to it over time. Levels of radon that exceed federal and state guidelines have been found in buildings in Florida. Additional information regarding radon and radon testing may be obtained from your county public health unit.
- C. This Agreement, the Exhibits hereto, and the documents referred to herein, collectively embody the entire agreement and understandings between the parties and there are no other agreements or understandings, oral or written, with reference to this Agreement that are not merged into and superseded by this Agreement. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original.
- D. Any notice or other document required or allowed to be given pursuant to this Agreement and the Escrow Agreement by either party to the other shall be in writing and shall be delivered personally, or by recognized overnight courier or sent by certified mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested, or by facsimile transmission with written confirmation.

If to Seller such Notice shall be addressed to Seller at:

To Florida Water:

Forrest Ludsen, and Carlyn Kowalsky, Esq.,

Florida Water Services Corporation

Post Office Box 609520 Orlando, Florida 32860-9520

With a copy to:

Philip R. Halverson, Esq. 30 West Superior Street

Duluth, MN 55802

And copy to:

Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 777 South Flagler Drive

Suite 300 East

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Attention: Phillip C. Gildan, Esq.

If to Purchaser, such notice shall be addressed to Purchaser at:

JEA

Strategic Partnerships and Acquisitions Director 21 West Church Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Fax: 904\665-7382

- E. The headings used are for convenience only, and they shall be disregarded in the construction of this Agreement.
- F. The drafting of this Agreement constituted a joint effort of the parties, and in the interpretation hereof it shall be assumed that no party had any more input or influence than any other. All words, terms, and conditions herein contained are to be read in concert, each with the other, and a provision contained under one heading may be considered to be equally applicable under another heading in the interpretation of this Agreement.
- G. This Agreement is solely for the benefit of the parties hereto and no other causes of action shall accrue upon or by reason hereof to or for the benefit of any third party, who or which is not a formal party hereto.
- H. This Agreement may be amended or modified only if executed in writing.
- I. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Florida.
- J. Because of the unique nature of the rights and responsibilities of the parties under this Agreement, it is understood and agreed that in the event of a breach of this Agreement by either party, monetary damages would be wholly inadequate as a remedy for either party. Accordingly, the parties agree that each shall have the right of specific performance against the other to require the defaulting party to perform in accordance with the terms and provisions of this Agreement, in addition to all other rights and remedies available at law or in equity.
- K. In the event of any litigation arising hereunder, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all costs and reasonable attorneys' fees, and jurisdiction and venue for any such litigation shall lie in the County of Duval, Florida.
- L. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto with respect to the purchase and sale herein described and the other transactions herein contemplated and supersedes all prior agreements between the parties hereto.
 - M. Where the context requires, the terms [Seller] and [Purchaser]

shall include the singular and the plural and shall include the masculine, feminine, and neuter genders. Plural shall include the singular and singular shall include the plural in all applicable instances.

- N. If any one or more of the covenants, agreements or provisions of this Agreement shall be held contrary to any express provision of law or contrary to the policy of express law, though not expressly prohibited, or against public policy, or shall for any reason whatsoever be held invalid, then such covenants, agreements or provisions shall be null and void, and shall be deemed separable from the remaining covenants, agreements or provisions, and shall in no way affect the validity of any of the other provisions of this Agreement.
- O. The rights and remedies provided for in this Agreement are cumulative and are not exclusive of any other rights, powers, privileges or remedies provided by law or in equity, subject, however, to the right of Seller to cure or satisfy assessments, claims, demands, proceedings and suits as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year aforesaid in counterparts, each counterpart to be considered an original.

FLORIDA

WATER

SERVICES

CORPORATION.

By: Forrest Ludsen

President

JEA

By: Walter P. Bussells

-Managing Director and Chief

Executive Officer-

JAMES A. DICKENSON

UP & COC

EXHIBITS TO THE JEA AGREEMENT

Exhibit 2G - Service Area

Certificated Service Territory taken from Florida Water Services Tariffs

Exhibit 2H – Service Agreements

Item No.	Agreement	Parties	Date
1.	Developer Agreement FWS Project #1406	Florida Water Services Corporation and Ponte Vedra Bch Congregation of Jehovahs Witnesses	Oct. 25, 2002
2.	Developer Agreement FWS Project # 2551	Florida Water Services Corporation and El Bethel Tabernacle, Inc.	March 24, 2003
3.	Water Service Interconnect Agreement	Southern States Utilities, Inc. and Intercoastal Utilities, Inc.	March 8, 1993
4.	Agreement to Provide Water and Sewer Services	St. Augustine Shores Utilities and Captain's Pointe at the Shores, Inc.	August 27, 1986
5.	Water and Sewer Service Agreement	Southern States Utilities, Inc. and Dostie Development, Inc.	May 6, 1996
6.	Development Agreement FWS Project # 1901	Florida Water Services Corporation and Vestcor Fund XXII Ltd.	June 7, 2002
7.	Water and Sewer Service Agreement	Southern States Utilities, Inc. and Walter T. Boney	October 18, 1996
8.	Emergency Interconnection Agreement	Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation and Southern States Utilities, Inc.	June 30, 1987
9.	Agreement for the Treatment and Disposal of Sanitary Sewage	Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation and Southern States Utilities, Inc.	November 18, 1987
10.	Agreement For Purchase and Sale	Woodmere Utility Company, Inc. and Southern States Utilities, Inc.	January 12, 1981
11.	Plant Capacity Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company, Inc. and Dewar Realty, Inc.	August 5, 1980

Exhibit 3B1 - Real Estate

• Legal Descriptions for Fee Parcels in Duval and St. Johns Counties

R. Cowing 9/11/03 Page 1 of 2

Exhibit 3B2 - Easements, Licenses, Etc.

• Easements owned by Florida Water Services Corporation in Duval and St. Johns Counties

Exhibit 3B3 - Plants, Improvements, Etc.

• Fixed Asset List for Duval and St. Johns Counties

Exhibit 3B4 - Certificates, Permits, Etc.

- Operating Permits
- Construction Permits
- Registered Storage Tanks
- OCC Licenses
- PSC Certificates

Exhibit 5J – Required Consents

- Allied Universal Corporation
- Stiles-Kem

}

Exhibit 7E3 – Permitted Exceptions

• Exceptions to Title Commitment for St. Johns and Duval Counties

EXHIBIT "2G" - SERVICE AREA

WATER

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

Territory Served

Plant Name	Cert. No.	Order No.	Order Issued	Docket Number	Filing Type
Palm Valley	562-W	0519	04/29/94	931113-WU	Grandfather Cert.
Remington Forest	562-W	0519	04/29/94	931113-WU	Grandfather Cert.

Effective Date:

April 18, 1997

By: Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President
Finance and Administration

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

Communities Served

Name

Development Name

Paim Valley

Palm Valley

Remington Forest

Remington Forest .

Effective Date: April 18, 1997

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President Finance and Administration

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

Description Of Territory Served

PALM VALLEY

A portion of Section 40, Township 3S, Range 29E, and Sections 37, 38, 39, 41, 42, 43, 48, 49, 51, 54, 28, Township 4S, Range 29E, of St. Johns County, Florida; being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the corner where Sections 40, 41, and 42 intersect in Township 4S, Range 29E, thence running South 86° 17' 17" East 1,800 feet along the common line of Sections 40 and 42 to the Point of Beginning, thence run North 12° 16' 18" West 3,165.03 feet, thence run North 12° 7' 39" West 14,203.20 feet, thence run South 77° 52' 21" West 327.20 feet, thence run North 17° 29' 24" West 2,610.37 feet, thence run South 72° 30' 36". West 871.48 feet, thence run South 17° 35' 24" East 2,528.98 feet, thence run South 12° 10' 9" East 19,720.38 feet, thence run South 12° 56' 32" East 3,770.20, thence run South 0° 23' 59" East 230.49 feet, thence run South 27° 6' 4" East 941.87, thence run South 26° 49' 19" East 3,348.43 feet, thence run South 27° 5' 30" East 1.758.99 feet, thence run North 54° 42' 29" East 156.28 feet, thence run North 56° 27' 9" East 75.12 feet, thence run North 69° 8' 15" East 80.42 feet, thence run North 70° 40' 39" East 45.44 feet, thence run North 74° 54' 16" East 66.95 feet, thence run North 37° 49' 6" West 546.91 feet, thence run North 31° 56' 22" West 279.76 feet, thence run North 25° 38' 3" West 1,159.66 feet, thence run North 7° 26' 49" West 1,441.35 feet, thence run North 40° 15' 22" West 771.09 feet, thence run North 17° 34' 23" West 648.93 feet, thence run North 24° 52' 47" West 2,589.58 feet, thence run North 12° 47' 38" West 4,385.42 feet, thence run North 77° 51' 34" East 780.00 feet, thence run North 12° 7' 39" West 1,417.36 feet, thence run South 86° 17' 17" West 782.65 feet back to the Point of Beginning.

Effective Date: April 18, 1997

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President
Finance and Administration

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

Description Of Territory Served

REMINGTON FOREST

A portion of Section 44, Township 5 South, Range 26 East, St. Johns County, Florida; being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Section 8, Township 5S, Range 27E, thence run directly in the Westerly direction 14,520 feet to the Southeasterly Right of Way line of State Road 13, thence following said Right of Way line 2,112 feet more or less in the Southwesterly direction to the Point of Beginning, thence run North 76° 37'49" West 361.38 feet, thence run South 15° 18' 05" West 318.87 feet, thence run North 76° 13' 55" West 485 feet more or less to the river's edge, thence following the river's edge in the Southerly direction 1,520 feet more or less, thence run South 77° 35' 16" East 590 feet more or less, thence run South 77° 05' 16" East 1,492.07 feet, thence run North 14° 31' 04" East 590.70 feet, thence run North 15° 07' 56" East 414.04 feet, thence run North 74° 55' 50" West 910.59 feet, thence run South 33° 42' 59" West 212.64 feet, thence run North 39° 22' 29" West 229.60 feet, thence run North 74° 45' 13" West 446.98 feet, thence run North 15° 15' 17" East 588.26 feet, thence run North 76° 37' 49" West 506.99 feet back to the Point of Beginning.

Effective Date: April 18, 1997

By: Small Kulsen. Vice President.

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President. Finance and Administration

WATER

Territory Served

Plant Name		Cert.	Order <u>No.</u>	Order Issued	Docket Number	Filing Type
Beacon Hills		177-W	18512	12/08/87	851092-WS	Additional Territory
Beacon Hills	•	177-W	16377	07/18/86	860404-WS	Additional Territory
Beacon Hills		177-W	10836	06/03/82		Trnsfr; Addi. Terr.
Woodmere .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	177-W	9909	03/31/81	810029-WS(TC)	Transfer

Effective Date: April 18, 1997

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President
Finance and Administration

Communities Served

Plant Name Development Name

Beacon Hills

Beacon Hills

Woodmere

Woodmere

Effective Date: .. April 18, 1997

By: Jonest M. Mudsen Vice President

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President Finance and Administration

Description Of Territory Served

BEACON HILLS

Township 1 South, Range 28 East, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida.

All of Section 46, 47, 48, 49, 50 and 51

That portion of Section 29 lying South of the Fulton Dames Point cut-off of the St. Johns River.

All of section 32, that portion of Section 33 lying West of Monument Road.

Township 1 South, Range 28 East

All of Sections: 28, 33 and 44.

Section 34, that portion lying Southwest of Mt. Pleasant Road.

And

Township 2, South, Range 28 East

Sections 3, 4, 39, 40 that portion lying East of Monument Road, North of McCormick Road extensions, and Southwest of Mt. Pleasant Road.

April 18, 1997

Effective Date:

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President
Finance and Administration

Description Of Territory Served

WOODMERE

Township 1 South, Range 27 East, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida.

All Government lots 1 to 8 in Section 33, less and except that portion of Government Lot 4 that lies within University Park Subdivision 4A.

All of Section 28 and 29 lying South of the St. John's River bulkhead as established in Plat Book 1, page 11 and 11A of the former Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

All of Bennett Park, Lots 1 to 14 as recorded in Deed Book A-1, page 396 of the former Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

That portion of Section 53 lying South and East of said St. John's River Bulkhead line.

That portion of Section 54 lying East of said St. John's River Bulkhead line, West of the centerline of University Boulevard and North of University Park Subdivision Unit 6:

April 18, 1997

Effective Date:

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President
Finance and Administration

WASTEWATER

Territory Served

Plant Name	Cert. <u>No.</u>	Order <u>No.</u>	Order Issued	<u>Nimper</u> Docket	Filing Type
Beacon Hills	124-S	18512	12/08/87	851092-WS	Additional Territory
Beacon Hills	124-S	16377	07/18/86	860404-WS	Additional Territory
Beacon Hills	124-S	10836	06/03/82		Trnsfr; Add'l. Terr.
Woodmere	124-S	9909	03/31/81	810029-WS(TC)	Transfer

Effective Date:

By

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President
Finance and Administration

April 18, 1997

Communities Served

Plant Name Development Name

Beacon Hills

Beacon Hills

Woodmere

Woodmere

Effective Date:

April 18, 1997

By: Jones & Kudson

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President Finance and Administration

Description Of Territory Served

BEACON HILLS

Township 1 South, Range 28 East, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida.

All of Section 28, 32, 33, 44, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, and 51

Section 29

That portion of said section 29 which is lying Southerly of the Fulton-Dames Point Cut-Off of the St. Johns River.

Section 34

That portion of said section 34 that is lying Southwesterly of Mt. Pleasant Road.

Township 2 South, Range 28 East, Duval County, Florida.

Section 3, 4, 39, and 40

That portion of said sections 3, 4, 39, and 40 which is lying Easterly of Monument Road, Northerly of McCormick Road, and Southwesterly of Mt. Pleasant Road.

Effective Date:

Bv:

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President Finance and Administration

April 18, 1997

Description Of Territory Served

WOODMERE

Township 1 South, Range 27 East, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida.

All Government lots 1 to 8 in Section 33, less and except that portion of Government Lot 4 that lies within University Park Subdivision 4A.

All of Section 28 and 29 lying South of the St. John's River bulkhead as established in Plat Book 1, page 11 and 11A of the former Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

All of Bennett Park, Lots 1 to 14 as recorded in Deed Book A-1, page 396 of the former Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

That portion of Section 53 lying South and East of said St. John's River Bulkhead line.

That portion of Section 54 lying East of said St. John's River Bulkhead line, West of the centerline of University Boulevard and North of University Park Subdivision Unit 6.

Effective Date:

By:

Forrest L. Ludsen, Vice President Finance and Administration

April 18, 1997

EXHIBIT "2H" - SERVICE AGREEMENTS

Exhibit 2H - Service Agreements

Item No.	Agreement	Parties	Date
	Develope Agreement	Florida Water Services	Oct. 25, 2002
1.	Developer Agreement		Oct. 23, 2002
	FWS Project #1406	Corporation and Ponte Vedra	
		Bch Congregation of Jehovahs Witnesses	
	777		E 1 0 000t
2.	Water and Sewer Service	Florida Water Services	Feb. 9, 2001
	Agreement	Corporation and Sundance	
		Pointe Associates, Ltd. and	
[FWS Project # 1455	Cornerstone Sundance Pointe,	
		LLC	
3.	Developer Agreement	Florida Water Services	March 15,
	FWS Project # 1454	Corporation and Mr. Walter	2001
		Boney	
4.	Developer Agreement	Florida Water Services	
	FWS Project #1873	Corporation and City of	
	-	Jacksonville	
5.	Water Service Interconnect	Southern States Utilities, Inc.	March 8, 1993
	Agreement	and Intercoastal Utilities, Inc.	-
6.	Water and Sewer Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company,	April 7, 1977
	5	Inc. and Charter Land and	•
		Housing Corp.	
7.	Water and Sewer Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company,	Aug. 23, 1978
	5	Inc. and Charter Land and	
		Housing Corp.	
8.	Water and Sewer Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company,	October 10,
0,	The second secon	Inc. and Charter Land and	1978
		Housing Corp.	22.0
9.	Water and Sewer Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company,	March 25,
· ·	, , deel alla sever ligieement	Inc. and Montgomery-	1977
		Almand Construction	1377
		Company	
10.	Water and Sewer Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company,	Nov. 10, 1978
10.	t the series of	Inc. and Leon Feldhandler	1101. 10, 1570
		Builders	
11.	Water and Sewer Service	Southern States Utilities, Inc.	May 6, 1996
11.	Agreement	and Dostie Development, Inc.	111ay 0, 1770
12.		Florida Water Services	June 7, 2002
12.	1 2		June /, 2002
	Project # 1901	Corporation and Vestcor Fund	
		XXII Ltd.	ŀ

13.	Water and Sewer Service	Southern States Utilities, Inc.	October 18,
	Agreement	and Walter T. Boney	1996
14.	Emergency Interconnection	Jacksonville Suburban	June 30, 1987
	Agreement	Utilities Corporation and	
		Southern States Utilities, Inc.	
15.	Agreement for the Treatment	Jacksonville Suburban	November 18,
	and Disposal of Sanitary	Utilities Corporation and	1987
	Sewage	Southern States Utilities, Inc.	
16.	Agreement For Purchase and	Woodmere Utility Company,	January 12,
	Sale	Inc. and Southern States	1981
		Utilities, Inc.	
17.	Plant Capacity Agreement	Woodmere Utility Company,	August 5,
		Inc. and Dewar Realty, Inc.	1980

•

1

EXHIBIT "3B1" - REAL ESTATE

Exhibit "A" Legal Description

DUVAL COUNTY

Parcel 1:

A part of Lot 24, Block 7, CHARTER POINT UNIT THREE, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 35, Pages 90, 90A and 90B, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida, more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southeast corner of said Lot 24, said Southeast corner lying in the Northerly right of way line of Edenfield Road, as established for a width of 60 feet; thence South 88 degrees, 02 minutes, 20 seconds West along said Northerly right of way line, 33 feet to an intersection with the Northeasterly right of way line of University Boulevard, as established for a width of 100 feet, said Northeasterly right of way line being in a curve concave Southwesterly having a radius of 528.45 feet; thence Northwesterly along said curve a chord bearing and distance of North 50 degrees, 04 minutes, 01 seconds West 89.83 feet; thence North 88 degrees, 02 minutes, 20 seconds East, 101.36 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 24, thence South 00 degrees, 34, minutes 36 seconds East along the Easterly line of said Lot 24, 60 feet to the point of Beginning.

Parcel 2:

A part of Lots 47 and 48, WHISPERING INLET, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 36, Page 26 and 26A, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida, more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Northeast corner of said Lot 48; thence North 00 degrees, 36 minutes, 00 seconds West 2.29 feet, along the Easterly line of said Lot 47; thence South 89 degrees, 24 minutes, 00 seconds West parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 47, 21.84 feet; thence South 86 degrees, 13 minutes, 53 seconds West, 20.90 feet; thence South 04 degrees, 44 minutes, 17 seconds East, 40.77 feet; thence North 87 degrees, 05 minutes, 52 seconds East, 20.92 feet; thence North 89 degrees, 24 minutes, 00 seconds East 18.86 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 48, thence North 00 degrees, 36 minutes, 00 seconds West, along last said line, 38.69 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 3:

ì

A portion of Government Lot 2, Section 33, Township 1 South, Range 27 East, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida and being more particularly described as follows:

For a point of reference, commence at the Northeast corner of said Government Lot 2; thence South 00°42'22" East, along the Easterly boundary of said Government Lot 2, a distance of 30.0 feet to a point in the Southerly right-of-way line of Edenfield Road; run

thence South 89°03'16" West, along said Southerly right-of-way line, a distance of 606.11 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; from the POINT OF BEGINNING thus described, thence South 0°56'44" East a distance of 205.0 feet; thence South 52°33'11" West, a distance of 746.41 feet; thence North 0°56'44" West, a distance of 649.0 feet to a point in the Southerly right-of-way line of said Edenfield Road; thence North 89°03'16" East, along said Southerly right-of-way line, a distance of 600.0 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Parcel 4:

All that certain tract or parcel of land being a portion of the Francis Richard Grant, Section 53, Township 1 South, Range 27 East, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida and being more particularly described as follows:

For a point of reference, commence at the Southeasterly corner of Rove St. Johns Unit One, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 43, pages 89 through 89B, of the Public Records of said County, the same being the Southerly right-of-way line of University Boulevard (A 100 foot right-of-way as now established); thence South 79°45'30" East, along said Southerly right-of-way lie, 591.68 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; from the POINT OF BEGINNING thus described, thence continue South 79°45'30" East, along last mentioned right-of-way line, 47.46 feet to a point of curvature; thence in a Southeasterly direction, along the arc of a curve being concave Southwesterly and having a radius of 25.0 feet, a chord bearing and distance of South 27°30'16" East, 39.55 feet to the point of tangency of said curve lying on the Northwesterly right-of-way line of Richard Denby Gatlin Road (A 60 foot right-of-way as now established); thence South 24°44'58" West, along last mentioned right-of-way line 55.25 feet; thence North 64°21'09" West, 60.0 feet; thence North 10°15'30" East, 68.82 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Parcel 5:

Tract "C", EMERALD BAY UNIT ONE, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 47, Pages 90, 90A, 90B, 90C and 90D, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 6:

Tract "A", CHASEWOOD, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 45, Pages 81, 81A and 81B, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 7:

A portion of Sections 49 and 50, Township 1 South, Range 28 East, Duval County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the corner common to Sections 29, 32 and 50, Township 1 South, Range 28 East, Duval County, Florida; thence North 38 degrees, 13 minutes, 50 seconds West along the Westerly line of said Section 50, 377.0 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue North 38 degrees, 13, minutes, 50 seconds West along last said line, 169.34 feet; thence North 29 degrees, 19 minutes, 25 seconds West along the Westerly line of said Section 50, 131.94 feet; thence North 52 degrees, 45 minutes, 55 seconds East, 247.68 feet; thence South 37 degrees, 14 minutes, 05 seconds East, 300.00 feet; thence South 52 Degrees, 45 minutes, 55 seconds West 262.90 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 8:

A portion of Sections 49 and 50, Township 1 South, Range 28 East, Duval County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the corner common to Sections 29, 32 and 50, Township 1 South, Range 28 East, Duval County, Florida; thence North 38 degrees, 13 minutes, 50 seconds West along the Westerly line of said Section 50, 377.0 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence North 52 degrees, 45 minutes, 55 seconds East, 262.90 feet; thence South 38 degrees, 13 minutes, 50 seconds East, 331.38 feet; thence South 52 degrees, 45 minutes, 55 seconds West, 262.90 feet; thence North 38 degrees, 13 minutes, 50 seconds West 331.38 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 9:

Tract "A", HARBOUR NORTH UNIT FIVE, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 44, Pages 65, 65A and 65B, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 10: Intentionally Omitted

Parcel 11:

A portion of Block Q, as shown on the plat of the Town on Fulton as recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 58, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Harbor Woods Unit 1, as recorded in Plat Book 36, Page 55, of said Public Records; thence North 89°44′50" West along the Northerly line of said Lot 1 and the centerline of Nelson Street as shown on said amended plan of the Town on Fulton 888.20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue North 89°44′50" West along the centerline of Nelson Street, 155.50 feet; thence North 00°15′10" East, 164.71 feet to the Southerly line of a 60 foot easement as described and recorded in Official Records Book 934, Page 574, of said public records; thence South 89°44′50" East along last said line, 155.50 feet; thence South 00°15′10" West, 164.71 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Parcel 12:

A portion of Government Lots 4 and 11, Section 3, Township 2 South, Range 28 East, Duval County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northeasterly corner of Lot 42, Cobblestone, as recorded in Plat Book 40, Pages 81 through 81D, inclusive, of the Public Records of said County, thence North 88°55'34" East, along the North line of Section 4, Township 2 South, Range 28 East, a distance of 1,282.24 feet to the Northeast corner of said Section 4, said corner also being the Northwest corner of said Section 3; thence South 01°06'28" East, along the West line of said Section 3, a distance of 3,199.77 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of McCormick Road (a 100 foot right-of-way as now established); thence South 86°47'01" East, along said Northerly right-of-way line, 150.43 feet to the Westerly line of those lands described and recorded in Official Records Book 2887, Page 924, of the current public records of said County; thence North 01°06'28" West, along last said line, 500.00 feet to the Northwest corner of said Official Records Book 2887, Page 924; thence North 88°53'32" East, along the North line of said Official Records Book 2887, Page 924, a distance of 100.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue North 88°53'32" East, along last said line, 300.00 feet to the Northeast corner of said Official Records Book 2887, Page 924; thence North 01°06'28" West, parallel with the West line of said Section 3, a distance of 290.00 feet; thence South 88°53'32" West, parallel with the Northerly line of said Official Records Book 2887, Page 924, a distance of 300.00 feet to the Easterly line of a 100 foot J.E.A. Easement per Official Records Book 5894, Page 857 and 858; thence South 01°06'28" East, along last said line and parallel to the West line of said Section 3, a distance of 290.0 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Parcel 13:

Tract "A" COBBLESTONE UNIT THREE, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 42, Pages 62, 62A, 62B, 62C and 62D, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

Parcel 1:

All of Tract "B", as shown on plat of REMINGTON FOREST, UNIT ONE, per plat recorded at Map Book 18, Pages 58, 59 and 60, Less any portion thereof replatted as Remingtion Forest, Unit Two, per plat recorded at Map Book 19, Pages 1 and 2, all in the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.

Parcel 2:

A 20 feet by 20 foot plat in the East portion of Lot Fifty Three (53), EAST COAST CANAL ESTATES, UNIT NO. 1, being 25 feet along the East line from the Southeast corner for Point of Beginning; thence 20 feet Westerly at right angles to a point; thence

Exhibit "A", Florida Water Services Corporation Duval and St. Johns Commitment

Northerly parallel to the East line 20 feet to a point; thence Easterly 20 feet to the East line of said Lot; thence Southerly 20 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 3:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot Thirty Five (35), East Coast Canal Estates, Unit No. 4, thence South along the East line of said Lot, a distance of 20 feet to a point; thence Westerly at right angles 15 feet to a point in the North line of said lot; thence Easterly along North line 15 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 4:

The South 30 feet of the East 25 feet of Lot Forty Two (42), EAST COAST CANAL ESTATES, UNIT NO.5, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 69, of the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.

Parcel 5:

A part of Tract 10, PALM VALLEY GARDENS, UNIT 2, as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 65, of the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of said Tract 10; thence run North 77 degrees 51 minutes East, a distance of 36.0 feet along the South line of said Tract 10; thence run North 12 degrees 09 minutes West, a distance of 30.0 feet; thence run South 77 degrees 51 minutes West, a distance of 36.0 feet to a point in the West line of said Tract 10; thence run South 12 degrees 09 minutes East along the West boundary of said Tract 10, 30.0 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 6:

Lot 25, Remington Forest, Unit One, according to the plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 18, Pages 58, 59 and 60, of the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.

End of Exhibit "A" Legal Description EXHIBIT "3B2" - EASEMENTS, LICENSES, Etc.

- Page 731 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 10. That certain Easement by and between Register Moody and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6127, Page 737 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 11. That certain Easement by and between Valley LTD and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6127, Page 761 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 12. That certain Easement by and between Summerhomes, Inc. and recorded in Book 6421, Page 99 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 13. That certain Easement by and between Reddie Point and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6476, Page 1373 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 14. That certain Easement by and between Dostie Dev. and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6476, Page 1403 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 15. That certain Easement by and between The Valley, LTD and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6528, Page 1885 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 16. That certain Easement by and between Valley LTD and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6559, Page 308 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 17. That certain Easement by and between Homes Beautiful and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6559, Page 310 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 18. That certain Easement by and between Summerhomes, Inc. and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6571, Page 1666 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 19. That certain Easement by and between J. Hovnanian and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6617, Page 1414 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

- 20. That certain Easement by and between J. Hovnanian and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6617, Page 1450 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 21. That certain Easement by and between Summerhomes, Inc. and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 6676, Page 564 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 22. That certain Easement by and between John Weiland Homes and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 8775, Page 925 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 23. That certain Easement by and between New Craft and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 8793, Page 2411 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 24. That certain Easement by and between St. John's Landing and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 8983, Page 1735 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 25. That certain Easement by and between St. John's Landing and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 9532, Page 628 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 26. That certain Easement by and between Sundance Pointe Assn. And Florida Water Services recorded in Book 9964, Page 1229 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 27. That certain Easement by and between Walter Boney and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 9997, Page 1206 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 28. That certain Easement by and between Sundance Pointe Assn. and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 10170, Page 1288 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- That certain Easement by and between Walter Boney and Florida Water Services recorded in Book 10180, Page 1459 in the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

- 30. That certain Easement by and between University Country Club, Inc. and Woodmere Utility Company, Inc. recorded in Book 4466, Page254 of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 31. That certain Easement by and between Ram Properties and Florida Water Services Corporation.

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

- 1. That certain Easement by and between Deltona Corp. and United Florida Utilities recorded in Book 605, Page 107 in the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.
- 2. That certain Easement by and between Charles Falkner and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 807, Page 69 in the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.
- 3. That certain Easement by and between Deltona Corp. and United Florida Utilities recorded in Book 837, Page 378 in the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.
- 4. That certain Easement by and between Deltona Corp. and United Florida Utilities recorded in Book 837, Page 382 in the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.
- 5. That certain Easement by and between Deltona Corp. and Southern States Utilities recorded in Book 961, Page 70 in the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.

EXHIBIT "3B3" - PLANTS, IMPROVEMENTS, Etc.

									*****	Sve Date AssetDescription
Narue	AcotName	Location	Sublec	PONumber See Comment	_ Gtv 	UnitCost 41,348,00	Cost 41,348,00	Manufacturer	Model Serial#	Svc Date AssetDescription 01/01/1981 Record created to offset 3021 1997 GL balance. Added by FWS Personnel
3021 3021 Total	Franchises .	Intangible		S44 Comment	•		41,348.00			AND WITH A LANGUAGE CHARLES OF SHAPE STATE STATE OF SHAPE STATE SHAPE STATE SHAPE STATE SHAPE STATE SHAPE SH
3032 3032 Total	Land and Land Rights	Intengible		See Comment	1	4,061.00	4,061,00 4,061,00			01/01/1981 Record created to offset 3032 1997 GL balance. Added by FWS personnel
3033 3033 Total	Land and Land Rights	Imangible		See Comment	1	35,400,00	35,400.00 36,400.00!			12/31/1988 Two acres and survey for Cobblesione WTP site
3034 3034 Total	Land and Land Rights	Intengible		See Comment	1	1,826,00	1,625.00 1,625.00			01/01/1981 Record created to offset 3034 1997 GL balance. Added by FWS personnel
3043	HVAC Equipment	Admin Building		93011066	1	4,538,55	4,538,56			03/01/1993 Window AC; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3043	Structural Facilities: Metal	Admin Building		94CN103	1	3,438.01	3,438.01			07/01/1994 Portable Steel Structure; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3043	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Well/Pump Building	Building	84CN040	1	40,148,71	40,148.71			08/01/1995 Concrete Structure; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3043 3043	Reofing Reofing	Chlorine Building Well/Pump Building	Building	94CN040 94CN040	3	23,353.75 3,849.88	23,363,76 3,849,88			05/01/1995 Roof: Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3043	Piumbing	Chlorine Building	timent?	84CN040	i	2,939.60	2,939,60			05/01/1995 Plumbing :
3043	HVAC Equipment	Chlorine Building		94CN040	1	2,286,32	2,286,32			06/01/1995 HVAC
3043	Electrical Facilities Electrical Facilities	Chlorine Building Well/Pump Building	Building	94CN040 94CN040	1	10,370.37 10,999,65	10,370,37 10,999,65			06/01/1995 Electrical: 06/01/1995 Electrical: 06/01/1995 Electrical:
3043 3043	Site Preparation	General Facility Site	parang	94CN040	1	17,286.86	17,286,86			08/01/1995 Electrical; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 05/01/1995 Fending, gate, driveway.
3043	Structural Facilities: Metal	Chlorine Building		94CN040	•	42,706.33	42,706.33			06/01/1995 Steel Chlorine Building:
3043 3043	Site Preparation	General Facility Site	0	93CN058	1	3,761.49	3,761.49			08/01/1995 Chain Link Fence
3043 3043	Roofing Electrical Facilities	Chlorine Building Chlorine Building	Building Building	93CN054 93CN054	1	15,253,46 28,354,67	15,253,46 26,354,87			09/27/1996 Roofing 09/27/1996 Electrical Facilities
3043	São Preparation	General Fecility Site	J	93CN054	i	2,425,42	2,425,42		•	09/27/1996 Sidewalk
3043	She Preparation	General Facility She		93CN084	. 1	8,655.21	8,555.21			09/27/1998 Concrete Driveway
3043 3043	Site Preparation Structural Facilities: Metal	General Facility Site Chlorine Building	Building	93CN064 93CN064	300	17.91 66,789.15	5,372.46 68,789.15			09/27/1996 Chain Link Fence 09/27/1996 Metal Structure(20x40)
3043	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Storage Building	Building	See Comment	· i	00,703.13	00,104.10			01/01/1998 C/B Structure(6x8)
3043	Roofing	Storage Building	Building	See Comment	1	•	-			01/01/1998 Roof
3043 3043 Total	Electrical Facilities	Storage Building	Building	See Comment	1	•	288,427,88			01/01/1998 E/F
3043 10001						•	-500-2-14dd			
3072	Wells & Springs Structures	Supply Well		See Comment	1	47,123,32	47,123,32			C1/O1/1981 Well; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3072	Wells & Springs Structures	Well/Pump Building Supply Well		See Comment	1	42,033,90 30,834,88	42,033.90			01/01/1981 Well; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Finencials
3072 3072	Wells & Springs Structures Wells & Springs Structures	Supply Well		See Comment 93CN056	- 1	75,572.67	19,193,20 75,572.67			01/01/1987 Welt; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 08/01/1995 Welt; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
307.2	Wells & Springs Structures	Supply Well	1	01CC158	80	181,90	14,552.10			09/17/2001 80 (LF) 8"X 1" COLUMN SHAFT & BEARINGS FOR WELL #1
3072 Total	•						198,475.18			
3092 3092 Total	Other (Supply Mains)	Underground		See Convent	1	107,149.33	107,149,33 107,149,33:			01/01/1981 Record created to offset 3092 1997 GL balance, Added by FWS personnel
3102	Generalor	General Facility Site		See Comment	1	34,305.00	33,242,88			01/01/1981 Generator; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3102	Transfer Switch	Chlorine Building		See Comment	1	778.94	778,94			01/01/1981 Transfer Switch; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3102 3102	Fuel Tank Fuel Tank	General Facility Site General Facility Site		93CN529 93CN059	1	7,101,59 9,220,19	4,406,18 9,220,19			10/01/1993 Fuel tank; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 02/01/1994 Diesel Tank (1,000 Gallons); Per Southern Properties seview of FWS Financials
3102	Generator	General Pacifity Site		93CN058	i	69.787.34	60.908.85			08/26/1994 Generator, Added by FWS personnel per project files
3102	Generator	General Facility Site		00CC111	1	11,073.11	11,073,11			12/31/2000 REPLACEMENT FOR THE EMERGENCY GENERATOR
3102 3102	Generator Generator	General Facility Site General Facility Site		02CC122 01CC375	1	1,327,65 3,369,26	1,327,65 3,369,26			05/31/2002 REPLACE MUFFLER ON WIP EMERGENCY GENERATOR
3102	Transfer Switch	General Facility Site		0200176		1,653,73	1,653.73			12/31/2001 REPLACE 4" FUEL CONTAINMENT LINES FOR EMERGENCY GENERATOR 04/30/2002 (1) NEW GENERATOR CONTROL BOARD @ COBBLESTONE
3102 Total	(Table)				·	3.79	125,980.79			Annual 10 1-14 commence of the commence of commence of the
3112	Motors	Supply Well		See Comment	1	35,769.92	35,769.92			01/01/1981 Motor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112	Pumpa	Supply Well		See Comment	1	5,645.22	5,645,22			01/01/1981 Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112 3112	Motors Pumps	Well/Pump Building Supply Welf		See Comment See Comment	1	29,058,49 5,645,22	29,058,49 5,645,22 Pe		40HP	01/01/1981 Motor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 01/02/1987 Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112	Motors	Supply Well		See Comment	i	35,789,91			50hp	01/03/1987 VT Motor, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		93CN517	1	12,740,57	12,740.57		•	09/01/1993 Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112 3112	Pumps Pumps	Supply Well Well/Pump Building		92CN548 92CN546	1	1,039,71 1,039,71	1,039.71 1,039.71			10/01/1993 Replace stuffing boxes; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112	Motors	Supply Well		93CN056	•	63,655,11	1,009.71	Electric :	50hp	10/01/1993 Replace stuffing boxes; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials . 08/01/1995 VT Motor, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials, Retired 12/99
3112	Pumps	Supply Well	2	93CN056	1	10,092,27	10,092,27 Pe	senes	F	08/01/1995 Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112	Flow Metering Equipment	Supply Well		93CN056 93CN064	1	4,069,46	4,069.46 1/8			08/01/1995 Flow Meter: Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3112 3112	Flow Metering Equipment Motors	Supply Well Supply Well		99CC275	1	4,000.36 6,395.98	4,000.38 Rd 8,395.96	CAWON .		C9/27/1989 Flow Meter; cost trended from similar assets using the Marshall and Swin Index 11/18/1999 Replace Well #2 50 HP PUMP MOTOR
3112	Motors	Supply Well		02CC555	i	2.448.89	2.449.89	-		11/05/2002 REMOVE, REWIND AND REFURBISH WELL MOTOR
3112 Total						773	153,716,695			1 1
3113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building		93CN064	1	1,532,17	1,532.17	•		09/27/1998 Chamical Feeder Pump
3113 3113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building Chlorine Building		0100142	1	1,948.59	1,948.59			03/31/2001 PROMINENT PULSATION DAMPENER CT-311 FOR CHILDRINE PUMP
3113	Feeder Pumps Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building		99CC701 99CC701	1	5,165.37 35,478.44	5,165,37 35,478.44			07/12/2001 VENT PIPES, VALVES, FITTINGS - FLORIDA ENV-CONSTRUCTION ENG
3113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building		99CC701	i	36,897.33	36,697,33			07/12/2001 12 FEEDER PUMPS, SPARE PARTS KIT - PROMINENT PLUID CONTOLS 07/12/2001 VENT PIPER, VALVES, PITTINGS - USMALM
3113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building		99CC701	.1	2,722.12	2,722.12	•		07/12/2001 VENT PIPES, VALVES, FITTINGS - USMAM

Narus	AcctName	Location	Sublec	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Manufacturer M	odel Sarial#	Svc Date AssetDescription AssetDescription
3113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building		99CC701	1	1,975,90	1,975,90			07/12/2001 PIPE,ADAPTOR,VALVE,COUPLING HARRINGTON INDUSTRIAL
113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Suilding	•	D1CC407	1	2,290,37	2,290.37			12/27/2001 (1) PROMINENT SIGMA SERIES CHEMICAL FEED PUMP 12/27/2001 (1) PROMINENT SIGMA SERIES CHEMICAL FEED PUMP
113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorine Building		01CC408	1	1,983.90	1,963,90			122/2001 (1) PROMINENT SIGNA GENERAL PUMPS FOR WITP
113	Feeder Pumps	Chiorine Building		02CC417	2	4,747.85	9,495.30			11/30/2002 (2) CHLORING CHEMICAL FOMPS FOR WIF
1113 Total	•						99,487,48			
1154	Motors	Well/Pump Building		1 See Comment	1	5,582.24	5,582,24	40	HP	01/01/1981 High Service Motor; Per Southam Properties review of FWS Financials; Cost reflects retirement due to rebuild.
3114 3114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		1 See Comment	1	8,697,59	8,697.69			01/01/1981 High Service Pump; Per Southern Proporties review of FWS Financials. Transfer for 12/99 totals
3114	Motors	Wall/Pump Building		1 93CN085	1	1,917.46	1,917.46			03/01/1993 Rebuild Motor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		1 98CC290	1	5,520.15	5,520.15			09/30/1998 Replace rotating element
3114	Pumps	Wed/Pump Building		1 98CC290	1	(3,703.00)	(3,703.50)			12/31/1999 Retire cid rotating element on HSP #1. Cost estimated. Partial retire on pump asset.
3114	Motors	Wet/Pump Building		2 97CO168	1	6,588,67	6,588.87			11/23/1988 New HSP motors
1114	Pumos	Well/Pump Building		2 9700168	1	8,052,81	8,062,81			11/23/1998 New HSPs
1114	Motors	Well/Pump Building		3 See Commant	1	7,116.21	7,116.21	501		01/01/1981 High Service Motor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials. Transfer for 12/99 totals
1114	Motors	WellPump Building		3 See Comment	-1	7,118.21	(7,116.21)	501	HP	01/01/1983 High Service Motor: Per Southam Properties review of FWS Financials. Transfer for 12/99 totals
1114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		3 See Comment	1	8,697,59	8,697.59			01/01/1981 High Service Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials. Transfer for 12/98 totals
1114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		3 91CN314	1	2,278.00	2,278,00			01/01/1991 Rotating Assembly; Par Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		3 See Comment	-1	2,278.00	(2,278.00)			01/01/1991 Rotzling Assembly; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
114	Mators	Well/Pump Bulking		3 9800379	1	5,478.30	5,478,30	Laeson 60	ηp	12/31/1998 New Motor for HSP #3
3114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		3 98CC449	1	7,703.10	7,703.10			12/31/1998 New rotating element for HSP #3
3114	Pumps	Weil/Pump Building		3 9800449	1	(6,680.00)	(6,660.00)			12/31/1999 Retire cit rotating element on HSP #3, Cost estimated 08/01/1995 High Service Motor: Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3114	Motors	Well/Pump Building		4 940N040	1	14,072.71	14,072.71	50	HP	
3114	Pumps	Well/Pump Building		4 94CN040	1	17,199,98	17,199.98	5-4		08/01/1995 High Service Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3114	Motors	Pump Building		2 See Comment	_ 1	10,278,97	10,278.97	50	th.	01/01/1987 Motor, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 01/01/1987 High Service Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3114	Pumps	Pump Building		2 See Comment	1	5,534.83	6,634.83		. .	01/01/1987 High Service Pump; Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials 01/01/1987 Motor; Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials
3114	Motors	Pump Building		3 See Comment		10,278.97	10,278.97	601	np	01/01/1987 High Service Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3114	Pumps	Pump Building Pump Building		3 See Comment 4 See Comment	1	5,534,83 10,278,97	5,534.83 10,278,97	50	ha	01/01/1987 Motor: Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials
3114	Motora			4 See Comment	- 1	5,534,83	5,534,83	5.0	A ST	01/01/1987 High Service Pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3114	Pumps	Pump Building		1 95CN703	- 1	30,465.67	30,465.67			1/23/1998 New continged HSP
3114	Motors	Pump Building Pump Building		1 95CN703	- :	37,235,82	37,235.82			1/23/1998 New centifugal HSP
3114	Pumps	Pump Building		1 00CC196	i	6,442.36	6,442,38			04/30/2000 ROTATING ASSEMBLY FO WTP HSP#3
3114	Pumps Pumps	Pump Building		1 0000382	i	7,067.36	7,087.36			12/01/2000 ROTATING ASSEMBLY FOR AURORA PUMP
3114	Pumps	Pump Building		1 00CC386	i	5,517.98	6,517,98			12/01/2000 REPLACE ROTARY ASSEMBLY @ HSP #4
3114 3114 Totel	runge	t out pouring			•	0,0,,,.00	214.312.19			
4,14,154									,	
3304	Tankage / Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		Sea Comment	1	13,415,22	13,415,22			01/01/1981 Hydro Tank (10,000 Gallons); Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3304	Air Compressor	General Facility Sile		See Comment	1	1,611.22	1,511.22			01/01/1981 Air compressor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3304	Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		See Comment	1	51,377.78	51,377.78			01/01/1987 Ground Storage Tank (133,600 Gelions); Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3304	Tankage / Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		See Comment	1	13,407.00	13,407,00			01/01/1987 Hydro Tank (10,000 Gallons); Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3304	Aerator	General Facility Site		94CN040	1	100,787,53	100,767,53			06/01/1995 Aerator
3304	Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		96CN703	1	19,271.26	19,271,28			11/23/1998 Replace ladder and cage on GST
3304	Aerator	General Facility Site		96CN703		101,053,96	101,053.98			11/23/1998 AERATOR ON G.S.T.
3304	Air Compressor	General Facility Site		00CC149]	9,713.25	9,713.25			02/21/2000 CLEAN, PAINT AND REINSTALL AERATOR ON GST
3304	Tankage / Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		00CC149		11,008,35	11,008,35			02/21/2000 REPLACE INTERIOR PIPING OF GST
3304	Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		00CC112		32,377.60	32,377,50			02/28/2000 REPLACE GIST TOP RING PANELS AND RECOAT INTERIOR OF THE GIST. TANK
3304	Tankage / Structura) Facilities	General Facility Site		01CC282	1	9,035,16	9,035,16			12/31/2001 INSTALL GUARD RAILS IN HYDRO TANK
3304-	Tankage / Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		0100732	1	213,103,21	213,103.21			06/26/2002 HYDRO TANK 08/26/2002 AIR COMPRESSOR
3304 3304 Total	Air Compressor	General Facility Site		0100732	1	10,279,94	10,279.94			UNZUZZOZ AIR GONEFREDSOR
2104 10mi							1. PATENTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P			
1314	8" Pîpe	Underground		93CN466	1	9,870.00	9,870.00		-	05/01/1981 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
314	Flow Meter	Underground		See Comment	1	1,772,87	1,772.87			01/01/1982 Meter; Cost trended with similar assets using the marshall and swift index
314	Flow Mater	Underground		See Comment	1	1,772.87	1,772.87			01/01/1982 Meter Cost trended with similar assets using the marshall and swift index
314	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	500	8,00	4,000.00			02/01/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Unit 6
314	6*Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1564	10.64	16,840.00			02/01/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Unit 6
3314	2"Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1	5,285.00	•			02/04/1985 Contributed property: Trevett Homes. Transferred to Woodmere. Booked to Beacon in error
3314	6° Pipa	Underground		See Comment	733	14.90	•			02/04/1985 Contributed property: Trevett Homes. Transferred to Woodmers, Booked to Beacon in error
3314	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	445	5.73	2,550.00			12/31/1995 Contributed property: Herbour Woods- Unit III
3314	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	480	9.98	4,790.00			12/31/1985 Contributed property: Harbour Woods- Unit III
3314	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1930	9.87	13,132,60			12/31/1985 Contributed property: Herbour Woods-Unit RI
314	2" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	160	6.00	960.00			12/01/1988 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
314	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	580	7.00	4,060.00			12/01/1986 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
314	6° Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1500	9,00	13,500,00			12/01/1986 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing-Unit 2
314	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1360	11.50	15,640.00			12/01/1986 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
314	2" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	3095	6.48	20,070.00			12/08/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hits- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
314	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	595	8.44	5,023.00			12/08/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
314	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	3320	12.62	42,560.00			12/08/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hille- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
314	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	11900	9.89	117,750,00			12/08/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
314	10" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	6712	12.19	81,636,86			12/08/1988 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
314	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	260	47,47	12,543,00			12/11/1986 Contributed property: Harbour Island
314	4" Pipe	Underground		Ses Comment	820	6.10	5,002.00			12/11/1986 Contributed property: Harbour Island
314	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	530	6.50	3,445.00			12/11/1986 Contributed property: Harbour Island
314	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	740	£2.6	7,390.00			12/11/1986 Contributed property: Harbour Island
314	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	844	7.00	5,908.00			12/16/1986 Contributed property; Cobblestone Crossing
314	6"Pips	Underground		See Comment	870	8.00	6,960.00			12/16/1986 Contributed property: Cobblestone Crossing
314	8"Pips	Underground		See Comment	930	13.74	12,776.00			12/16/1956 Contributed property: Cobblestone Crossing
314	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1575	11,37	17,910,00			12/16/1986 Contributed property: Villas of Cozumei

. . .

aruc	AcctName	Location	Subloc PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Manufacturer Model Serial # Sve Date AssetDeacription
314	Other (T & D Makes)	Underground	See Comment	530	5.00	2,650,00	12/15/1986 Contributed property: Villas of Cozumet; 2° & 4" water Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials.
514	2" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	182	6.76	1,094,80	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Springrapor - Unit 3 12/22/1986 Completed property: Harbour North - Unit 3
14	Z Pipe	Underground	See Comment See Comment	415 440	3.50 4.00	1,452.50	
14 14	2º Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	510	3.20	1,633.00	
2	2" Pipe 4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	20	21.51	430,12	
14	4" Pipe ·	Underground	See Comment	96	8.48	813,94	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 2
14	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	220	5,31	1,168.00	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2
14	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	330	7.07	2,333,40	
14	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	472	6.95	3,280,40	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Springrapor - Unit 3
14	4" Pipe	Underground	See Commant	642	19.81	10,734.50	
14	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment See Comment	4 58	280,00 19,03	1,120.00 1,104.00	
14 14	6" Pipe 6" Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comment	143	9.12	1,303.50	
14	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	295	9.66	2,845,25	12/22/1988 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 3
4	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	360	10.66	3,838,00	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 3
14	5" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	520	8.66	4,505,00	
14	5" Pipe	Linderground	See Comment	800	9.19	7,355.00	
14	8" Ptpe	Underground	See Comment	525	15.16	8,486,50	
4	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	705 1010	10.21	7,200.00 11,729.60	
14	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment See Comment	1036	11.51 9.19	9,517.88	
14 14	8" Pipe 8" Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comment	1104	9.31	10,280.58	
14	8° Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1180	10.24	12,082.00	
14	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1700	8.61	14,637.00	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2
14	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	700	8.30	5,810.00	03/31/1988 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3
14	6" Pipe	Underground	See Commant	1300	12.68	16,750.00	
4	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1720	12.95	22,270.00	
4	10" Pipe 4" Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	200 1100	34.25 8.59	6,850.00 9,446.66	
4	5° Pipe	Underground	See Comment	100	35.87	3,596,67	
4	8° Pipe	Underground	See Comment	860	13.31	11,448,87	
4	1"Pipe	Underground	See Comment	8	480,00	3,680,00	11/08/1989 Contributed property: Forest Oaks - Unit 2
4	2" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	870	22.19	14,870.00	
•	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1250 360	9.25 12.92	11,840.00 4,650.00	
4	6" Pipe Jack & Bore Installations	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	300	3,800.00	3,600.00	
4	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	4212	3.81	16,046,00	
4	2º Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1	1,894,90	1,894.90	
4	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1	2,054.90	2,054,90	03/29/1990 Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
4	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1	13,937.20	13,937.20	
4	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1	8,949,00	8,949.00	03/29/1990 Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
4	Other (T & D Mains)	Underground	See Comment	3810	10,32	37,243.60	
4	Other (T & D Mains) 2° Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	4356 280	11.00 24.79	47,925,20 6,940,66	
4	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1160	10.03	11,837.87	UAZA/1981 Commissed property. Filtheod Points I dwintomes 04/23/1991 Contributed property. Hillhood Points Townhomes
4	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	880	15.60	14,504,67	04/23/1991 Contributed property. Hillwood Points Townhomes
i	8" Pine	Underground	89CN028	1	4,863,59	4,863,59	12/01/1991 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
4	8" Pipe	Underground	90CN196	1	899.00	899,00	12/01/1991 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
4	8" Pipa	Underground	90CN197	1	968.93	963,93	12/01/1981 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
•	2" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	600	7.28	4,385.00	
	4"Pipe	Underground	See Comment	300	5.75	1,725.00	10/09/1992 Contributed property: Secret Hills I
i	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	480 1260	10.67	5,120.00	
,	8" Pipe Other (T & D Mains)	Underground Underground	See Comment 92CN500	1200	8,21 43,294,68	10,350.00 43,294.58	
i	6"Pipe	Underground	See Comment	2420	6.71	16,247.25	C2/01/1993 Plant piping; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 12/22/1983 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 4
	2" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	480	5.00	2,300.00	12/22 1995 Contributed property: Secret Hills II
•	4" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	700	6.00	4,200.00	04/12/1994 Contributed property: Secret HIIIs II
	6" Pips	Underground	See Comment	820	10.41	8,534,00	04/12/1994 Contributed property: Secret Hills II
	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	120	14.70	1,764,00	04/12/1994 Contributed property: Secret Hills II
	8" Pipe	Underground	94CN038	665	26.18	17,407.66	12/01/1894 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
	8" Pipe Jack & Bore installations	Underground	94CN039 94CN039	2690	24,53	65,998.71	12/01/1994 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
	8" Pipe	Underground Underground	94CN037	5990	48,967,68 21,64	48,967.68 129,622,57	12/01/1994 Maina; Por Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
	4" Pipe	Underground	Sea Comment	1270	11.12	14,117.00	02/01/1996 Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials 09/09/1996 Contributed property; Hidden Hitts - Unit 10A
	6" Pipa	Underground	Sea Comment	\$15	10.49	5,404.10	03/05/1996 Contributed property. Hidden Hills - Unit 10A
	Flow Meter	Underground	93CN084	1	40,045,59	40,045.59	C9/27/1996 Finished Water Flow Meder
	4" Pipe	Underground	Sas Comment	\$20	9,85	9,158.00	12/31/1998 Continued property; Hidden Hills Country Club Estates - Unit 9
	6* Pipe	Underground	See Comment	540	11.03	5,955.00	12/31/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Country Club Estates - Unit 9
	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	980	13.59	13,318.00	12/31/1998 Contributed property: Hidden Hitts Country Club Estates - Unit 9
	4"Pipe	Underground	See Comment	850	8.49	5,520.00	01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1114	9,00	10,024.00	01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
	8" Pipe .	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	1535 415	12.85 5.00	19,725,00 2,075,00	01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
	6" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	464	7.75	3,594,00	09/11/1997 Contributed progenty: Cobblestone Forest, Phase 2 09/11/1997 Contributed progenty: Cobblestone Forest Phase 2
	8" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	225	11.98	2,695.00	09/11/1897 Contributed property: Cobblestons Forest, Phase 2 09/11/1897 Contributed property: Cobblestons Forest, Phase 2
	Other (T & D Mains)	Underground	See Comment		840,834,95	758,880.61	OW I I 1997 Communicate property: Coobessions Friends, Friends 2 12/25/1997 Record created to offset 31/4 1997 GL belance, Changed by FWS personnel
		Underground		257			

19		A (114	Lavattan	Subloc PONumber	Qtv	UnitCost	Cost	Manufacturer Model Serial \$ Svc Date AssetDescription
1	Naruc	AcctName	Location					
2								06/11/1998 Contributed property: Harbor Cay. 6" Gate valve
2514 Prime					180	4.25	679.86	
1. Prop.				See Comment				
2014 Prime						5.90		
24.1 Pro								
2014 Price Chebrywood Section 2017								
15.00 Proc. Loberground Sect. 30 35.00 2.00.50 1.00.700 1.0								
Price		8" Pipe				1,000,17		
20.1 20.1 1.1 20.0754 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755 20.0754 20.0755		4º Dina						
24.0 2.5								
254 Pie Undergoond Section Common Co								
254 Price				See Comment	4	1,032,22		
254 Prop.		6" Pipe			4			12/21/1998 Contributed property; Reed Island, Gats valves
# Pipe					6			12/21/1998 Contributed property: Reed Island. Gate valves
Price					1			
10 Fig. Longinume					1			
1-14 1-15						31.73		
10					-20			
17 Fig. Lockground SOCTAR 1 30.66.64 30.6		10" Pipe			72			
21-14 F Pipe	3314	10" Pipe	Underground	98CC745	120	255,64		
2514 PF Pipe					1	25,482.94		
11-14 FP Prop. Underground SECTAR 1 14,053.77 14,0					1			02/26/1999 WATER MAIN TYPE "B" CROSSING AT STA 294+50
1314 Files					. 1			
1514 4" Pipe			Underground		3	14,033,77	14,033.77	
1514 6" Pipe								
1314 4" Pipe								
27-Per					500			
2514 27 Pipe					1105		. 29,796.12	
1.0 1.0		Jack and Bore Installations	Underground					05/03/1999 JACK AND BORE 16" & 14" CASING PIPE
1314 F Pipe								
1314 FF Pipe					1520	5.55		
1.000.00000000000000000000000000000000						6,05		
Section Sect								12/41/1939 Continued property: recover rules country Caulo Estates, Crit 11, Feet of pipe 19/14/1909 Conditional property Estate Life Life Country Caulo Children Life Country Caulo Children Life Country Caulo Children Life Country Caulo Cau
12511/1999 1091 rulesmant					4			
Single					-20			12/31/1999 1999 millemant
1201/1200 REPLACE 20 FOR PAINCES OF PAIN	3314		Underground	00CC303	1	6,578.78	6,578.78	
2314 8° Pipe								
2514 6* Pipe Undarground CCC21 1 3,761.88 3,751.89 12,910.00 200.04 aset Returners								
1	3314				-20	131.00		
2514 6" Pipe Underground C2C108 16 245.4 2.1 (46.32) 2.2 (16.32) 2.2 (
10 Pripa								
3314 FPipe						245.44		
3314 Total						1,492,32	2,984,64	08/S0/2002 TIE UP TWO & DEAD WATER MAINS TOGETHER
1334 Other (Services)			•		-	3	2,626,0841337	
1	3334						7,800,00	
Other (Services)	3334						-	02/04/1985 Contributed property: Travett Homes, Transferred to Woodmers. Booked to Beacon in error
Chies (Services) Underground See Comment 281 170,00 120/01/882 Contributed groperty. Hidden Hills- Phase I hru 4-A. Phase 5 & Phase 1 A								
Cher Carvices Underground See Comment 33 190.00 7,220.00 12/11/1985 Contibuted property: Hamour Island 190.00 190.00 12/11/1985 Contibuted property: Hamour Island 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Villas of Crossing 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 190.00 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 190.00 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Harbour North - Unit 1 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Rider Halls - Unit 2 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Rider Halls - Unit 2 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Rider Halls - Unit 1 19/11/1985 Contibuted property: Rider Halls - Un								12/01/1985 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
1933 27 Fipe	2334							12/08/1988 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
Other (Services)				see Comment				12/11/1945 Contributed property: Harbour Island
Sand Chier (Services)								12/16/16/2 Continuos propeny: Contestina Crissing
Sast Citier (Services) Underground See Comment 1 6,032,00 6,032,00 1222/1986 Contributed property. Buffour North - Unit 1	3334					3,400,00		12/04/1986 Contributed property. Village of Cocument
Saparage Underground See Comment 5 150,00 1222/1985 Contributed property; Springmoor - Unit 4					1			
Sand Other (Services) Underground See Comment 6 210,00 1,220,00 1,222/1985 Contributed property; Hidden Hills - Unit 3								12/22/1986 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 4
1934 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 16 154.00 2,464.00 12/22/1985 Contributed property. Hidden File - Unit 3								12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 5
2334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 17 140,00 2,380,00 12/22/1986 Contributed property. Hidden Fills - Unit 2		Other (Services)			•			12/22/1966 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 3
3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 18 238.00 4,284.00 12/22/1986 Centributed property: Harbour North - Unit 4		Other (Services)						12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 3
19								
Sec Comment	3334							1272/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 4
3334 Other (Services)			Underpround			128.00		LOCATIVES CONTINUES PROPERTY: MICHEN PAILS - Unit 7
S334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 79 175.00 13,825.00 03/31/1985 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3	3334				27			12/22/1988 Continues property: Opinigrator - Link 3
3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 55 175.00 9,800.00 09/22/1899 Contributed property. Rivervoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 52 150.00 8,200.00 11/05/1899 Contributed property. Forest Oaks - Unit 2 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 1 6,150.00 6,150.00 01/25/1990 Contributed property. Chasewood 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 1 6,150.00 6,150.00 03/28/1990 Contributed property. St. Johns Landing - Unit 2 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 34 145.95 4,982.40 03/28/1990 Contributed property. St. Johns Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 84 118.74 7,471.24 01/10/1991 Contributed property. Cobbleatone- Unit 4	3334							CONSTITUES Contributed property. Opinigrature CVIII.2
3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 62 150,00 8,20,00 11/06/1989 Contributed property: Forest Oaks - Unit 2	3334	Other (Services)	Underground		56	175.00		09/22/1899 Continued property. Stylengods of ST. Johns I and to 1164
3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 1 5,150,00 6,150,00 03/29/1990 Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 34 145,95 4,962,40 12/3/1/1990 Contributed property: Cobbleatone- Unit 4 3334 Other (Services) Underground See Comment 84 116,74 7,471,24 01/10/1991 Contributed property: Cobbleatone- Unit 4	3334				52		8,320.00	1 1/00/1989 Contributed property: Forest Oaks - Unit 2
Social Control								01/25/1990 Contributed property: Chasewood
Other (Services) Underground See Comment 84 145,95 4,962,40 1273/17890 Contibuted property. Cobbleatone- Unit 4	3334							03/29/1990 Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
	3004							12/31/1990 Contributed amounts: Cobblessons-Light 4
1 Mrcm tase Continuinal Property: Sectat Bills)								UTITUTIEST, CONTRICTES PROPERTY: CONDESTON—UNIT 5 10/00/1007 Constitution promotes Secure 1986 5
		• •						

	AcctName	Location	Subles PONumber	Qty_	UnitCost	Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial #	Sue Date AssetDescription
Naruo 3334	1" Pipe	Underground	See Comment	1	3,693,46	3,693,48		11144		12/22/1993 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 4
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Commont	64	194.48	10,502.00				04/12/1984 Contributed property: Secret Hills II
3334	1° Pipe	Underground	94CN079	8	1,489.04	11,912.33				12/31/1994
3334	2" Pipe	Linderground	94CN037	1	2,382.11	2,382.11				02/01/1996 Services; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comment	24 36	290,48	8,971.00				09/09/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10A 12/31/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Country Club Estates - Unit 9
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comment	71	265,44 262,54	9,558,00 18,640,00				01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
3334	Other (Services)	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	27	97.04	2,620.00				09/11/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest, Phase 2
3334 3334	Other (Services) Other (Services)	Underground	See Comment	1	58,973.97	52,138.37				12/31/1997 Record created to offset 3334 1997 GL, balance, Changed by FWS personnet
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comment	11	295,18	3,247.00				05/11/1998 Contributed property: Harbor Cay
3334	1º Pipe	Underground	See Comment	25	297.44	7,435.97				10/26/1998 Contributed property: St Johns Landinge, Unit 3A
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comment	83	595,44	49,421.78				12/21/1996 Contributed property; Reed Island
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	9800176	1	18,561.67	18,661,67				12/31/1998 1998 Service Blanket
3334	1º Pipe	Underground	98CC745	3	1,265,97	3,797.90				02/28/1899 3 EACH 10"X1" WATER SERVICE NOT ON PLANS
3334	6" Pipe	Underground	98CC745	_1	3,797.90	3,797.90				02/28/1999 1 EACH 6" WATER SERVICE TO CHURCH 05/03/1989 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADE
3334	4" Pipe	Underground Underground	9700701 9900108	59 1	1,214.11 17,734.44	71,632.42 17,734.44				12/17/1999 1999 Service Blanket
3334 3334	Other (Services) Other (Services)	Underground	See Comment	17	464.71	7,900.00				12/31/1999 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Country Chib Estates, Unit 11
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	9900109	1	18,933,23	18.933.23				12/31/2000 2000 Services Blankel
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	0000103	i	38.265.00	38.255.00				12/31/2001 2001 Services Blanket
3334	1" Pipe	Underground	CIAC	21	100.00	2,100.00				05/24/2002 21 1" Services @ St. John's Landing Estates
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	01CO508	1	45,800.73	45,800.73				12/31/2002 2002 Services Blanket
3334 Total					Ē	618,283,95%				
										Null.
3344	2" Meter	Underground	See Comment	14 40	430.07	6,020,98 4,010,00				12/31/1996 Record created from 1996 moter reconciliation summary, 12/31/1995 Record reflects 1997 meter retirements.
3344	1* Meter 5/8" Meter	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	2547	100.25 45.59	4,010.00 118,119.80				12/31/1995 Record reflects 1997 mater retirements.
3344 3344	1-1/2" Meter	Underground	See Comment	38	265.80	10,100,40				12/31/1995 Record created from 1995 mater reconciliation summary,
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	See Comment	418	63.28	26,449.92				12/3/1/995 Record reflects 1997 moter refirements, Stor. 3/4"
3344	Other (Misters)	Linderground	97CO172	1	33,583.53	33,583,53				12/31/1997 Project doss not detail size and quantity.
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	97CO174	1	808.68	806.68				03/11/1998 Tapping
3344	5/8" Meter	Underground	98CO173	552	39.88	21,890.21				12/31/1998 1998 meter blanket
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	9800173	15	46.09	. 676,36				12/31/1998 1998 mater blanket, 3/4" meters
3344	1° Motor	Undarground	9800173	8	75.57	613,38				12/31/1998 1998 meter blanket ;
3344 3344	2" Meter	Underground	98CO173	1	201.72	201,72	•			12/31/1996 1996 meter blanket
3344	5/5" Meter 3/4" Meter	Underground Underground	98ZZ777 98ZZ777	-454 -13	28,75 40,74	(13,052,50) (529,62)				12/31/1998 1998 retirements 12/31/1998 1998 retirements
3344	1" Meter	Underground	9822777	-6	63,51	(317.55)				12/31/1998 1998 retirements
3344	1-1/2" Meler -	Underground	9822777	-1	174,18	(174.18)				12/31/1998 1998 retirements
3344	5/8" Meler	Underground	99CO104	590	36,07	21,282,72				12/31/1999 1999 meter additions
3344	3/4" Meter	Underground	99CO104	6	62.58	375,50				12/31/1999 1999 meter additions
3344	1" Meter	Underground	99CO104	2	105,70	211,40				12/31/1999 1999 meter additions
3344	2" Meter	Underground	99CO104	1	415.84	415,84				12/31/1999 1999 meter additions
3344	5/8" Meter	Underground	See Comment	-510	28.75	(14,662,50)				12/31/1999 1999 meter retirements
3344	Other (Meters) 1" Meter	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	-23 -2	40.74 63,51	(937.02) (127.02)				12/31/1999 1999 meter retirements 12/31/1999 1999 meter retirements
3344 3344	5/8" Meles	Underground	9900105	365	37.22	13,585,40				12/31/1999 2000 meter edifficies
3344	Other (Melers)	Underground	9900105	17	57.81	982 69				12/31/1999 2000 meter additions
3344	1º Meler	Underground	99CO105	- 4	95,13	380.50				12/31/1999 2000 meter additions
3344	2" Meler	Underground	99CO105	1	417.31	417.31		•		12/31/1999 2000 meter additions
3344	1" Meler	Underground	See Comment	-1	83.51	(83,51)				12/31/2001 2001 meter retirements
3344	2" Meler	Underground	Ses Comment	-1	281,82	(281.82)				12/31/2001 2001 meter retirements
3344	3/4° Meter	Underground	See Comment	-5	40.74	(203.70)				12/31/2001 2001 meter retirements
3344	5/8" Meter	Underground	See Comment	-128	28.75	(3,680,00)				12/31/2001 2001 meter retirements
3344 3344	5/8" Motor 3/4" Motor	Underground Underground	00CO102 00CO102	187 8	39.29	7,347.53				12/31/2001 2001 meter additions
3344 3344	1" Meter	Underground	00CO102	5 3	58,17 106,79	349.02				12/31/2001 2001 meleradistions
3344	3" Malor	Underground	00CO102	1	346,52	320,37 346,52				12/31/2001 2001 meter additions 12/31/2001 2001 meter additions
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	0000102	i	4,159,21	4,169,21				12/31/2001 2001 meter additions
3344	1º Motor	Underground	B1C0504	4	95.35	381,40				12/31/2002 2002 meter additions
3344	3/4" Moter	Underground	0100504	16	53,77	860.37				12/31/2002 2002 meler additions
3344	6/8" Meter	Underground	01CO504	199	39.06	7,773.71				12/31/2002 2002 meler additions
3344	5/8" Meter	Underground	See Comment	-316	28.75	(9,085.00)				12/31/2000 2000 meter retirements
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	See Comment	-16	40,74	(651.84)				12/31/2000 2000 meter refirements
3344	1" Motor	Underground	See Comment	-4	63,51	(254.04)				12/31/2000 2000 meter retirements
3344 3344	1" Meter 3/4" Meter	Underground	See Comment	-3 10	63,51	(190.63)				12/31/2002 2002 meter retirements
3344 3344	3/4" Meter 6/8" Meter	Underground	See Comment	-16 -127	40.27	(644.32)				12/31/2002 2002 meter retirements
3344 3344 Total	CA O. MOTOL.	Underground	See Comment	-12/	28.75 S	(3,851,25) 231,156,07				12/31/2002 2002 melor retirements
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	3	1,710,00	5,130,00				02/01/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Unit 6
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	1	1,500.00	•				02/04/1985 Contributed property: Trevett Homes, Transferred to Woodmers, Booked to Boacon in error
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	4	900.00	3,800,00				12/31/1985 Contributed property: Harbour Woods- Unit III
3354	1-tydrants	Underground	See Comment	5	1,288,00	6,440.00				12/01/1988 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Commant	31	1,200,00	37,200.00				12/08/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A. Phase 6 & Phase 1A
3354 3354	Mydrants Hydrants	Underground Underground	See Comment See Comment	3	1,500.00 00,008	4,500.00 800.00				12/11/1988 Contributed property: Harbour Island
3354	rycents	Underground	See Comment	1	1,110,00	1,110,00				12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 5
	, y	ander Aramin	OLO SOMININ	•	144 174,000	1,110,00				12/22/1988 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 5

Naruc	AcctName	Location	Sublec PONumber	Qty_	UnitCost	Cost	Manufacturer Model	Serial #	AssetDescription .
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	t	1,176.25	1,176.25			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 3
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	2	800.00	1,600.00			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hitts - Unit 3
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	2	800.00	1,600.00			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 1
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	2	850.00	1,700.00			12/22/1966 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 7
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	2	972.50	1,945,00			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 2
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	2	1,040.75	2,081,50			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 4
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	2	1,050.00	2,100.00			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Springracor - Unit 2
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	3	890.00	2,670,00			12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Contrient	4	1,350.00	8,400.00			03/31/1986 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3
3354	trydrants	Underground	See Comment	3	1,550.00	4,650.00			09/22/1989 Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	1	1,700.00	1,700.00			11/08/1989 Contributed property: Forest Oaks - Unit 2
3354	Hydrants	Underground	Ses Comment	4	1,015.60	4,062.00			01/25/1990 Contributed property: Chesewood
3354	Hydrants	Underground	Sea Comment	1	9,500.00	9,500,00			03/29/1990 Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
3354	Hydrante	Underground	See Comment	3	1,131.33	3,394.00			12/31/1990 Contributed property: Cobblestone- Unit 4
3354	Hydrants	Underground	Sea Comment	7	974.08	8,818.57			01/10/1991 Cantributed property: Cebblestone-Unit 5
3354	Hydrante	Underground	See Comment	3	1,300.00	3,900.00			04/23/1991 Contributed property: Hithrood Pointe Townhomes
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	3	1,075,00	3,225,00			10/09/1992 Contributed property: Secret Hills I
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	2	1,350,00	2,700,00			04/12/1994 Contributed property: Secret Hitle II
3354	Hydrants	Underground	94CN039	1	5,006.81	5,008,81			12/01/1994 Hydrantic Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3354	Hydrants	Underground	94CN075	8	1,163,55	10,471.92			12/01/1994 Hydrants; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	2	1,475,00	2,950,00			09/09/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10A
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	3	1,475,00	4,425,00			12/31/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Country Ctub Estates - Link 9
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	7	1,342,85	9,400.00			01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
3354	Hydrents	Underground	See Comment	2	1,200.00	2,400.00			09/11/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest, Phase 2
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	1	17,633,62	8,086.12			12/31/1997 Record created to offset 3354 1997 GL balance. Changed by FWS personnel
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	2	985,00	1,970.00			06/11/1998 Contributed Property: Herbor Cay
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	7	783,05	6,481,38			10/26/1998 Contributed property: St Johns Landings, Unit 3A
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comment	5	1,854,68	9,273,40			12/21/1998 Contributed property: Reed Island
3354	Hydranis	Underground	See Comment	•	930,00	4,650,00			12/31/1999 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Country Club Estates, Unit 11
3354	Hydrants	Underground	00CO101		433,30	433,30			12/31/2001 2001 Hydrant Blanket
3354 3354	Hydranis Hydrania	Underground Underground	C1AC 01CO502	3	2,500.00 3,858,25	2,500.00 7,712.49			05/04/2002 (1) HYDRANT FOR ST. JOHN'S LANDING ESTATES 12/19/2002 2002 Hudrant Blanket
3354 3354	Hydrants	Underground	020039	2	4,980,03 _	9,980.05			
3354 Total	riyurams	Onderground	0200000	-	+390,005 -	203,742,79	}		10/30/2002 (2) AUTOMATIC FLUSHING HYDRANTB
							•		
3364	Backflow Prevention Device	Underground	See Comment	2	6,000,00	12,000.00	•		12/19/1986 Contributed property: Cobbletions Crossing
3364	Valves & Appurtances	Underground	98CC101	7	743,39	743.39			12/31/2000 2000 Backflow Blanket .
3364	Valves & Appustances	Underground	00CO100	1	1,433.95	1,433.95			12/31/2001 2001 Backflow Blanket
3364	Backflow Prevention Device	Underground	00CO100	1	2,923.88	2,923.88	•		12/31/2001 2001 Sackflow Blanket
3384	Backflow Prevention Device	Underground	01CO500	1	2,145.21	2,145.21			12/16/2002 2002 Backflow Blanket
3364 Total					7	19,246,43			
			TOTAL WATER ASSE	TS	_	5.555.704.50	•		•

Plant #; 886 Plant Name: Reacon Hills County; P

								00	AssetDescription
Naruc	AcctName	Location	Subjec	PONumber	<u>Oty</u>	UnitCost	Cost	Svc Date	Record created to offset 3521 12/97 GL balance, Added by FWS personnel
3521	Franchises	Intangible		See Comment	1	5,623,00	5,623.00		Record Created to chaet 3321 (223) St. Datatice, Apriled by Fire Posteriller
3521 Total							Take to lacoria.		
4504	to and a said many Pilebia	Intangible		See Comment	1	338.00	338.00	01/01/1981	Record created to offset 3532 12/97 GL balance. Added by FWS personnel
3532	Land and Land Rights	n Iran Arbre		ODD COURTON	,	000.00	338,00		
3532 Total							All the sentations	•	
3534	Land and Land Rights	Intangible		See Comment	1	8,656,00	8 858.00	01/01/1981	Record created to offset 3534 12/97 GL balance. Added by FWS personnel
3534 Total	CRING RUG CRING LOSGUE	HIMINGION		Out Commission	•	4,0,	8,656,00	;	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
2024 10191							, ,-,-,-,-,-,-	•	
3542	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Lift Station	14	93CN061	1	1,947.19	1,947,19	12/01/1995	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 5047 FULTON ROAD;
3542	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block		18	See Comment	1	2,500.00	2,500,00	01/01/1981	Concrete Block Building; cost estimated; 12221 PORTSIDE DRIVE;
3542	Site Preparation	Lift Station	14	93CN061	1	7,984.58	7,984,58	12/01/1995	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 5047 FULTON ROAD;
3542	Site Preparation	Lift Station	15	See Comment	1	2,270.00	2,270,00	09/22/1989	Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST, Johns Landing - Unit 4
3542	Site Preparation	Lift Station	16	Ses Comment	1	1,500.00	1,500,00	01/01/1981	Site Prep, Chain link fence and concrete pad; cost estimated; 4894 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W.
3542	Site Preparation	Lift Station	1 - Master	95CN454	1	1,218.65	1,218,85	03/01/1995	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4578 BAY HARBOUR DRIVE
3542	Site Preparation	Lift Station	6	See Comment	1	4,000.00	4,000,00	05/03/1991	Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10
3542 Total						•	21,420,42		
3543	Site Preparation	Lift Station	1 - Master	98CC189	1	1,123.66			. 6' wooden privacy fencing
3543	Site Preparation			98CC259	22	51.85			22' LF of stockade fance with gate
3543	Sita Preparation	Lift Station		98CC189	1	898.12			1999 retirement corrected in 2000
3543	Structural Facilities - Metal	Chemical Feed Build		02CC745	1	21,137,38			CHEMICAL FEED BUILDING
3543	Plumbing	Lift Station	1 - Master	0200752	1	82,721.76	82,721.78		(3) 10" HDPE DISCHARGE PIPING .
3543	Site Preparation	Lift Station	1 - Master	02CC752	1	7,796.47			Install Chain Link Fence
3543	Plumbing	Lift Station	1 - Master	02CC438	1	3,608.44	3,606,44	10/31/2002	REPLACE #3 RISER PIPE IN MASTER LIFT STATION #1
3543 Total							118,424,58	,	
3544	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Admin Building	Building	See Comment	1	52,048.08			Concrete Structure (65'x20'x12'); Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block		Building	89CN050	1	3,238.96	3,236.96		Concrete pad for CL2 equipment; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block		Building	See Comment	1	21,342,17			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Roofing	Admin Building	Building	See Comment	1	12,133.64			Roof, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Roofing	Chemical Storage	Building	See Comment	3	4,925.12			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Plumbing	Admin Suilding	Building	See Comment	3	1,050.69	1,050.69		Plumbing: Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544 3544	HVAC Equipment	Admin Building	Building Building	See Comment See Comment	1	2,276,50 1,576.04	1,578.04		HVAC:Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials Electrical: Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
	Electrical Facilities	Admin Building	Building	See Comment		1,313,38	1,313,38		Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials
3544	Electrical Facilities	Chemical Storage		91CN507	- ;	5,370,40	5,370,40		Road to plant, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544 3544	Site Preparation	General Facility Site General Facility Site		94CN102	1	4,719.08	4,719,06		Improvements to road; Par Southern Properties review of PWS Financials
3544	Site Preparation Site Preparation	General Facility Site		95CN481	•	8,973,90	8,973,90		Additional roadway; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Site Preparation	General Facility Site		See Comment	i	33,624.92	32,226,60		1100' Chain Link Fence and addl. Site prep; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3544	Site Preparation	Lift Station	3	See Comment	i	1,500.00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 3333-18 MONUMENT ROAD
3544	HVAC Equipment	Admin Building	Building	02CC396	1	3,478.35	3 478 35	09/30/2002	(1) BRYANT/CARRIER AIR HANDLER (HEAT FUMP SYS)
3544 Total	, TTT TO ENGLISH				•	5, 1, 5,55	4158/160/05		1,7
							refresher management b		
3554	Generator	Admin Building	Generator Room	See Comment	1	45,203.77	45,203,77	01/01/1981	Generator, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3554	Fuel tank	General Facility Site		93CN528	1	13,373.80			Steel Diesel Tank (500 Gallons); Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials, Changed by FWS from \$13,373,80
3554	Transfer Switch	Admin Building	Generator Room	94CN104	1	14,780.00			Transfer Switch; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials, Changed by FWS from \$14,780.00
3554	Generator	Admin Building	Generator Room	98CC358	1	10,874,26			600 amp breaker
3554	Generator	Admin Building	Generator Room	98CC358	-1	7,889.00			Old breaker, corrected in 2000?
3554 Total							85,927.41		
								-	•
3602	4" Plps	Underground		See Comment	87	9.95	865.00		Contributed property: Chasewood
3602	4" Pipa	Underground		See Comment	400	18.50	7,400.00	12/11/1986	Contributed property: Harbour Island
3602	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	360	19,45	7,003.20		Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 2
3602	8" Pipe	Underground	•	See Comment	120	23.50	2,820.00	12/22/1986	Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 4
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	340	28.00	9,520.00	12/18/1986	Contributed property: Cobblesione Crossing
3802	Jack & Bore Installations	Underground		See Comment	30	59.00	1,770.00	01/25/1990	Contributed property: Chasswood
3602	4" Pipe	Lift Station	15	See Comment	760	6,33	4,810.00	09/22/1989	Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST, Johns Landing - Unit 4
3602	4" Pipe	Underground		94CN037	140	58.69	7,984.08	02/01/1996	Force Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3602	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	. 1	4,420.00	4,420.00	03/29/1990	Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
3602	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	800	8,50	5,200,00	12/11/1988	Contributed property: Harbour taland
3602	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1200	9.15	10,982.00	01/25/1990	Contributed property: Chasewood
3602	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1660	8.66	14,374.00	10/28/1997	Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 9, Lot 12-28
3602	5" Pipe	Lift Station	15	See Comment	100	43.00	4,300.00	09/22/1989	Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4
3602	6* Pipe	Underground		92CN273	820	4,55	3,865.32	06/01/1992	Force Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials, Change from \$3731 per project files
3602	6" Pipe	Underground		94CN037	150	85,95	12,691,66	W2/01/1996	Force Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3602	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	5400	9.17	49,540.00	05/03/1991	Contributed property: Hidden Hits - Unit 10
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		94CN037	146	7.11	1,038.18	U2/U1/1998	Force Mains; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3602 3602	8" Pips	Underground		Sea Comment	380 450	10.00	3,800.00	12/22/1986	Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 5
3602	8" Pipe 6" Pipe	Underground -	•	See Comment See Comment	480	10,82 11,11	4,009.00 6 222 22	12/22/1988	Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 3
	A 1 Mg	CHARLEST ATTING		ARE CALIFICIAL	-100	11,11	المعددين	1400	Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 3

Hamin	AcctName	Location	Subloc	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Syg Date AssetDescription
Naruc 3602	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	704	12,10	8,518.40	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2
3602	8 Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1034	11.12	11,498.08	12/22/1988 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 4
3802	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1294	18.86	24,404.84	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 1
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1354	10.64	14,410.63	12/22/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 3
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1456	12,67	18,445,00	12/22/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 7
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1688	8,80		12/22/1985 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 2
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	2425 130	8,35 20,00	20,231,00	12/16/1988 Contributed property: Cobblestone Crossing 12/22/1986 Contributed property; Harbour North - Unit 1
3602	10" Pipe	Underground		See Comment See Comment	551	31,40		12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hits - Unit 5
3602	10" Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comment	650	15.00	9,750,00	12/22/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2
3502 3602	10" Pipa 16" Pipa	Underground		See Comment	945	30.10	28,440.00	12/01/1988 Contributed property; Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
3602	Other (Collection Sewers - Force)	Underground		See Comment	1	5,700,00		01/25/1990 Contributed property: Chasewood Lift station piging
3602	Other (Collection Sewers - Force)	Underground		See Comment	- 1	1,386,971.74	1.221.342.63	12/31/1997 Record created to offset 3602 1997 GL balance. Balance reduced due to reclass. Changed by FWS personnel
3802	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	475	7.75	3,681.00	06/30/1998 Contributed property: Harbour Cay. Feet of pipe
3602	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1	350,00	350,00	08/30/1998 Contributed property: Harbour Cay, Gate Valve
3602	8" Pipe	Underground	:	See Comment	540	78,29	41,194.82	08/30/1998 Contributed property: Reed Island
3602	12" Pipe	Underground	;	See Comment	1080	12,71	13,731.61	06/30/1998 Contributed property: Reed Island
3602	12" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	1	1,991.79	1,091.79	02/28/1999 Pipe with steel casing
3602	6" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	1	36,414.82	35,414.82	02/28/1999 6" PVC C800 DR 18
3602	12" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	240	91.43 253.69	21,943.42 45,884.81	02/25/1999 ADDITIONAL 240 LF 12" FORCE MAIN (DR 18) TO BE 02/28/1999 Relocate plips
3602 3602	12" Pipe 8" Pipe	Underground Underground		98CC745 98CC745	180 1	15,942.74		02/26/1999 Relocate pipe
3602	6" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	í	7,969.96	7,969.96	C2/28/1999 Relocate pipe
3602	6" Pipe	Underground		9BCC745	163	153.87	25,080.20	02/28/1999 163 LP OF 8" DIP FORCE MAIN, FITTINGS, RESTRAINTS
3602	12" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	120	304.77		02/28/1999 LOWER 120 LF OF 12" DR18 PVC FORCE MAIN PIPE
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	3	27,907,51	83,722.54	02/28/1999 Crossings
3602	8" Pipe	Underground		98CC745	1	13,503.64		02/28/1999 FORCE MAIN TYPE "A" CROSSING AT STA 249+90
3602 Total							1,908,033.52	
3612	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1475	3,37	4 975 00	01/25/1890 Contributed property: Chasewood
3612	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	2604	5.96		0/125/1950 Contributed property: Chasewood
3612	Manholes	Underpround		See Comment	13	680.00		01/25/1990 Contributed property: Chasewood
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	15	1,200.00		12/16/1985 Contributed property: Cobblestone Crossing
3812	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	3011	16,00		01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
3612	Manholes	Underground	5	See Comment	15	3,033.33	45,500.00	01/27/1997 Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
3612	Manholes	Underground	5	See Comment	12	931.00	11,172,00	12/31/1990 Contributed property: Cobblestone-Unit 4
3612	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground	1	See Comment	4049	13.46		12/31/1990 Contributed property: Cobblestone- Unit 4; Size and type not detailed.
3612	Manholas	Underground		See Comment	22	752.07		01/10/1991 Contributed property: Cobblestone-Unit 5
3612	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground		See Comment	5973	12.26		01/10/1991 Contributed property: Cobblesions- Unit 5; Size and type not detailed.
3612	16" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	280 1880	15.00		11/08/1999 Contributed property: Forest Celes - Unit 2
3612 3612	8" Pipe Manholes	Underground Underground		See Comment See Comment	14	17.67 1,451.43		11/08/1989 Contributed property: Forest Cake - Unit 2 11/08/1989 Contributed property: Forest Cake - Unit 2
3812	6° Pipe	Underground		See Comment	20	30,00		12/11/986 Contributed property: Harbour Island
3612	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1769	13.06		12/11/1986 Contributed property: Harbour Istand
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	10	991,40		12/11/1986 Contributed property: Harbour Island
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	6	979,64		12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 1
3812	8" Pipa	Underground	\$	See Comment	430	15.16		12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 2
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	2	840,40	1,680.80	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 2
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	4	811,80	3,247,20	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 3
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	4	824,45		12/22/1986 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 4
3812	8° Pipe	Underground		See Comment	2028	9,50	19,286.00	12/31/1985 Contributed property: Herbour Woods- Unit III
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	8	850,00	6,800.00	12/3/1/985 Contributed property: Herbour Woode- Unit III
3612 3612	6° Pipe Manholes	Underground Underground		See Comment See Comment	1192 8	22.02 1,341,31		09/09/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10A 09/09/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10A
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	4	1,341,31 846,78		12/22/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	4	784.84		12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 3
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	2	1,099,30		12/22/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 5
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	7	1,025,00	7,175.00	12/22/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 7
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	2	1,383.00		10/28/1997 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 9, Lot 12-28
3612	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1355	15.85	21,209.80	12/31/1998 Contributed property: Hidden Hitle Country Club Estates - Unit 9
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	9	1,435.00	12,915.00	12/31/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Country Club Estates - Unit 9
3612	4" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	485	8.50	4,122.50	12/08/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase 1 thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3612	6° Pipe	Underground		See Commant	576	10.51	6,043.25	12/08/1988 Contributed property: Hidden Hits- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3612	8° Pipe	Underground			21583	11.25	242,808.75	12/08/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills-Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3612 3612	10" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	200	12.49	2,498,00	12/08/1996 Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3612 3612	Manholes 8" Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comment See Comment	80 1115	2,000.00 12.90	160,000.00 14,380.00	12/08/1986 Contributed property: Hidden Hills-Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3612	10" Pipe	Underground		300 Comment	900	12.90 16.11		02/01/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Unit 8 02/01/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hills Unit 6
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	9	1,500.00		02/01/1985 Contributed property: Hidden Hits Unit 6
3612	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1274	9,72		C4/23/1991 Contributed property. Hillwood Points Townhomes
3612	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1118	10,40		04/23/1991 Contributed property: Hillwood Points Towntomes

Manue	AcctName	Location	Subloc	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Svc Date	AssetDescription
Naruc 3612	Manholes	Underground	<u> </u>	See Comment	7	983,86	6,887.00	04/23/1891	Contributed property: Hillwood Pointe Townhomes
3612	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	2030	13.09	26,574.00		s Comributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3
3612	16" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	850	22,52			Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	11	1,518.18		03/31/1988	Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3
3612	8" Pips	Underground		See Comment	1960	18.13			Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4
3612	Manhole#	Underground		See Comment See Comment	11 3342	1,200.00 13,00	13,200.00 43,446.00	12/04/1909	Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST, Johns Landing - Unit 4 Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 2
3612	8" Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comment	21	1,457.33	30,604,00		Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
3612 3612	Manholes 8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1703	18,66	31,775,00		Contributed property: Secret Hills I
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	9	1,025.00			Contributed property: Secret Hills
3612	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	1595	20.10			Contributed property: Secret Hills !!
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	7	1,040.00			Contributed property: Secret Hills Ii
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	11	779,19			3 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 2
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	2	863.00			3 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 3
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	1	800,00			6 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 4 6 Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 5
3812	Manholes	Underground Underground		See Comment CIAC	1	1,850.00 28,843.75	28.843.75		Contributed Property: Hidden Hills Country Club Estates,
3612 3612	6" Pipe 8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	;	43,288,30	43,288,30		Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Communt	1	24,911,43	24,911,43		Contributed property: St John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	11	1,400.00	15,400.00		Contributed property: Villas of Cozumei
3512	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground		See Comment		13.00	32,279,00		3 Contributed property: Villas of Cozumel; 6" & 8" sewer Maine; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials.
3612	8" Pipe	Underground		89CN012	1	1,441.71	1,441.71		Gravity Sewer Lines; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3612	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground	LS 2	92CN616	1	17,287.04	17,287.04		Priping and valves for lift stationPer Southern Properties review of FWS Financials.
3612	8" Pipe	Underground Underground		90CN196 90CN197	1	899,00 963,93	899.00 963,93		i Plans; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials i Plans; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3612 3612	6" Pipe 12" Pipe	Underground		91CN342	- 1	9,980,00	9,980,00		Pressure Flushing & Inspections
3812	Manholes	Underground		92CN538	i	3,825,00	3,826.00		Rehab menholes; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3612	6" Pipe	Uniterground		97CC328	1	18,800.00	18,900,00		Service Line Replacement Southern Properties review of FWS financials
3612	8" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	238	10.50	2,499.00		Contributed Property: Harbour Cay
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comment	3	980.00	2,940.00		Centributed Property: Harbour Cay
3612	Manholes	Underground		98CC282	1	6,075.00	6,075.00		s installation of spectraphield liner in manhole @ 11373 Sweet Cherry
3612	Manholes	Underground Underground		98CN702	5000	13,438.05			Install fibergless liner in mankole
3612 3612	8" Pipe Manholes	Underground		See Comment See Comment	6680 33	24,22 1,617.98			Contributed property: Reed Island Contributed property: Reed Island
3612	Manholes	Underground		99CC332	1	29,318.64			Manhole reptacement
3612	Manholes	Underground		99CN340	1	11,050,07			Manhole Iners
3612	Manholes	Underground		99CC332	1	(3,404.91)	(3,404,91)	12/31/1999	MANHOLE REPLACEMENT
3612	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground		See Comment	1	9,512,21	9,512.21		1 1999 Accruel
3612	Manholes	Underground		01CC784	21	3,448.22			REHABILITATION OF 21 MANHOLES
3612	8" Pipe	Underground Underground		CIAC	170 1	10,50			170 BLF) 8" SDR-35 PVC SEWER MAIN
3612 3612	Menholes 8° Pipe	Underground		CIAC	963	980,00 68,54	980.00		(1) TYPE 1" MANHOLE W/B COVER 963 (LF) 8" PVC
3612	Manholes	Underground		CIAC	4	10,000,00			(4) TYPE A MANHOLES
3612	Manholes	Underground		00CC226	1	971,33			REPLACE MANHOLE LID
3612	Manholes	Underground		99CC358	2	2,102.28			2) SPECTRASHIELD MANHOLE LINERS
3812	8" Pipe	Undergraund		02CC151	321	61.28	19,663,80		MSTALL 321 (LF) IN (2) SECTIONS OF 6" GRAVITY MAIN
3812	Manholes	Underground		0200300	1	4,974.40			REPLACE COVERS & RAISE MANHOLES
3612	Manholes	Underground		0200723	1	59,454.03	59,454.03	08/08/2002	Rehab Manholes Beacon Hills Collection System
3612 3612 Total	Manholes	Underground		02CC553	1	5,098,76	5,090.76		REHAB MANHOLE WITH FIBERGLASS LINER INSTALL
2072 1000							sporter Herricher		
3632	Unknown Diameter	Underground		See Comment	3	431,67	1,295.00	12/01/1986	Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
3632	4" Pipe	Underground		90CN418	1	829.82	829,82	02/01/1995	Services, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3832	4° Pipe	Underground		See Comment .	1	234,00	234,00	12/18/1986	Contributed property: Cobblestone Crossing
3632	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	_1	5,500.00			Contributed property: Cobblestone Crossing
3632 3632	6" Pipe 6" Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comment	30 30	200.00	6,000.00	02/01/1985	Contributed property: Hidden Hills Unit 6
3632	6" Pice	Underground		See Comment See Comment	38	440.00 210.00			Contributed property: Vites of Cozumei
3632	6* Pipe	Underground		See Comment	57	215.00			Contributed property: Harbour Island Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing- Unit 2
3632	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	72	200,00	14,400.00	03/31/1988	Contributed property: Riverwoods at St. Johns Landing - Unit 3
3632	6" Pipe	Underground		See Comment	83	200.00			Contributed property: Cobblestone Forest
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	1	2,348,10	2,348.10	12/31/1980	Contributed property; Cobblestone-Unit 4
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	1	5,747,40	5,747,40	01/10/1991	Contributed property: Cobbleatone- Unit 5
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	1	12,568.70	12,568,70	12/31/1996	Contributed property: Hädden Hills Country Club Estates - Unit 9
3632 3632	Other (Services) Other (Services)	Underground Underground		See Comment See Comment	1	16,929,15	16,929.15	03/29/1990	Contributed property: St. John's Landing - Phase 1, Unit 2
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		Ses Comment	1 4	152,497.12 620.00	146,186.92 2,480.00	12/31/1997	Record created to offset 3832 1967 GL balance. Changed by FWS personnel
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	6	325,00	1,950,00		Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 4 Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 2
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	ě	325.00	1,950.00		Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Link 6
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	7	240.00	1,660,00	12/22/1986	Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 3
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	14	250.00		12/22/1986	Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 5

	AcctName	Location	Sublec	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Svc Date	AssetDescription	
Varue 8632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	16	243,75	3,900,00	12/22/1988	Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 3	
	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	16	324.75	5,196,00		Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 7	
	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	17	247.50	4,207.50		Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 2	
	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	16	328,00	5,904.00	12/22/1986	Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 4	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	19	245.00	4,655,00	12/22/1986	Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 3	
	Other (Services)	Underground		Sea Comment	24	270,00	6,480,00		Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10A	
	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	27	183,50	5,224.50		Contributed property: Springmoor - Unit 2	
	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	37	238,76	8,834,00		Contributed property: Harbour Woods- Unit III	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	40	400.00	18,000,00	12/22/1986	Contributed property: Harbour North - Unit 1	
	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	44	275,00	12,100,00	10/09/1992	Contributed property: Secret Hits i	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	52	200.00	10,400,00	11/08/1989	Contributed property: Forest Oaks - Unit 2	•
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	54	195.00	10,530,00		Contributed property: Secret Hits II	
		Underground		See Comment	56	200.00			Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4	
3632	Other (Services)				104	478.34			Contributed Property: Reed Island	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comment	10	275.00			Contributed Property: Harbour Cay	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground .		See Comment					INSTALLATION OF 2 SEWER TAPS AT "THE VALLEY"	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		98CC188	2	2,362.50				
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		98CC367	1	2,443.53	-,		1998 Services Blanket	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		98CC367	-1	1,723.00			1999 Services Blanket	
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		99CQ109	1	1,613,95			2009 service blanket	
3832	Other (Services)	Underground		0000103	1	1,658,88			2001 Services Blanket	
8632	6" Pipe	Underground		CIAC	21	285,71			21 EACH 5" SEWER SERVICES (ST JOHN'S LANDING ESTATES)	
1832 Total	•					9 7	3:447.075.093			
3842	Recording Devices	Admin Building	Office	See Comment	1	1,534.09			Chlorine Chart Recorder: cost trended from similar assets using the marshall and swift index	
3642	Effluent Measuring Devices	Admin Building	Office	89CN050	1	8,295.66			Effluent Flow Chart Recorder; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials	
3642	Wastewater Plant Measuring Devices	Chlorinator		01CC347	1	343,18			(1) ADDITIONAL ADM MODULE	
3642 Total						i i i	10.172.131			
3703	Concrete	Lift Station	10	See Comment	1	1,200.00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12051 HIDDEN HILLS DRIVE;	
3703	Concrete	Lift Station	11	See Comment	1	1,200,00	1,200,00	01/01/1981	Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials; 4245 MONUMENT ROAD	
3703	Concrete	Lift Station	13	See Comment	1	1,200.00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4821 MONUMENT POINT CIRCLE	
703	Concrete	Lift Station	14	See Comment	1	1,200,00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 5047 FULTON ROAD;	
703	Concrete	Lift Station	16	See Comment	i	1,200,00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4894 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W.	
3703	Concrete	Lift Station	17	See Comment	i	1,200,00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11247 BEACON DRIVE	
703	Concrete	Uft Station	18	See Comment	1	1,200.00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12221 PORTSIDE DRIVE;	
	Concrete	Lift Station	2	92CN616	1	11,542,16			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12080 SAFESHELTER DRIVE	
	Concrete	Lift Station	4	See Comment	i	1,200.00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11867 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE;	
	Concrete	Lift Station	5	See Comment	•	1,200.00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12028 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE	
	Concrete	Lift Station	1 - Master	See Comment	;	1,200,00			Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials; 4578 BAY HARBOUR DRIVE	
		Lift Station		See Comment	;				Contributed property: Chasewood	
			12		1	6,148.68				
	Concrete	Lift Station	15	See Comment	1	12,840.00			Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4	
	Concrete	Lift Station	19	See Comment	7	11,268.05	11,265.05		Contributed property: Harbour Island	
	Concrete	Lift Station	3	See Comment	1	33,689,96			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 3333-18 MONUMENT ROAD	
	Concrete .	Lift Station	6	See Comment	1	22,183.57			Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10	
703	Concrete	Lift Station	7	See Comment	1	15,503,61	16,503.81		Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A	
	Concreta	Lift Station	8	See Comment	1	15,503,61	15,503,61	12/08/1986	Contributed property: Hidden Hills-Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A	
	Concrete	Lift Station	9	See Comment	1	15,503,61	15,503.61		Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A	
	Pump & Motor	Lift Station	1 - Master	See Comment	1	2,500,00			Odor Control Pump and Motor with Chem Drum: cost estimated	
	Concrete	Lift Station	10	9BCC450	1	18,995,85			Rehab lift station	
	Blowers	Lift Station	1 - Master	96CN702	1	1,253,90			Rehab lift station. Blowers for oder control statem	
	Concrete	Lift Station	1 - Master	96CN702	- 1	164,307,27			Rehab att station	
	Concrete	Lift Station	18	97CO168	1	5,041,44			New guide rais at Portside lift station	
	Concrete	Lift Station	1 - Master	99CO106	- 1	2.353.86			Aluminum hatch on wet well	
			I - MASINL		•					
	Concrete	Lift Station	-	See Comment		65,000,00			Contributed Property: Harbour Cay	
703 70 3 T otal	Concrete	Lift Station	7	01CC130	1	35,919.45	35,919.45 35,919.45	U3/30/2001	Rehab Lift Station #7	
	* de de ser	1 in Ohelian	•	0.4.0		•		04 M4 H024	Profession Francisco (FRANCISCO)	
	Motors Motors	Lift Station	3 3	See Comment	1	9,515.50			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 3333-18 MONUMENT ROAD	
		Lift Station		See Comment	1	9,515.50			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 3333-18 MONUMENT ROAD	
	Pumps	Lift Station	3	See Comment	1	11,630.05			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; \$333-18 MONUMENT ROAD	
	Pumps	Lift Station	3	See Comment	- 1	11,630.05			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; \$333-18 MONUMENT ROAD	
	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	1 - Master	See Comment	1	1,805.71			Per Southam Properties review of FWS Financials; 4578 BAY HARBOUR DRIVE	
	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	10	See Comment	1	1,187,50			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12051 HIDDEN HILLS DRIVE;	
	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	11	See Comment	3	1,187.50			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4245 MONUMENT ROAD	
	instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	12	See Comment	1	2,232.38	2,232.38	01/25/1990	Contributed property: Chasewood	
	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	13	See Comment	1	1,187.50			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4621 MONUMENT POINT CIRCLE	
713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	14	See Comment	1	1,187,50			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 5047 FULTON ROAD;	
					•					
713		Lift Station	15	See Comment	1	6.283.20	£ 283 20	00/22/1980	Contributed amounts: Riversearche et ST. Johns profine - I tolt 4	
713 713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	15 16	See Comment	1	6,283,20 1,187,50			Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Linit 4 Per Swithern Properties review of EMS Streenships 4804 SSM SW 484 AND 1474 VIII	
713 713 713	Instrumentation & Controls Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station Lift Station Lift Station	15 16 17	See Comment See Comment See Comment	1	6,283,20 1,187,50 1,187,50	1,187.50	01/01/1981	Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST. Johns Landing - Unit 4 Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4834 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11247 BEACON DRIVE	



Name	AcctName	Location	Subjec	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Sve Date	AssetDescription
Narus 3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	19	See Comment	1	4,091,65	4,091.65	12/11/1986	Contributed property: Harbour Island
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	2	92CN818	1	10,187,15	10,187.15		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12080 SAFESHELTER DRIVE
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	3	See Comment	1	12,235,68			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 3333-18 MONUMENT ROAD
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	4	See Comment	1	1,187.50	1,187.50		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11887 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE;
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	5	See Comment	1	1,187,50	1,187.50		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12025 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	6	See Comment	1	8.049.45	8,049.45 5.630.67		Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 10 Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station Lift Station	8	See Comment See Comment	- 1	5,630,67 5,630,67	5,630.67		Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3713	Instrumentation & Controls	Lift Station	å	See Comment	i	5,630,67			Contributed property: Hidden Hits- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3713 3713	Instrumentation & Controls Purpos & Motors	Lift Station	1 - Master	93CN385	•	5,461,75	5,000.01 5,481.75	01/01/1993	Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials; 4578 BAY HARBOUR DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	1 - Master	95CN312	- 1	7,290,78	7,290,78		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials: 4678 BAY HARBOUR DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	1 - Master	95CN600	1	7,301.91	7,301.91		Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials; 4578 BAY HARBOUR DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	11	93CN811	1	3,332.39	3,332,39		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4245 MONUMENT ROAD
3713	Pumos & Motors	Lift Station	11	93CN690	1	2,913.03	2,913.03	12/01/1993	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4245 MONUMENT ROAD
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	12	97CC323	1	3,891.98	3,691.98	04/30/1997	•
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	13	See Comment	1	2,900,00	2,900.00	01/01/1981	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4621 MONUMENT POINT CIRCLE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	14	93CN081	1	20,270.45		12/01/1985	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 5047 FULTON ROAD
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	14	93CN081	1	45,902.48	45,902.48		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 5047 FULTON ROAD
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	15	93CN610	1	1,078,44	1,078.44		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11433 MOTOR YACHT WAY; Rebuild pump & motor.
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lin Station	15	See Comment	1	9,995.65	9,995.65		Contributed property: Riverwoods at ST, Johns Landing - Unit 4; Cost reflects retirement due to rebuild.
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station Lift Station	16 16	92CN525 92CN535	1	1,107.72 881.66	1,107.72 881.65	DOING MOOD	REFURB PUMP AT L.S; Per Southam Properties review of FWS Financials; 4894 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W. REFURB PUMP AT L.S; Per Southam Properties review of FWS Financials; 4894 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W.
3713 3713	Pumps & Motors Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	16	See Comment	- 1	2,313,82			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4894 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W. Cost reflects retirement due to rebuild.
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	16	See Comment	•	2,494.68	2,494.68	01/01/1981	Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4894 ASHLEY MANOR WAY W. Cost reflects retirement due to rebuild.
3713	Pumpa & Motors	Lift Station	17	82CN344	i	3,032,86	3.032.86		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financiata; 11247 BEACON DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	17	82CN344	1	3.032.88	3,032,88		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11247 BEACON DRIVE
3713	Pumpe & Motors	Lift Station	19	91CN358	1	1,226,85	1,228.85		REBUILT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4234 HARBOUR ISLAND DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	19	See Comment	1	6,089.67			Contributed property: Harbour Island; Cost retlects retirement due to rebuild.
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	19	See Comment	1	7,071,15	7,071.15	12/11/1988	Contributed property: Harbour Island
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	2	92CN616	1	17,605.05			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12080 SAFESHELTER DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Molors	Lift Station	4	See Comment	1	3,100,00			Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11867 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE;
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	4	See Comment	1	3,100.00	3,100.00		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 11867 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE;
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	5 5	See Comment	1	2,900.00 2,900.00	2,900,00		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12026 ARSOR LAKE DRIVE
3713 3713	Pumps & Motors Pumps & Motors	Lift Station Lift Station	6	See Comment See Comment	1	13.910.99	2,900.00 13,910,99		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 12028 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE Contributed property: Hidden Hits - Unit 10
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	6	See Comment	1	13,910,99	13,910,99		Contributed property: Hidden Hills - Unit 1D
. 3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	7	See Commant	i	9,730,86			Contributed property: Hidden Hitls- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	8	See Commant	i	9,730,86	9 730.86	12/08/1986	Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	8	See Comment	1	9,730,86			Contributed property: Hidden Hills-Phase I thru 4-A. Phase 5 & Phase 1A
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	9	See Comment	1	9,730.88			Contributed property: Hidden Hills- Phase I thru 4-A, Phase 5 & Phase 1A, Retired 12/99
3713	Other (Pumping Equipment)	Lift Station	2	92CN616	1	10,282.03	10,282.03		Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; Air release valves and by-pass.; 12080 SAFESHELTER DRIVE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	10	98CC450	2	5,472,90		12/31/1998	Replace lift station pumps; 12051 Hidden Hills Drive
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	8	99CC259	7	4,253.10	4,263.10	10/31/1999	Pump #2
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	1 - Master	96CN702	2	22,998,26			(2) NEW 20 HP FLYGT PUMPS W/ RAIL ASSEMBLIES
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	1 - Master	96CN702	1	12,921,22			(1) 20 HP FLYGT PUMP
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	12	97CO168	1	1,571.46			Refurbish submersible pump
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	1 - Master	97CO168	3	3,674.62			Refurbish submersible pump
3713 3713	Pumps & Motors Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	18 2	97CO168 99CC317	1	12,510,37 6,373,73			Replace pumps at List Station: 12221 Portaide Drive
3713	Pumpa & Motors	Lift Station	•	See Comment	i	(29,785,30)			Refurbish pump #1 Refurbish = adjusted and corrected in 2000
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	3	00CC198	i	1,174.27			ROTATING ASSEMBLY WAMPELLER FOR US #13, PUMP #2
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	1	99CC201	Í	4,263,10			ABS AFP 1040 M25/4 30HP 230V PUMP & 30' POWER CABLE
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	15	00CC212	i	1,220.67			PUMP 30' SIMGLE CORD 5" IMPELLER, PUMP #1
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	12	00CC304	1	4,619.25	4,619.25	08/31/2000	9.4 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP #1 LIS #12
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	15	00CC359	1	1,855.18	1,855.18	12/01/2000	(1) HYDROMATIC SPG200M2.263 SUB PUMP
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	11	01CC284	1	2,572,56	2,572.58	09/08/2001	REBUILD 5 HP, 230 V, HYDROMATIC PUMP
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	2	01CC157	1	5,105.13	5,105.13	03/15/2001	REPLACE LIFT STATION #2 PUMP #2
3713	Other (Pumping Equipment)	Lift Station	5	01CC178	3	6,915.88	6,915,88	03/30/2001	REPLACE ELECTRICAL WIRING US #5
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	2	02CC131	1	2,642.05	2,642.05	02/15/2002	REBUILD (1) ABS SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (L/S #2)
3713 3713	Pumps & Motors -	Lift Station	2	0200258	1	2,098,49	2,098,49	04/25/2002	REBUILD COBSLESTONE LIFT STATION #2 PUMP
3713 3713	Pumps & Motors Pumps & Motors	Lift Station Lift Station	1 18	02CC269 02CC301	1	32,040.01 3,204,37			REPLACE BYPASS EMERGENCY PUMP MASTER US #1
3713	Pumps & Motors	Lift Station	10	02CC133	1	8,204,57 8,193,59			REBUILD SUBMERSIBLE PUMP US #18
3713 Total	i minha di manna	THE CHANGE	10	0200133	•	9,183,33	515,864,88	U4/13/2002	REPLACE ABS 3.7 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (US #10)
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
3804	Motors	Admin Building	Blower Room	91CN280	1	6,289,51	6,269.51	12/01/1991	Rebuild Motor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Motors	Admin Building	Blower Room	91CN285	1	910.29	910.29	12/01/1991	Rebuild Motor; Par Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Motors	Admin Building	Blower Room	91CN285	1	1,365,44	1,385,44	12/01/1991	Rebuild Motor; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Motors	Admin Building	Blower Room	See Comment	1	2,540.25	2,540.25	01/01/1982	Cost trended from similar assets using the marshall and swift index. Cost reflects retirement due to rehead
3804 3804	Motors	Admin Building •	Blower Room	See Comment	1	13,802.16	13,002.10	01/01/1982	Cost trended from similar assets using the marshall and swift index. Cost reflects retirement due to rehulld
2009	Motors	Admin Building	Blower Room	See Comment	1	9,514.78	9,514,78	01/01/1982	Cost trended from similar assets using the marshall and swift index. Cost reflects retirement due to reubuild.

Narue	AcctName	Location	Sublec	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Svc Date AssetDescription
3804	Blowers	Admin Building	Blower Room	See Comment	1	5,448,90		
3804	Blowers	Admin Building	Blower Room	See Comment	7	21,795,59		59 01/01/1982 Blower; cost trended from similar assets using the marshall and swift index
3804	Blowers	Admin Building	Blower Room	See Comment	1	21,795,59		59 01/01/1982 Blower; cost trended from similar assets using the marshall and swift index
3804	Scale	Chemical Storage		97CC309	1	754.85		95 03/10/1997
3804	Scale	Chemical Storage		97CC309	1	754.85		35 03/10/1997
3804	Scale	Chemical Storage		97CC309	1	754,85		55 03/10/1987
3804	Scale	Chemical Storage		97CC309	1	754.85		95 03/10/1997
3804	Low-Level Alarm	Chemical Storage		89CN050	1	1,200,89		39 12/01/1991 Alarm, Light and Hom; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Concrete	Package Plant	Aeration	See Commant	1	45,057.33		
3804	Concrete	Package Plant	Aeration	See Comment	1	45,057.33		33 01/01/1987 Aeration Chamber; cost trended from similar assets using Marshall & Swith
3804	Concrete	Package Plant	Aeration	See Comment	1	45,057.33		33 01/01/1987 Aeration Chamber; cost trended from similar assets using Mershall & Swift.
3804	Diffusers	Packaga Plant	Aeration	95CN310	18	457.28		04 07/01/1996 Replace Diffusers; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Mechanical Bar Reck	Package Plant	Pre-Treatment	92CN272	1	9,116.80		80 01/01/1995 Upgrade Splitter & Influent Box; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Other (Pretreatment Process)	Package Plant	Pre-Treatment	94CN410	1	21,550.91		11 03/27/1995 Replace influent box. Record added by FWS personnel per project files
3804	Catwalks	Package Plant	Clarification	See Comment	1	54,888.76		75 01/01/1987 Colwells cost trended from similar essets using Marshall & Swift.
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Clerification	See Comment	1	36,232.77		77 01/01/1987 Clarifier Chamber; cost trended from similar assets using Marshall & Swift.
3804	Skulge Raker	Package Plant	Clarification	See Comment	1	1,080.75		75 01/01/1987 Raker; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Motors	Package Plant	Clarification	See Comment	3	532.30		
3804	Soum Collector	Package Plant	Clarification	See Comment]	2,688.42		12 01/01/1987 Scum Collector, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Stilling Well	Package Plant	Clarification	See Comment	1	36,995.68		88 01/01/1987 Stilling Welt; cost trended from similar assets using Marshall & Swift.
3804	Effluent Weir	Package Plant	Clarification	95CN314	- }	21,722.70		70 08/01/1995 Effluent Weir, Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Chlorine Contact	See Comment	- 1	51,804.68		88 01/01/1987 Chlorine Contact Chember;cost trended from similar assets using Marshall & Swift.
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Digestor Tank	See Comment		51,604.68	51,604,68	88 01/01/1987 Digester Chember; cost trended from similar assets using Marshall & Swift.
3804	Sludge Pumps	Package Plant	Digestor Tank	93CN067		1,485.18	7 440 00	08/01/1994 Studge pump; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3804	Effluent Weir	Package Plant	Clarification	97CC103	- 1	7,116.88		36 02/28/1993 Replace V-Notch weir
3804	Sludge Pumps	Package Plant	Digestor Tank Clarification	99CC276 99CC717	1	1,135.08 83,433,45		11/30/1999 Replace studge pump 15 12/31/1999 WWTP Improvements
3804	Steel Scom Collector	Package Plant Package Plant		99CC717	1	24,532.55		
3804	Effluent Weir	Package Plant	Clarification Clarification		1	24,532.55	24,532,55	55 12/31/1999 WWTP improvements
3804 3804	Concrete	Package Plant	Aeration	99CC717 99CC717	4	83,433,46		28 12/31/1999 WWTP Improvements 66 12/31/1999 WWTP Improvements ~
3804	Diffusers	Peckage Plant	Aeration	99CC717	40	720.44		to 1/2/1/200 were improvements -
3804	Mechanical Bar Rack	Package Plant	Aeration	99CC717	1	2,948,05		22 12:311:399 WWTP improvements
3804	Effuent Weir	Packaga Plant	Clarification	97CC103	-1	5,019.00		50 12/31/1999 1999 reignement
3804	Chlorinator	Chemical Storage	Old Hodge.	00CC399	4	979.10		
3804	Blowers	Admin Building	Blower Room	01CG283	i	26,158,85		
3804	Chlorinator	Chemical Storage		01CC347	i	7,302.37		
3804	Chlorinator	Chemical Storage		01CC347	•	12,035.58	12,035,58	
3804	Feeder Pumps	Package Plant	Clarification	02CC745	1	18,364.32		
3804 Total					•	,	831,998.95	
3814	Other (Plant Sewers)	Underground		See Comment	1	1,881.00	1,681,00	
3814 Total							经科学和8400	
3824	12* Pipe	Underground		92CN305	33	150.01	6,605,82	2 12/01/1995 Outfall Sewer Lines; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials, Changed by FWS from \$4,550.34
3824	18" Pipe	Underground		92CN305	150	150,05	30.035.04	42 120 17199 Coulai Sowie Lines, Per Southern Properties review of PWS Financials, Changed by FWS from \$4,850.34
3824	18" Pipe	Underground			183	739.18	400 507 53	4 12/01/1995 Outfall Sewer Lines; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials. Changed by FWS from \$22,507.88
3824	Other (Outlati Sewer Lines)	Underground		92CN305 92CN305	103	75,628.11	100,307,33	3 12/01/1895 Outfall Sewer Lines; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials. Changed by FWS from \$135,270,72
3824 Total	Color (Chies cauci rains)	oursel Stocker		おとしいろ	•	19,929.11	100,818,39	12/01/1995 Outfall Sewer Lines; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials. Changed by FWS from \$75,628,11
JOAT LOW!							77 318 95 A TO	원 :
			TOTAL	WASTEWATER A	SSETS		6,905,349,18	
			I O I ML	I TOWN STIME OF A			0,000,000.10	U MP

	A		Sublee	DONIONA		UnitCost	C4			0.2.04	San Parks	AssetDescription
Naruc 3035	Acctilisme Land and Land Rights	Location Intensible	Suppo	PONumber See Comment		42,263,00	42,263,00 42,263,00	Manufacturer	model	Serial	01/01/198	Record created to office 3035 12/97 GL balance. Added by FWS personnel
3936 Total							42,263,00					
3045	Structural Facilities: Wood Frame	Unassigned		93CN62	1	2,691,79	2,691,79				06/01/199	4 12 x 20 Silver Bullet Shed
JO45 Total	Chocked i Compete Property				•	-,	2.691.79					
		1 bearing		San Comment	3	275.00	825.00				01/01/198	5 Workstations; rofer to FWS subsidiary ledger
3405 3405	Work Stations Portable Air Conditioners	Unassigned Unassigned		See Comment See Comment	1	500.00	500,00					7 Wall mounted ale unit refer to FWS subsidiary ladger
3405	Televisions	Unassigned		See Comment	1	400.00	400.00				01/01/198	7 TV and VCR; refer to FW8 subeldery ledger
3405	Typewilleru	Unassigned		See Comment See Comment	1 2	397.50 92.75	397.50 185.60	Panasonie			01/01/198	7 Typewriter; refer to FM'8 exheldery fedger 7 Bookseses; refer to FM'8 exheldery ledger
3405 3405	Bpokesses Cabinets	Unassigned Unassigned		See Comment	14	176.98	2,477.75				01/01/198	Conhiberts; refer to FWS subsidiary ledger
3405	Chaire	Unassigned		See comment	11	265,00	2,915.00				01/01/108	7 Chairs; refer to FWS subsidery ledger
3405	Desics	Linassigned		See Comment	8	397,50 265,00	3,180.00 265.00					7 Dealer; refer to FAVS subsidery ledger 7 Table; refer to FAVS subsidery ledger
3406 3405	Tables Cabinets	Unassigned Unassigned		See Comment 93CN083	1	532.03	532.03					(Same reprior Prior Subsciency seeger (Counter top cabinates
3405	Cameras	Unassigned		92CC465	i	8 822.70	8 822.70					2 (1) GEN EYE Z B 4 W SEWER CAMERA
3406 Total							X= -20,500,46					
3405	Other (Office Furniture & Equipment)	Unassigned		See Comment	1	11,716.01	8.188.05				12/31/199	7 Computer equipment; refer to FN/S substituty ledger, Total for 12/97 GL, belance in acct 3406
3406	Other (Office Furniture & Equipment)	Unessigned	•	98CA905	i	2,938.96	2,938.96				12/31/199	
2406	PC System (Complete Unit)	Unassigned		91CA901	2	1,561,48	3,322,95				11/30/200	1 Zem PENTRIM IS 1000/133, GX150 PC (JAX-BEACON HILL)
3406 Total							14,449.96					
3415	Trailers	Unassigned		97727777	1	1,479.00	1,479.00					7 8'x16' Rathed trailer
3415	Trailers	Unassigned		99CC119	1	1,192,10	1,192.10				04/07/199	LAWNTRAILER
3415	Trailere	Unessigned		0100372	1	14,123,13 9,236,93	14,123.13					I (1) EAGER BEAVER BACKHOE TRAILER 2 (1) ENCLOSED EMERGENCY TRAILER
3415 3415 Total	Trakers	Unassigned		92CC464	1	3,230.33	26,031.16				11/30/200	(NEWCOSE) EMERGENT HOLEST
3425	Hoists	Unassigned		Sea Comment	2	1,500.00	3,000.00				01/01/196	Holpts; refer to PWS subsidiary ladger
3425 3425 Total	Lockers	Unassigned		See Comment	2	350,00	700.00 - 3,700.00° زيکونون				פער/ונותום	Lockers; refer to FVVS subsidery ledger
												•
3435	Grinders	Unassigned		Ses Comment	!	1,000.00	1,000,00				01/01/198°	Bench Grinder; relar to FWS subsidiary ledger
3435 3435	Lawn Mower (Riding Type) Pipe Cutting Equipment	Unessigned Unassigned		95CN398 97CC381	7	8,240,18 1,381.68	8,240.18 1,381,68	SHAPPer SHAPPer		36512545		Riding lawn mower
3435	Wood Enters	Unassigned		98CC108	•	517.52	517.52	Shindalwa	T290		04/30/199	S Wasderster
3436 3435	Other (Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment Lawn Mower (Riding Type)	Unassigned General Facility Site		98CC108 99CC119		560.65 6,470.50		Shindalwa John Deere	488	5070749	04/30/1961 08/31/1991	Chain Sew
3435 3435	Lawn Mower (Push Type)	Unassigned		99CC119	- 1	425.66	425.65	Solat Degre			08/31/1991	
3435	Edgers	Unassigned		89CC119	1	476.60	475.59		LE 230		08/31/1995	
3435	Weed Enters	Unassigned		99CC119	•	421.07		Shindalwa	T230		08/31/1981	
3435 3435 ·	Other (Yools, Shop, and Garage Equipment Other (Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment	Unassigned Unassigned		99CC115 99CC117	1	388.84 1,637,53	398.84 1,537.53					Deaf Blower Drain clearing machine
3435	Drilling Machine	Unassigned		00CC109	•	1,500,37	1,500.37	USA BLUEBOOK			11/01/2001	2 "TAPPING MACHINE
3435	Meter Bench Testing Equipment	Unassigned		02CC397	1	1,485.75	1,495.75				09/30/2000	2 (1) PORTABLE TEST METER FOR WATER METERS
3435 Total							(A) (#25,428,38);					
3445	Other (Laboratory Equipment)	Admin Building	Office	See Comment	1	1,740.79		Fisher Scientific			01/01/1982	2 Scale; cost traced from similar assets using the marshall and swift index;
3445	Dessinostor	Unassigned		See Comment	t	1,500.00	1,500.00				01/01/1987	Descionor; refer to PNS subsidery induser
3445	Balance Dissolved Oxygen Meter	Unassigned Unassigned		See Comment See Comment	- ?	1,500.00	1,500.00 1,251.43				01/01/1987	Analytical Balance; refer to PMS subsidiary indger 'YSI Cayyon Meter; refer to PMS subsidiary ladger
3445 3445	Dryfing Ovens	Unassigned		See Comment	i	1,500.00	1,500.00	Blue M			01/01/1987	Lub Ower, rafer to Park substany ladger
3445	Furnace	Unassigned		See Comment	1	1,500.00		Thermodyne	1500		01/01/1987	Purvace; refer to PWS subsidery ledger
3445 3445	Other (Laboratory Equipment) Composite Sampler	Unassigned Admin Building	Office	See Comment 92CN031	:	325.00 4.485.10	325.00 4,485.10	risch	OR 1100	•	01/91/1887 ASM1 H 992	Chlorine Yest PG; refer to PVIS assessery ledger How proportional sampler; Per Besthern Properties caview of FWS Financials
3445	Retrigorator	Admin Building	Office	92CN544	i	1,524.39	1,524,39				10/01/1992	Rehidocator: Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3445	Incubator Bath	Admin Building	Office	93CN063	1	2,606.16	2,606,16				04/11/1983	Incubator; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials
3445 3445	Dissolved Oxygen Mater Microscopes	Unassigned Unassigned		92CN086 92CN088	1	475.50 962.31	475.50 952.31	Micromaster			10/01/1983	Spk BOD Probe asbranes Microscope
3445	Other (Laboratory Equipment)	Unassigned		\$2CN086	i	1,724.11	1,724.11	THE VIEW PORT			10/01/1993	Mina Lab supplies and equipment
3445	Other (Laboratory Equipment)	Unassigned		92CN088	2:	323,28	845,56				10/01/1993	Base sink and cabinet
3445 3445	Colony Counter Autodisves	Unassigned Unassigned		93CN063 93CN083	!	364.95 3,694.57	364,95 3,694,57				07/01/1994	Celony counting system Auto clave referyer
3445	Coliom Bath	Unassigned		93CN063	- 1	2,298,48	3,694,57 2,298,46					Auto clave redejer Coliform Beth
7445	Other (Laboratory Equipment)	Unassigned		93CN063	i	386.42	386,42				07/01/1994	Petri Dich Ruck
3445 3445 3445 3445	Other (Laboratory Equipment)	Unessigned		93CN063	2	189,95	339.90				07/01/1994	Filter Funnel
3445	Other (Laboratory Equipment) Incubator Bath	Unassigned Unassigned		90CN364 95CO208	1	1,416.22 560,11	1,416.22 560.11					Lab equip for startup Incubator 13"x 14"x 13"
3445	6pectrophotometer	Admin Building	Office	97CC370	i	2,725.52	2,725.52	Hach I	OFVZ010		11/07/1997	Spectrophotomater
3445 3445	Dissolved Oxygen Meter	Unessigned		0100103	•	1,144.06	1,144.06				02/28/2001	YSI MODEL 95 DISBOLVED OXYGEN METER
3445	Dissolved Oxygen Mater 9H Meter	Unessigned Admin Building	Office	01CC279 01CC389	1	2,074.37 1,477.38	2,074,37 1,477,38				11/20/2001	(1) Dissolved Chygon Metar & Probe (1) MODEL 216 PH MV TEMP METER
3445 Total					•	,,	35,223.31					A management in this destile state right
3455	Jet Vacs	Unassigned		99CC116	1	15,692.41	15.692.41					
3455 Total		- armen		200116	•	,u,uden1	15,692.41				AR 2 11 1999	4" Jet pump
	P P. A											
3455 C48578588888	Base Radios	Lift Station	19 19	91CN343	1	776.22 4320 6311 78	776,22	tion between the	RITHIN WAS	bankeren mere	01/01/1991	Radio with High gain antenna; Per Southern Properties review of FWS Financials; 4214 HARBOUR ISLAND DRIVE
3465	Other (Communication Equipment)	Unaccioned		94CN453	1	1,518.77	1,615.77		1000	and extraction	100 O 1684	
3465 3485	Radio Towers	Admin Building	Building	95CN451	į	2,397.67	2,357,67				05/01/1995	Pando Towar, Per South Properties review of PVS Francists Radio Towar, Per Southern Properties review of PVS Francists
3703	Other (Communication Equipment)	Lift Station		9900316	1	1,782.49	1,782.40				11/30/1999	4-Charnel Autodialer .

Name	AcctName	Location	Sublec	PONumber	Qty	UnitCost	Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial #	Sye Date Assativaceration
3465 3465 3465 3465 3485 3488 Total	Otter (Communication Equipment) Remote Telemetry Units. Remote Telemetry Units. Remote Telemetry Units.	Uneseigned Admin Building Admin Building Admin Building		99CO110 99CC285 00CO104 01CO510	1 1	523.08 43.382.66 4,935.06 7,936,78	523.08 43.392.86 4.935.06 7.938.78 64.852.03				12/31/1999 Mice communications equipment expressions account of the communications of the communication of the com
3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475	Alt Palss Fire Proof Safety Cabinets Alt Palss Alt Palss Chiertoe Cylinder Repair IGt Other (Miscellaneous Equip) Alt Palss Alt Palss Alt Palss Chier (Miscellaneous Equip) Gas Detector Ios Machine Gas Detector	Admin Building Admin Building Pump Building Pump Building Pump Building Umassigned Umassigned Admin Building Umassigned Pump Building Pump Building Pump Building	Office	See Comment See Comment See Comment See Comment See Comment SCN COMMENT SCN COMMENT SCN COMMENT SCN COMMENT SCN COMMENT SCC CO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1,209,70 782,00 1,154,93 1,164,93 1,400,00 594,51 1,800,31 2,827,50 1,439,59 1,439,59 3,020,23	1,209,70 762,00 1,154,93 1,154,93 1,400,80 594,61 2627,50 1,439,89 1,860,33 3,020,63 17,973,36				01/01/1962 Well Mounted SCBA; cost transded from shrifter assets using the marshall end wellt Index 01/01/1967 Five Calbect; refer to FWB subsidiery ledger 01/01/1967 Well mounted SCBA; cost transded from shrifter ascets using the Marshall and Swift Index 01/01/1967 Well mounted SCBA; cost transded from shrifter ascets using the Marshall and Swift Index 01/01/1967 Emergency Chickine Kit; sier to FWB subsidiery ledger 08/01/1963 Weller Lurel Indicator 12/23/1969 Forbials SCBA 12/23/1969 Well Mounted SCBA 12/23/1995 Well Mounted SCBA 12/23/1995 Well Mounted SCBA 12/23/1995 GBB Desolor, Transferred from USMM 11/01/2000 Ioe Machine 11/20/2002 (1) MILLENUM SERIES #4801 4 GAS DETECTOR
			TOTAL	GENERAL PLANT	ARRE	TS -	270.803.85				

Name	Account Name	Location	Subjocation	Project Number See Comments	Gty.	Unit Cost 2,343,00	Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial# br	8vc Date 2/31/1997	Comments Record created to offset 3021 12/97 GL Balance
3021 3021 Total	Franchises	intengible		See Comments	.,	2,343.00	2,343 00 2,343,00	•		•	20111001	1000 a series to district and an entire
3032	Land and Land Rights	Land		See Comments	1	39,003.00	39.003.00			t	2/31/1997	Record prested to offset 3032 12/97 GL Balance
3032 Total	Land and Land Pognia	Çano.			•		39,003,00	•				
3042	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Well pump/Lab bldg	Building	See Comments	1	10,195.00	10,195.00			ò	13/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS finencials
3042 Total	Company Paperson Control Control		•			10,130,00	10,195.00					
3043	Site Preparation	General Facility Site		See Comments	800	1,084.68						S chain link fence
3043	Site Preparation	General Facility Site		98CC305	800	8.13	4,903,88				1/30/1999	Fence Replacement Electrical Facilities
3043 3043	Electrical Facilities Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Chlorination/HS pump bldg Chlorination/HS pump bldg		See Comments See Comments	1	8,807.00 59,001.31	59,001.31				301/1981	
3043	Structural Facilities: Metal	Chlorination/HS pump bldg	i	00CC782	i	8,900.09	6,900.09			0	8/31/2001	12' X 30' METAL SHED FOR MATERIALS, STORAGE
3043	Plumbing	Chlorination/HS pump bldg		00CC782	1	135,616.44	136,816,44				8/31/2001 8/31/2001	YARD PIPING ELECTRICAL & CONTROLS
3043 3043	Electrical Facilities Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Chloringtion/HS pump bidg Chloringtion/HS pump bidg		00CC782 00CC782	1	320,801,59 19,085,09	\$20,801.59 19,085.09				8/31/2001	BLOCK WALLS, (1) SET DOORS, PAINTING
3043	HVAC Equipment	Chlorination/HS pump bidg	1	00CC782	1	15,774.13	15,774.13				8/31/2001	(1) 5 YON AC UNIT 480 V 3-PHASE
3043 3043	Electrical Facilities Structural Facilities: Concrete Biock	Chiorination/HS pump bidg Chiorination/HS pump bidg		00CC782 00CC782	1	7,404.18 7,149.87	7,404.18 7,149.87				8/31/2001 8/31/2001	ELECTRICAL CUT OPENING & INSTALL DORR WATRIM
3043	Structural Facilities: Concrete Block	Chiorination/HS pump blog	1	00CC782	i	54,404,68	54,404.58				8/31/2001	POUR CONCRETE FLOOR
3043	Electrical Facilities	Chlorination/HS pump bldg		00CC782	1	13,427.33	13,427.33				8/31/2001	LABOR & MATERIALS TO REWIRE MASTER PUMP STATION
3043 3043	Electrical Facilities HVAC Equipment	Chlorination/HS pump bidg Chlorination/HS pump bidg		00CC782 00CC782	1	8,344.19 1,073.61	8,344.19 1,073.61				8/31/2001	(1) 26 KVA TRANSFORMER & NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL WIRE AIR CONDITIONING
3043	Structural Facilities: Metal	Chlorine tion/HS pump bidg	1	0000782	t	2,454.65	2,454,65				8/31/2001	(1) HOLLOW CORE METAL DOOR
3043 3043	Structural Facilities: Metal Site Preparation	Chlorination/H3 pump bidg Chlorination/H3 pump bidg		00CC782 00CC782	1	3,170.92 4,024.01	3,170.92 4,024.01				8/31/2001	(1) ALUMINIUM LOUVER CONCRETE DRIVE
3043	Electrical Facilities	Chloriostion/HS pump bidg		00CC782	1	30,127,98	30,127.98				8/31/2001	(1) ERICO 3000 LIGHTNING ATTRACTION SYSTEM
3043 Total						1	701,870.93	;				
3072	Wells and springs	Well pump/Lab bldg	Well#1	See Comments	1	37,528.00	37,528.00			0	4/01/1989	Cost estimated
3072	Wells and springs	Off Site Well	Well #2	See Comments	1	37,528.00	37,528.00	_				Cost estimeted
3072 Total						7"	75,056.00	r		•		'
3092	Other (Supply mains)	Underground		See Comments	1	36,048.00	38,048.00			1	2/31/1997	Record created to offset 3002 12/97 GL Balance
3092 Total							38,048.00					1
3102	Transfer Switch	Chlorinstion/HS pump bldg	1	See Comments	1	778.94	778.94					Cost estimated based on similar assets
3102 3102	Fuel Tank Generator	General Facility Site General Facility Site		90CN200 90CN200	1	1,223,92 2,388,55	1,223.92 2,388.56				1/01/1994	Fust Tank New voltage regulator for generator
3102	Transfer Switch	Chlorination/H8 pump bidg	,	See Comments	1	11,000.00	11,000.00				1/01/1988	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3102	Generator*	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	_CAT D334			1/01/1988	
3102 Total						٠,٠	49,389.41					
3112	Pumps	Off Site	Well #2	See Comments	1	•		Peerloss	60hp VTP		3/01/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets, reflect retirements.
3112 3112	Motors Motors	Off Site Well pump/Lab bldg	Wett#⊉ Wetl#1	See Comments 91CN440	1	1,018.89 1,042.02	1,018,69				3/01/1991 2/01/1994	Contact sets to repair pump Refurbish motor on well pump
3112	Mojora	Off Site	Well #2	See Comments	i	1,427,05	1,427.05				3/01/1891	Overbaul 60HP VTP motor
3112	Molora	Off She	Well #2	See Comments	1	6,755.26		US Motors			3/01/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets, reflect retirements.
3112 3112	Motors Motors	Well pump/Lab bldg Off Site	Well #1 Well #2	See Comments 96CN441	1	8,978.62 9,638.02	8,978.62 9,638.02	US Motors			3/01/1981 0/01/1995	Cost estimated based on similar assets, reflect retirements, New control panel for pump
3112	Pumps	Well pump/Lab bidg	Wei #1	See Comments	•	11,882.99	11,992.99	Peorless	40HP VTP		3/01/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets, reflect retirements,
3112 3112	Pumps Motors	Off Site. Well pump/Leb blog	Well#2 Well#1	93CN551 94CN404	1	14,228,04 18,081,00	14,228.04				5/01/1894	New peorless pump to run with existing 60HP motor
3112	Flow Metar	Well pumpitus blog	Well #1	00CC124	3	4,375,85	4,378.85				3/27/1995 2/26/2000	New control panel for pump, and additional wiring (1) 4" UNTRA ELECTROMAGNETIC METER
3112	Flow Meter	Well pump/Leb bldg	Well #2	00CC124	i	7,070,44	7,070.44					
3112 Total						7,1	82,611.18					
3113	Feeder Pumps	Chlorination/HS pump bldg		99CC701	1	27,521.16	27,521,16			1:	2/31/2000	3 FEEDER PUMPS, SPARE PARTS KIT
3113	Motors Material Parker Construction	Chlorination/HS pump bidg		00CC782	2	44,295,36	88,530.72				8/31/2001	(2) 75 HP VERTICAL TURBINE HIGH SPEED PUMPS
3113 3113 Total	Motor Drive Controllers	Chlorination/HS pump bldg		00CC782	1	2,172.97	2,172.97	•		0	8/31/2001	ADDITION OF VFD #1 SPEED FEEDBACK INTERFACE BOARD
	Moloce	**************************************		93CN068								_
3114 3114	Pumps	Chlorination/HS pump bidg Chlorination/HS pump bidg		93CN068	1	2,329.43 2.847.09	2,329,43	Ajax Induction motor			5/31/1994 5/31/1994	Fire Pump
3114 Total		The party stag			•		5,176.52			•	M3 11 140-1	reeruip
\$2000 to 1500		APPENDING VISION AND APPENDING		9.4.68\$77\$G\$778\$G\$			Marie Part		EST CONTRACTO	STATE OF THE PARTY	MAN LOTA	
3203	Chiorine Residual Analyzer	Chlorination/HS pump bldg	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	95CN439	2	1,477.27	2,954,53	Hach	CL 17	12	2/31/1995	Chlorina analyzer
3203 3203	Chlorine Cylinder Hoist System Pumps	Chlorination/HB pump bidg Chlorination/HS pump bidg	Heb H	See Comments 01CC213	1	7,780,41	7,780.41				1/31/1987	Electric chain hoist, cost based on similar assets
3203 Total		manuscript to built biod	THE THE	4140213	'	5,405,13	5,405,13 17,796.38	!		, 04	₩2001	Replace High Service Pump #1
3304	Air Compressor	Well pump/Lab bldg		See Comments		1,500,00		Course	MA	-		
3304 3304	All Compressor Tankage / Structural Facilities	General Facility Sta		See Comments	1	1,500.00	1,500,00	Dayton 10,000 gallon Hydro task	2HP		1/31/1967 1/31/1967	Cost estimated based on similar assets Cost estimated based on similar assets
3304	Aeretor	General Facility Site	GST #2	See Comments	t	56,750.00	56,750.00					Cost estimated based on similar desais
3304 3304	Structural Facilities Structural Facilities	General Facility Site General Facility Site	GST#1 GST#2	See Comments See Comments	1	94,815.00 170,330,59		55,000 gation GST 400,000 Gation GST				Cost estimated based on similar assets
3203	Aerator	General Facility Site	GST#2	98CC368	;	7,130,85	7,130.85	100 noneo overve				Cost estimated based on similar assets 21" x 21" Octopost screen enclosure around the serator
					- 1							
3203 3304	Aerator Structural Facilities	General Facility Site General Facility Site	GST #2 GST #2	9822777 6800419	-1	5,000.00 9,450.00	(5,000.00) 9,450.00				2/31/1968 2/31/1998	Partial retirement from sension structure on GST #2 Sefety relings on Storage Tank

	•			 .	15-14-5	Cost	II	tan dal	Carlel #	in Svc Date	Comments
Haruc	Account Name	Location	Subjection Project Number	-YIV	CUITCOST		Manufacturer	нили	O-THE P		
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1	220.00	220.00				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
5314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1	243.00	243.00				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
3314	10 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	180	270.00 6.00	270.00 1.080.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles LAnding
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments See Comments	250	5.00	1,300,00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Eagles Roost
3314 3314	2 Inch Pipe 2 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comments	1	5,295,00	5,285,00				02/04/1986	Contributed Property: St Isabel - Transfer from 856
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1	5,295,00	5,285,00				02/04/1985	Contributed Property: 8t leabel (Trevett Homes)
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	480	7,13	3,420,00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property Engles Roost
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	460	6.00	3,560,00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles LAnding
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	97 <i>22</i> 777	383	12,27	4,452,32				12/23/1997	Contributed Property-St Johns Cay
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	. 1	7,585.00	7,585,00				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	9722777	840	9,32	7,829,00				01/31/1997	Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit III
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1380	6.77	9,347,00 2,887,50				09/15/1994 01/31/1997	Contributed Property-Emerald Bay Unit #2 Contributed Property-Five St. Johns, Unit #1
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	97.ZZ777 See Comments	375 1	7,70 4,180.03	4,180,DQ				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
5314	6 inch Pipe 6 inch Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comments	280	16.43	4,600,00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles Roost
3314 3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	500	15.60	7,750.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles LAnding
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	998	9,76	9,740,80				09/15/1994	Contributed Property-Emerald Bay Unit #2
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	733	14,90	10,919.00				02/04/1985	Contributed Property: St babel - Transfer from 686
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	733	14.90	10,919,00				02/04/1985	Contributed Property: St Itabel (Trevell Homes)
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	9722,777	825	14.68	11,966,57				12/23/1997	Contributed Property-St Johns Cay
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	94CN088	1	1,242.17	1,242,17				00/23/1995	4 Inch x 8 Inch Check Valve
3314	5 Inch Pipe	Underground	94CN098		342.29	2,053.76				08/23/1995	8 Inch X 4 Inch Check Valves with accessories
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	9722377	525 440	13.41 16.52	7,039,75				01/31/1997	Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit III
3314	8 Inch Pipe 8 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments See Comments	815	12.41	7,270.00 10,113,25				09/15/1994	Contributed Property-Engles View Contributed Property-Emerald Bay Unit #2
3314 3314	Sinch Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comments	420	24,14	10,140.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles LAnding
3314	8 Inch Pine	Underground	97CC324	200	66.15	13,230,00				12/31/1997	Ratey 8 Inch PVC Pipe, replace sidewalk And paving
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1	13,340.00	13.340.00				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Culters Sound
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1640	14.91	24,450,00				12/06/1968	Contributed Property-Engles Roost
3314	10 Inch Pipe	Linderground	94CN098	1	1,242.16	1,242,16				06/23/1995	10 Inch Valve
3314	10 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	1	13,440.00	13,440.00				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cuttors Sound
3314	12 Inch Pipe	Underground	97CO188	3	5,670.00	5,670.00				12/31/1997	12 Inch line Stop
3314	Flow Meters Flow Meters	Underground Underground	95C0211 95C0211	2	678.50 1,855.11	1,358.69 1,855,11				03/01/1996	Fire hydrord Flow Meters MWS08 4 (not) Flow Weter
3314 3314	Flow Melors	Underground	95C0211	ż	1,075.15	2,150,29				03/31/1998	ARWSOS 6 Inch Flow Meters
3314	Plow Meters	Underground	9500211	î	2,576,84	2,576.84				03/31/1996	MW512 12 Inch Flow Meter
3314	Flow Maters	Underground	9500211	2	4,373.62	8,747.24				03/31/1996	MWS08 8 Inch Flow Meters
3314	Flow Moters	Underground	97CO188	3	4,874.88	14,824,57				12/31/1997	Flow Meters
3314	Flow Meters	Underground	96CS209	1	16,378,70	16,378.70				10/27/1995	Install 6 Inch bypass Melar
3314	Other (T & D Mains)	Underground	95CO211	6	109,30	655.B2				03/31/1998	Surge arresters for Flow Meters
3314	Other (T & D Mains)	Underground	94CN098	.1.	25,467.55	25,482.55				03/31/1998	Valve repairs And replacement
3314	Other (T & D Mains)	Underground	See Comments See Comments	4440	18.46 529,731.01	81,954,34 528,049,18				12/31/1990	Contributed Property: Rive St John, Unit 1- Transfer from 886 Record created to offset 3314 12/97 Gt, Balance
3314 3314	Other (T & D Makra) 4 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground	9872777	740	11.08	8,200,00				03/31/1998	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit V
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	9822777	160	12.95	2.072.00				03/31/1698	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit V
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	9872777	740	8.06	5,965,00				02/28/1999	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VI
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	9822777	440	15.52	6,830.00				02/28/1999	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VI
3314	2 inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	380	8.75	3,150,00				04/30/2000	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VII
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	440	12.99	5,717,00				04/30/2000	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VII
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	520	9.62	5,105.00				04/30/2000	Contributed Property: Fire St Johns, Unit VII
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments 60GC308	480 20	14,79 435,53	7,099,00 8,710,56				04/30/2000	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VR
3314 3314	6 Inch Pipe 6 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comments	-20	131.00	(2,620.00)				12/31/2000	Replace 20 LF of 6" Pipe Retire 20 LF of 6" Pipe
3314	2 Inch Pice	Underground	01CC145	2	1.051.15	2,102.29				04/30/2001	(2) 2X12-1/2 CLAMPS
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	02CC129	10	928.55	9,285 53				01/28/2002	REPLACEMENT OF 10' OF 6" PVC WATER MAIN
3314 Total						967,638,29					- Control of the street frame
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	95CN210	1	1,119.07	1,119.07					Add to cost of water tapa
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground	9700174	1	1,274.86	1,274,88					1 Inch tep on 8 Inch mein
3334	Other (Services) Other (Services)	Underground	See Comments 9600158	9	168.89 2.243.01	1,430.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Englise View
3334 3334	Other (Services)	Underground Underground	See Comments	11	300.00	2,243,01 3,300,00				08/01/1997	Tapping service
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comments	11	300.00	3,300.00				02/04/1985	Contributed property: St Isabel - Transfer from 886
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comments	25	134.00	3,350,00				12/05/1989	Contributed property: St feabel (Trevett Homes) Contributed Property-Eagles Landing
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Commants	24	145.00	3,480,00				12/05/1988	Contributed Property-Eagles Rocat
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground	94CN079	3	1,180.42	3,541,26				12/01/1994	1 Inch water tape
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	9722777	14	293.14	4,104.00				12/23/1997	Contributed Property-St Johns Cay
3334	2 Inch Pipe	Underg/ound	94CN079	2	2,360.84	4,721.88				12/01/1994	2 Inch water taps
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	9722777	25	213.00	5,538,00				01/31/1997	Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit III
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comments	1	5,696.10	6,598,10				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
3334 3334	Other (Services) 1 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground	See Comments See Comments	42 69	162.75 175.00	6,836,60 10,325,00				12/31/1990	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit 1-Transfer from 688
3334 3334	1 Inch Pipe Other (Services)	Underground	See Comments 95CN210	59	175.00 13,443.37	10,325,00 13,443,37				09/15/1984	Contributed Property-Emerald Bay Unit #2
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	See Comments	÷	17,186.08	17,188,08				10/31/1995 01/01/1987	Water tape off main
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground	9822777	37	236.00	8,732.00				03/31/1998	Record created to offset 3334 12/97 GL Balance. Contributed Property: Rive St Johns Unit V
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	9800176	4	6,729.64	5,798,64				12/31/1998	Blanket project
3334	1 inch Pipe	Underground	9922777	19	225.00	4,275,00				02/28/1999	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns Unit VI
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	99CC108	1	12,585.34	12,585,34				12/31/1999	Blanket project
3334 3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground	See Comments	15	282.50	4,520,00	•			12/31/1999	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VII
0034 ,	Other (Services)	Underground	89CO109	7	23,274.21	23,274,21				12/31/1999	Services Stanket

- ---

	Account Name	Location	Subtocation Project Number	Qtv	Unit Cost	Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial #	in Svc Date	Comments
Narue 1334	Other (Services)	Underground	00CO193	1	10,286.80	10,286,80				12/31/2901	2001 Services Slanket
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	01G0505	1	15,121,58	15,121,56				12/31/2002	2002 Services Blanket
3334 Total						178,384,60					
	Other (Motors)	Underground	RETIREMENT	-1	3,766,41	(3,768.41)				12/31/1997	1997 RETIREMENTS
3344 3344	1 inch Maters	Underground	97CO172	8	105,38	632.30				12/31/1997	DED 4400440770 DEG
3344	2 Inch Melers	Underground	See Comments	2	430.07	860.14				12/31/1995	
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	16	96.91	1,550.55 1,568.75				12/31/1997	3/4 Inch water melers
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	97CO172	26 17	60.34 265.80	1,568,75 4,518,50				12/31/1995	
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	See Comments See Comments	108	162.17	8,714.36				12/31/1995	
3344	Other (Maters)	Underground Underground	96C0159	1	9,608,12	9.608.12				01/01/1997	
3344	Other (Meters) 5/8 Inch Maters	Underground	97CO17Z	263	38.45	10,112.27				12/31/1997	
3344 3344	6 lach Melers	Underground	Sea Comments	3	3,908.90	11,720.70				12/31/1995	
3344	5/8 Inch Maters	Underground	See Comments	1089	43.8B	47,785.32				12/31/1905	
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	98CO173	134	42.78	5,733.13				12/31/1998	1998 Meter Additions
3344	3/4 Inch Meters	Underground	98CO173	4	58.56	234.22				12/31/1998	1998 Meter Additions 1998 Meter Additions
3344	1 Inch Maters	Underground	98CO173	3	105.71	317.13 (2.300.00)	•			12/31/1998	
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	9822777	-80 -5	28.75 40.74	(2,300.00)				12/31/1998	1996 Meter Refrements
3344	3/4 Inch Meters	Underground Underground	987 <i>2777</i> 98 <i>22777</i>	-3	63.51	(203.70)				12/31/1998	1995 Mater Refirements
3344	1 Inch Meters 5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	99CO104	531	53.13	6,959.48				12/31/1999	1999 Mater Additions
3344 3344	1 inch Meters	Underground	99CO104	1	108,17	108,17				12/31/1999	
3344	1 1/2 Inch Meters	Underground	9900104	8	300.96	2,407.67				12/31/1999	
3344	5/8 inch Melecs	Underground	99CO105	76	48.38	3,675.69				12/31/2000	
3344	3/4 Inch Malers	Underground	99CO105	2	65.65	131.90				12/31/2000	
3344	1 1/2 Inch Meters	Underground	99CO105	-57	265.11 28.75	530.22 (1,638.75)				01/31/2000	
3344	8/8 Inch Maters	Underground	See Comments See Comments	2	(20,37)	(40.74)				01/31/2000	
3344	3/4 inch Meters 1 inch Meters	Underground Underground	See Comments	ŝ	(63.51)	(317.65)				01/31/2000	
3344 3344	5/8 inch Maters	Underground	0000102	124	43.40	5,381,38				12/31/2001	2001 Mater Additions
3344	3/4 Inch Metera	Underground	0000102	2	54.83	109.68				12/31/2001	2001 Melar Additions
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	00CO102	1	91.93	91.93				12/31/2001	2001 Meter Additions
3344	2 inch Meiers	Underground	00CO102	1	255.78	255.78				12/31/2001	2001 Meter Additions 2000 Meter Refressorts
3344	1 1/2 Inch Melers	Underground	See Comments See Comments	-17	(204.64) 28.75	(1,637.11) (488.75)				01/31/2000	
3344 3344	5/8 Inch Meters 3/4 Inch Meters	Underground Underground	See Comments	-2	40.74	(81.48)				12/31/2000	
3344	1-1/2 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	2	174.18	(348.36)				12/31/2000	
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	-4	63.61	(83,51)				12/31/2001	
3344	1-1/2 Inch Melers	Underground	See Comments	-1	174.18	(174.18)				12/31/2001	
3344	3/4 Inch Melers	Underground	See Comments	-2	40.74	(81.48)				12/31/2001	2001 Meter Retirements
3344	5/8 Inch Meiers	Underground	See Comments	-54	28.75	(1,552,50)				12/31/2001	2001 Meter Retirements 2002 Meter Additions
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	01CO504 01CO504	291	47.71 250.88	13,882.77 250.86				12/31/2002	2002 Meter Additions
3344	2 Inch Maters	Underground Underground	See Comments	-40	28.75	(1,150.00)				12/31/2002	2002 Neter Retirements
3344 3344	5/8 Inch Meters 2 Inch Meters	Linderground	See Comments	-1	174.18	(174,18)				12/31/2002	
3344 Total	5 lixts Memis	On all poor at			,,	121,058,90					
2011						, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
3354	Hydrants	Underground	94CN075	2	792.91	1,585,82				05/01/1995	
3354	Hydrants	Underground	95CN207	4	809.87	3,239,47				11/01/1995	Accepts and Dissert Product and the Poster Control of the
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comments See Comments	4	812.50 1.760.00	3,250.00 3,520.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles Landing, Booked as part of Pl. Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit III
3354	Hydrants	Underground Underground	See Comments	2	1,780.00	3,520,00				12/01/1997	Contributed Property-Rive of Johns City
3354 3354	Hydrants Hydrants	Underground	92CN380	ĩ	3,801.08	3,801.08				07/01/1993	Anteriorana a triducial del America Anti-
3354	Hydranta	Underground	See Comments	1	4,002.54	4,002.54				12/31/1997	Record created to offset 12/97 3354 GL balance, Added by FWS personnel
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comments	5	870.00	4,350.00				12/05/1959	Contributed Property-Eagles Roost, Booked as part of PL
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comments	3	1,550.00	4,950.00				09/15/1994	Contributed Property-Emerald Bay Unit #2. Booked as pert of P1.
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comments	1	6,820.68	6,820.68				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound. Booked as part of Pl.
3354	Hydrants	Underground	See Comments	5	1,909.50	9,547.50				12/31/1990	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit 1-Treamfer from 866
3354	Hydrants	Underground	9822777 99ZZ777	1	1,960.50	3,921,00 1,925.00				03/31/1998 02/28/1999	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit V
3354 3354	Hydrants Hydrants	Underground Underground	See Comments	;	4,475.00	4,475.00				04/30/2000	Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VI Contributed Property: Rive St Johns, Unit VII
3354 3354	Hydrants	Underground	01CO502	i	2,888.08	2,868.08				11/30/2002	1 FIRE HYDRANT & ACCESSORIES (Blanket 2002)
3354 Total	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	resignee.ne	3,040.2	-		61,830,17.					
			.		A74 C:	***				******	David and David David David
3384	Sackflow Prevention Device	Underground	See Comments 99CC101	1	271.61 271.61	271.61 852.18				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound 2000 Backflow Blanket
3384	Backflow Prevention Device Backflow Prevention Device	Underground Underground	9900101	1	772,40	772.40				12/31/2001	2001 Backflow Blanket
3384 3364	Backflow Prevention Device	Underground	01CO500	1	248.72	248.72				12/31/2002	2002 Backfow Blacket
3364 Total	CANADA LIBERTANI POLICE		210000	-		17:17:.2,144,914					
Grand Total						2,814,954.55					i .

Plent #: 888 Plant Name: ****>dmere County: Dr

						11-1-4		Non-destant	Model	Serial Number	In Syc Date	Comments
Nariso	Account Name	Location Intendbie	Sublocation	Project Number See Comments	1	Unit Cost 1,225.00		Manufacturer	MOGBI	Senai Aumper	12/31/1997	Record created to offset 3521 12/97 GL Balance
3621	Franchises	Intendicie		озф Соппиния	,	1,223.00	1,225,00				120111451	the same a dississa, inc. 44 hours.
3521 Total							. , ,,,,,,,,,,,,					
3543	Site Preparation	General Facility She		98CC305	1	4,903.87	4,903.87				11/30/1999	
3543	Site Preparation	General Facility Site		96CN714	t	6,844.81	5,844.81				12/31/1998	
3543	Structural Facilities: Concrete block	Lift Station		01CC427	t	3,005.78					12/17/2001	LIFT STATION FLOOR REPAIR
3543 Total							14,754,48					•
												Des Constant Description of Mark Assessed
3544	Electrical Facilities	Blower Bidg	Blog	See Comments	1	11,404.28	11,404.28					Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3544	Structural Facilities: Concrete block	Blower Blog	Bidg	See Comments	!	40,363.77	40,383.77				10/31/1989	20 x 30 Building, Per Southern Property review of FWS Enancials MCC modifications
3544	Electrical Facilities	Gereral Facility Site General Facility Site		98CC709 98CC709	1	4,630,24 6,009,19	4,630.24 5,009.19				10/31/1999	Concrete ped for backhoe carport
3544	Structural Facilities: Wood Frame Structural Facilities: Metal	General Facility Site		98CC709	1	6,850.55					10/31/1999	
3544 3544	Site Preparation	Gereral Facility Site		02CC404	i	1,367.81	1,357,81					Replace Entrança Gate
3544 Total	OUR LICHMISTON	OCCIETI SHIPT OF		0200107	•	1,007.07	70,725,84	•				
3044 1044							70,10					
3554	Fuel Tank	General Facility Site		98CC709	1	1,075,33	1,075.33				06/30/1999	FUEL PIPING
3554	Generator	General Facility Site		98CC709	1	112,643,78	112,643,78	Caterpillar	3306ATAAC		06/30/1896	
3554	Transfer Switch	General Facility Site		98CC709	1	11,498,10	11,498,10				06/30/1999	TRANSFER SWITCH
3664 Total							.125,217.21					
					4000						40.004.000	Continued Day on Carles Days
3602	4 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comments See Comments	1520	5,35 31,438,88	8,170.00 31,438.88				12/05/1989	
3602	Other (Collection Sewers - Force)	Underground		See Comments	,	648,659,64					12/31/1997	Record created to offset 3602 12/97 GL Balance
3602 3602	Other (Collection Sewers - Force) 4 Inch Pion	Underground		CIAC	1560	20.02					12/27/2001	
3602 Total	4 mai che	OUGH BOOK			,500	20.02	719,499.72					1999 for 14 149 Libra Constitution Louisia Libraria (Constitution)
2002 1004							, 245493-0					
3612	Menholes	Underground		92CN271	1	2,208.78	2,208,75				07/01/1894	Repair collapsed malunole at University Blvd
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comments	2	1,324.00	2,648,00				12/05/1889	Contributed Property-Eagles View
3612	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	337	16.00					12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles View
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comments	4	1,668.75	6,675.00				1071871994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
3812	Manholes	Underground		9922777	7	1,268.11	8,862.75				01/01/1997	
3812	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments		8.00					09/15/1994	Contributed Property Emerald Bay Unit #2
3612 3612	Manholes 10 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comments	8 438	1,190,00 23,77					12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles Landing Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit RI
3612	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		Sea Comments	450	25.22					10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Culture Sound
3612	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		9922777	800	16.75					01/01/1997	Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit III
3812	Manholes	Underground		See Comments	10	1,385,50					12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles Roost
3612	Manholes	Underground		9922777	7	1,991.00					12/01/1997	Contributed Property-St Johns Cay
3612	Manholes	Underground		See Comments	11	1,327.00					09/15/1994	Contributed Property-Emerald Bay Unit #2
3612	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		89ZZ777	1025	14.55					12/01/1997	Contributed Property-St Johns Cay
3512	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	567	27.14	15,931.32				10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound
3812	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground		See Comments	1	18,048.99	18,048.99				12/31/1997	Record created to offset 3812 12/97 GL Balance
3612 3812	Manholes	Underground Underground		Sea Comments	17 1430	1,231.65	20,938.56 22,880.00				12/31/1990	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit 1-Transfer from 886
3612	8 Inch Pipe Manholes	Underground		See Comments 93CN073	3	16.00 9,031,84	27,095,52				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles Landing
3612	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	2250	17,50					12/05/1989	Refurbish municoles #1,2,3,4 and 4A Contributed Property-Eagles Roost
3612	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments		20,18					09/15/1894	Contributed Property-Emeraid Bay Unit #2
3612	Other (Collection Sewers - Gravity)	Underground		See Comments		17,41	91,556,14				12/31/1990	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit 1- Transfer from 886
3612	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		98ZZ/77	948	21.95	20,812.00				05/31/1999	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit V
3612	Manholes	Underground		9822777	5	1,984,50	9,822,50				05/31/1999	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit V
3612	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		9 0 ZZ777	710	21,84	15,508,00				06/30/1999	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit VI
3612	Manholes	Underground		99ZZ777	5 783	1,380.00	8,900.00				06/30/1999	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit VI
3812 3812	8 Inch Pipe 8 Inch Pipe	Underground		Sea Comments 00CG249		35.10					04/30/2000	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit VII
3612	Manholes	Underground Underground		01CC278	1	10,360.80 3,321.68	10,360.80 3,321.68					
3812	Manholes	Underground		02CC112	i	3,730,80	3,730.80					Replace Manhole Replace Manhole
3612	Manholes	Underground		02CC721	ż	2,609,43	18,266.00					REHABILITATE (7) MANHOLES
3612 Total					•	-,440,40	540,868,21				377 1372002	MICHANIN WISE (1) UNICHANTED
3632	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	12	190.00					12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Eagles View
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		92CN537	1	3,056.50	3,058,50					Install service lateral at Eagle Landing
3632	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	22	199.92					12/01/1997	Contributed Property-St Johns Cay
3632	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	30	190.00	5,700.00					Contributed Property-Eagles Landing
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comments	1	6,310.20					12/31/1990	Contributed property: Rive St John, Unit 1- Transfer from 886
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		See Comments	26	250.00		•			01/01/1997	Contributed Property-Rive St Johns, Unit III
3632 3632	6 Inch Pipe Other (Services)	Underground		See Comments	42:	210.00	6,820.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Eagles Roost
3632	6 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground		Sea Comments 9822777	37	11,253.94 225.00	11,133,94 8.325,00				12/31/1997 03/31/1998	Record crested to offset 3632 12/97 GL Balance
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		98CC214	1	9,947,31	9,847.31				04/30/1898	Contributed property: Rive St Johns, Unit V Service receir
3632	6 Inch Fipe	Underground		9922777	20	217,60	4,350.00				02/28/1999	Contributed property: Rive St Johns, Unit VI
3632	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	32:	347.70	11,126,25				04/30/2000	Contributed property: Rive St Johns, Unit VI
3632	Other (Services)	Underground		99CO108	1	1,818,88	1,618,88				12/31/2000	Services Blanket
3632 Total		-					70 1 83,566,32	•				
***		A			_		-					•
3642	influent measuring devices	General Facility Site		94CN470	1	529.22	529.22					7960 EIT ultrasonic flow recorder
3642 3842	influent measuring devices	Surge Tank		See Comments	1	987.46	987,46				03/01/1991	Uquid level and flow mater sensor
3842	Influent measuring devices Other (Flow measuring devices)	Underground Underground		95CN488 68-1053C	1	2,278.49 4,205.85	2,275,49 4,205,95				08/01/1995	4 Inch Turbo Mag Meter at Jacksonville Interconnect
3642 Total	and him understand personal	- month of the sea			•	- PANO 100	GE 5218 001112				04/01/1989	
		•		•				•				•

								***********	Model	Sarial Number	in Svc Date	Comments
Narua	Account Name	Location Lit Station	Subjection	Project Number See Comments	- GiA	Unit Cost 1,200.00	1,200,00	Manufacturer	MICCORE	Serial Number	03/03/1981	Emerald Bay LS, 4211-1 Emeratd Say Rd, Cost based on similar assets
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	ž	See Comments	•	1,200.00	1,200,00				03/03/1981	Gotf Course LS, 5219 Golf Course Dr. Cost based on similar assets
3703	Receiving Wells Receiving Wells	Lift Station	,	See Comments	÷	1,200,00	1,200,00				03/03/1981	Rive St Johns LS, 4598 University Blvd, N., Cost based on similar assets
3703 3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	4	See Comments	1	1,200,00	1,200.00				03/03/1981	River Trail LG, 4544 River Trail Rd, Costs based on similar assets
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	5	See Commonts	1	1,200.00	1,200,00				03/03/1981	University LS, 4449 University Blvd, N. Costs based on similar assets
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	3	See Comments	1	1,200,00	1,200.00				03/03/1981	Whispering Inlet LB, 5512 Pairmetto Inlet. Costs based on similar assets
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	Master	See Commonis	1	1,200,00	1,200.00				03/03/1981	Woodmare Mester LS (#1), 5710 Edenfield Rd
8703	Other (Receiving Wells)	Lift Station	2	See Comments	140	12:88	1,800.00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Eagles Roost, Fending Contributed Property-Cutters Sound, Fending (Formerly Reddle Pt)
3703	Other (Receiving Wells)	Lift Station	8	See Comments	1	2,487.04	2,487.04				10/18/1894	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound, Femonty Reddie Pt)
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	8	See Comments	3	10,024.02	10,924,02				12/01/1996	Refurbish wet well
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	Master	9622001	1	14,880.00	14,880,00 35,200,00				12/05/1989	Contributed Property-Engles Roost, 6210 Edenfield Rd.
3703	Receiving Wells	Lift Station	2	See Comments CIAC	Ţ	35,200.00 44,608.65	44,606.65				12/31/2001	Concrete for Lift Station (Sundance Pointe Apartments)
3703	Concrete	Lift Station		CMC	1	44,000.00	118,297,71	•			120 8640.	animals to but animal famination (actor Library to state)
3793 Total							110000000					
3713	Pumps and Molors	Lift Station		See Comments	1	594.03	594,03				03/01/1991	Impellor for golf course LS
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	2	91CN439	1	979.32	979,32	Mayers	4WHV30M4-21		08/01/1995	
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	Master	See Comments	1	1,187.50	1,187,50				03/03/1981	Cool estimated based on similar sesets
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	2	Sec Comments	1	1,187.50	1,187,50				03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	3	See Comments	1	1,187.50	1,187,50				03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	4	See Comments	1	1,187.50	1,187,50		*********		03/03/1961	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	Master	92CN302	1	2,194.55		Hydromatic	56L2500M3-468	3-1954	02/01/1995	Returbish pump Returbish pump
3713	Pumps and Molors	Lift Station	Master	91CN439 95CN442	!	3,150.39 4,978.52	3,150.39 4.978.52	Hydromatic	3-56L25D0M4-488	•	12/01/1995	Repair submersible pump #1 at pol/ course LS
3713	Pumps and Motors Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station Lift Station	•	See Comments	1	5,400.00	5,400.00				03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713 3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	<u>.</u>	Sea Comments	•	5,400.00	5,400.00				03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713 3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	P Q	See Comments	i	5.400.00	5,400.00				03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	š	92CN367	i	5,400,00	5,400.00				09/01/1993	New panel box
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	ě	See Comments	1	5,400.00	5,400.00				10/18/1894	Contributed Property-Cutture Sound (formerly Raddle Pt)
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	Master	See Comments	2	2,900.00	5,800,00	Hydromatic			03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	3	See Comments	2	2,900.00		Pesbody-Barnes			03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	4	Sea Comments	2	2,800.00		Unknown			03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Pumps and Molors	Lift Station	7	See Comments	2	2,800.00		Hydromatic			03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	9	See Comments	2	2,900.00 5,150.00	5,800,00	Hydromatic			03/03/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets Contributed Property-Eagles Roost
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station Lift Station	2	See Comments 92CN557	2	7,089,75	10,300,00	A D O	AF40-4		09/01/1993	New purpos
3713 3713	Pumps and Motors Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	2	See Comments	2	10,618.09	21,635,18	NOO	VL-40-4		10/18/1994	Contributed Property-Cutters Sound (formerly Reddie Pt)
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	Ř	94CN497	ĩ	25,818.68	23,465,40	ARS			12/01/1995	New pumps for golf course LS
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	8	DCCC339	i	1,856.98	1,856,98	,			10/31/2000	Rebuild pump #2
3713	Pumps and Motors	Lift Station	ě	0100145	1	2,941.80	2,941,60				01/31/2001	PUMP #2 L/S #8. MODEL AF90-4 S/N M94/17372
3713	Instrumentation and controls	Lift Station	1	CIAC	1	16,220.50	16,220.60				12/27/2001	Instruments & Controls for Lift Station (Sundance Points Apartments)
3713	Pumps and Motors	Life Station	2	CIAC	2	10,137.88	20,275.75	_			12/27/2001	Pumps & Motors for Lift Station (Sundance Pointe Apertments)
3713 Total							183,482.62					
3804	Chlarinator	Chlorine Building		94CN425	1	354,49	354.49				08/01/1895	FX-8000 auto pecing valve
3804	Sulfinator	Chiorine Building		94CN425	•	354.49	354.49				06/01/1995	
3804	Motors	Blower Bldg	•	90CN367	3	160.75	482.24				02/01/1995	Installation of guards for rotating equipment
3804	Mators	Blower Bldg	2	90CN387	3	150.75	482.24				02/01/1995	Installation of guards for rotating equipment
3804	Motors	Blower Bidg	3	99CN367	3	180.75	482.24				02/01/1995	Installation of guards for rotating equipment
3804	Bleel	Package Plant	Digester	89CN015	1	653.45	653.45			•	01/01/1995	Angle support for waste tank
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Digester	See Comments	1	670.02	670.02				03/01/1991	Angle support for weste tank
3804	Steel	Packaga Plant	Clarifier	90CN356	8	107.16	964.48				02/01/1995	Install 9 additional trough support brackets
3604	Motors	Blower Bldg	1	92CN568	1	1,004,14	1,004.14					Rewind 60HP Blower motor
3604	Steel	Package Plant	Digester	See Comments	1	1,061.98	1,061.58					PVC to relocate digester
3804	Blowers	Blower Bldg	2	See Comments	1	1,225.31	1,225.31					Change Blower #2 from grease to lube
3804 3804	Other (Dechlorination process)	Dechlorination Bidg	_	92CN541	1	1,256.58	1,258,58				09/01/1993	Sulphur Dioxide Leak Alarm
3804 3804	Blowers Steet	Biower Bidg Package Plant	Clarifier	See Commanis 90CN359	3	1,427.85 292.78	1,427.85 1,766.69				03/01/1991	Stiencer and inlet filter for blower
3804	Concrete	Surge Tank		See Comments	4	2,302.65	2,302.65				03/01/1995	20 Sberglass weir pielas 8 Inch x 1/4 Inch
3804	Blowers	Surge rank Blower Bldg	٩	See Comments	1	2,302.65	4,304.03				03/01/1891	PVC and valves to hook up surge tank Refurblets blower
3804	Other (Treatment & Disposal Equipment)	Pump Stations	•	88-1087C	180	15.58	2,804,98					Handrall & 10 celwalk grating on Effluent pump station
3804	Blowers	Blower Bidg	1	See Comments	1	2,929,81	2,929,81				03/01/1991	Change Blower #1 from prease to lube
3804	Other (Dechlorination process)	Dechlorination Bidg	•	91CN011	i	3,187.26	3,187,26				10/01/1998	Dechlorington System
3804	Motors	Surge Tank		See Comments	1	3,994.87	3,994.87				03/01/1991	Electric service to 2-pump surge tank
3804	Blowers	Blower Bldg	3	See Comments	1	4,204.49			•		03/01/1991	Conversion offer kit for blower
3804	Motors	Blower Bldg	2	92CN087	1	5,698,55	5,698,55				07/01/1993	Motor Starter
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Chlorina Contact	See Comments	1	8,437.04	6,437.04				01/01/1957	30,000 gations. Cost allocated from available dollars
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank	m	92CN349	2	3,398.60		ABS 2.5HP	AF18-4W		10/01/1983	Subm Pumps and Motors.
3804	Catwalks	Package Plent	Clantier	9700170	1	7,495.81	7,496,81				12/01/1997	Clarifler handralis
3804	Blowers	Blower Bldg	3	See Comments	1	8,548.93				•	03/01/1991	Used blower, HoffmanSN 1065019
3804	Instrumentation and Controls	Pump Stations	Amention	See Comments	1	9,636.02	9,838,02				05/01/1990	Control panel. Cost estimated based on similar assets
3804 3804	Diffusers Blowers	Package Plant Blower Bldg	Apration	93CND69 Sea Comments	3	1,531,38 5,448.90	13,782,24	Matter			12/01/1994	Replace 9 diffusers and install splash plate on WWTP
3804 3804	Motors	Pump Stations		See Comments See Comments	3	5,448.90 8.978.50	16,346.70 17,957.00	morman	110 14-1			Cost estimated based on similar assets
3804	Sieel	Package Plant	Digester	See Comments	4	20.383.96	20,383,98		US Motors		05/01/1990 01/01/1987	VT Effuent Pump Motors - Cost estimated based on similar assets
3804	Piamos	Pump Stations	3	See Comments	ż	11,992,50	23,985.00					95,000 gallons. Cost allocated from available dollars
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Clarifier	See Comments	-	28,821.00	3,248,58				05/01/1990 01/01/1987	VT Efficient Pumps - Cost estimated based on similar assets
3804	Calwalks	Surge Tank		97CO170	i	26,996,69	26,996,69				12/01/1997	125,000 Galtons, Cost allocation from available dottars, Amount changed due to retirements Surge tank handralis
3804	Catyolics	Package Plant	Digester	See Comments	i	1,081.16	1,081,16	SC108			03/01/1891	Calwalk over digester
3804	Steel	Package Plant	Asretion	See Comments	1	53,642.00	53,642.00					250,000 Gellons, Cost allocated from available dollars
3804	Concrete	Surge Tank	•	See Comments	1	83,653.30	79,148,61	•				Cost allocated from available dollars

Naruc	Account Name	Location	Sublocation	Project Number	Oty		Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number	In Syc Date	Comments
3804	Concrete	Pump Stations		88-1067C	1	127,983.50	127,983.50					
3804	Blowers	Blower Bldg	2	97CO188	1	12,880.38	12,850.38					Refurblish blower #2
3804	Blowers	Blower Bldg	. 3	97CO168	1	13,070,89	13,070,69					New Blower #3
3804	Catwelks	Package Plant	Aeration	98CN714	1	3,989,30	3,989.30					Cabrains for WWTP
3804	Catwalks	Pretreatment		98CN714	1	9,248.82	9,248.82					FLOWMETER
3804	Mechanical Bar Rack	Pretreatment		95CN714	1	31,745.09	31,745.09					Influent Box & Screen
3804	Catwalks	Pretreatment		96CN714	1	19,115.26	19,115.26					Cabralits for WWTP
3804	Catwelks	Chlorine Contact		96CN714	1	13,553.98	13,553.98					Stains and railings
3804	Concrete	Chlorine Contact		95CN714	1	237,091.09	237,091,09					Chlorine Contact Chamber
3804	Other (Chlorination Equipment)	Chlorine Contact		98CN714	1	15,539.20	15,639.20					Mixer
3804	Scum Collector	Package Plant	Clarifier	99CC155	1	4,178.10	4,178.10					Fabricate and install new classifer akimmer arm
3804	Sludge Raker	Peckage Plant	Clarifier	88CC508	1	25,287.05	25,287,05					Clarifler Rebuild
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank		89CC298	1	4,128,41	4,128.41					Replaces pump #2
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank		B8CC503	- 1	4,128,41	4,128,41	_				Replaced surge tank pump #1 of 2
3804	Pumps	Surge Tenk		00CC337	1	3,018.80	3,018.80 AB	IS	AFP1040-2			Replaced surge tank pump #2
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank		See Comments	1	(03.898.60)	(3,398.60)				07/31/2000	Retire Surge Tank Pump #2
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank		See Comments	1	(4,128.41)	(4,128,41)				12/31/2000	Ratire Surge Tank Pump #1 purchased new in 1999 on 99co298 - (amount s/b 4128.41)
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank		See Comments	1	(3,398.ED)	(3,398.60)				12/31/1999	Retire Surge Tank Pump #1
3804	Biowers	Blower Bldg		02CC102	1	7,375,42	7,375.42				12/02/2002	REBUILD 75HP BLOWER MOTOR
3804	Fooder Pumps	Chlorinator		99CC701	Z	3,953.44	7,806.89					2 FEEDER PUMPS, SPARE PARTS ICT - PROMINENT FLUID CONTOLS
3604	Feeder Pumps	Chlorinator		99CC701	- 1	17,151.73	17,151.73				07/21/2001	VENT PIPES, VALVES, FITTINGS - USMAM
3804	Pumps	Surge Tank Packago Plant		01CC277 01CC231	3	2,903.97 1,056.10	2,903.97				06/13/2001	SURGE TANK PUMP #2 Replace air valves on glosster
3804	Steel				1		1,058.10				10/17/2001	
3804	Other (Pre-trestment Process) Concrets	Surge Tenk Chlorine Contect		01CC317 02CC375	?	5,633,36 2,735,92	5,633.36 2,735,92					Surge tank control panel
3804 3804	Turbidity Analyzor/Meter	Monitoring Weil		92CC400	1	1.053.43	1,053,43					BURN HOLES IN CHLORINE CONTACT CHAMBER (1) DIGITAL TURBIDITY METER
3804	Sulfinator	Chlorina Building		02CC402	- !	3,168,28	3,168.28					
3804 Total	Schungtor	CHANGE DRIVING		0200002	1	3,100,20	883,149,68				Q8/30/2002	(1) 502 ALITOMATIC SWITCHOVER VACUUM REGULATOR
3504 10121							003,148,00					
3824	12 Inch Pipe	Underground		104450	1	117,676.00	117,676,00				12/31/1991	Reinstall WWTP outfall lines
3824	12 Inch Pipe	Underground		88-1067C	8817	47.77	421,176.83				12/01/1991	Piping to surface water discharge.
3824 Total	•	-				-	538,852.83					•
3801	Other (Miscellaneous)	Unassigned		85-1053C		206,753.19	206,753,19				44.004.000	Unable to locate project file.
3891 Total	Other (associations)	en i paragrica di		40-14930	,	T101120718 _	206,753,19				1 1/0 1/1904	custom to accept biolograms
+++, 10dl												
Grand Total							3,494,394,31	•				i e

Namic	Account Name	Location	Sublocation	Project Number			Cost Manufactu	rer Model	Serial Number	in Syc Date	Comments Record created to offset 3035 12/97 GL Balance
3035 3035 Total	Land and Land Rights	Land		See Comments	1	36,487.00	38,487.00 38,487.00			12/3/11/89/	LEGGIG GLOSION ST CITACE 2002 15181 OF DRINGE
						500.00	****			06/01/1994	Paneling and sheetrock in Admin Bldg
3045	Structural Facilities; Metal	Admin Building	RIGB	93CN129	3	522.89 672.38	522.89 672.38			08/01/1994	Install outlets and circuit breakers
3045	Electrical Facilities	Admin Building		92CN543	3		672.38			03/31/1987	12 X 15 aluminum building. Cost estimated based on similar assets
3045	Structural Facilities; Metal	Storage Shed		See Comments	1	3,500.00	3,500,00			05/01/1994	12 X 13 aluminum building with woodframe shed
3045	Structural Facilities: Metal	Admin Building		93CN129	1	3,522.91	3,522.91				
3045	Structural Facilities: Wood Frame	Storage Shed		95CC107	1	2,697.22	2,697,22			09/30/1998	Pole Barn for storage of backhoe
3045 Total							10,915.40				
3405	Bookcases	WWTP	Admin Bldg	See Comments	1	218.54	218.54		SN 011242208	06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405	Cabinets	WWTP	Admin Bldg	See Comments	2	109.27	218.54		SN 011242208	08/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405	Chairs	WWTP	Admin Bidg	See Comments	4	72.85	291.39		SN 011242208	08/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405	Lockers	WWTP	Admin Blog	See Comments	1	291,39	291.39		SN 011242208	06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405	Shelving	WWTP	Admin Bidg	See Comments	3	145.69	437.08		SN 011242206	06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405	Credenzas	WWTP	Admin Blog	See Comments	1	582.77	582.77		SN 011242208	06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405	Portable Air Conditioners	WWTP	Admin Building	93CN129	1	776.46	776.46			05/01/1994	
3405	Televisions	WWTP	Admin Bidg	See Comments	1	874,16	874.16		SN 011242208	06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials, TV / VCR
3405	Typewriters	WWTP	Admin Building	91CN353	1	1,079.70	1,079.70	Panasonio		03/01/1996	Typewriter
3405	Desks	WWTP	Admin Bidg	See Comments	3	437,08	1,311.24		SN 011242288	06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3405 Total							6,081.27				
3406	Other (Computer equipment)	Unassigned	Admin Bidg	See Comments	1	8,296.44	4,538.50			12/31/1997	See FWS subsidiary ledger, Amount changed due to retirements
3406	PC System (Complete Unit)	Unassigned	Admin Bidg	98CA905	1	2,838,96	2,938.98 Delt	P6400	HR4V8	05/31/1999	Dell P6400 w/ Monitor
3406	Other (Computer equipment)	Unassigned	Admin Bidg	99CA902	1	1,044,65	1,044.65			01/31/2000	HP LASERJET 6PSE LASER W/FREE SCANNER
3406 Total							8,522,11				
3415 Total		iliniesiniesi.	25-17-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-		410		422 53000 FOREIGN			-02012026	1000 to 1520 c 25 c 25 c 10 c 25 c 2
							25,536.00				•
3435	Other (Tools, shop and garage equipment)	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	1	250.00	250.00 488	Shindaiwa	•	03/01/1987	Chain Saw: Cost estimated based on similar assets
3435	Other (Tools, shop and garage equipment)	WWTP	Storage Bidg	94CN119	1	400.68	400.68			12/01/1994	Tapping machine with 3/4 Inch and 1 Inch accessories
3435	Weedeaters	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	3	150.00	450,00			03/01/1987	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3435	Concrete Saws	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	1	500.00	500,00 TS400	Stini		03/01/1987	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3435	High pressure water cleaners	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	1	1,311.61		Portotechnia	ı	05/01/1990	High Pressure Cleaner - Retired
3435	Paint Sprayers	WWTP	Storage Bldg	99ZZ777	1	901.00	901.00 Graco	39587		09/30/1999	Reclass asset from OAP to plant
3435	High pressure water cleaners	WWTP	Storage Bldg	98CC440	1	2,497,50	2,497.50			12/31/1998	PRESSURE WASHER
3435 Total							4,999.18				
3445	Sülmer	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	350,27	350.27			06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of PWS financials
3445	Incubator Bath	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	535.14	535.14			06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3445	Microscopes	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	583.78	583.78			06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3445	Autotitrator	ATWW	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	822.70	622.70			06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3445	Drying Overs	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	1,254.81	1,264.81			06/01/1981	Per Southern Property review of FWS financials
3445	Dessicator	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	1,500.00	1,500.00			01/01/1987	Costs estimated based on similar assets
3445	Balance	WWTP .	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	1,500.00	1,500.00 Hach / Answo			01/01/1987	Costs estimated based on similar assets
3445	Conductivity Meter	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	See Comments	1	1,500,00	1,500.00 Model 85	YSI		01/01/1987	Costs estimated based on similar assets
3445	Refrigerators	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	92CN542	1	1,524.39	1,524,39	Fisher		10/01/1993	Refildgerator
3445	Spectrophotometer	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	97CC372	1	2,725.63	2,725.53			12/01/1997	DR/2010 Hach spectrophotometer
3445	Conductivity Mater / Detector	WWTP	Well pump bldg / Lab	99CC181	1	1,745,78	1,745.78	85-50		04/30/1999	SALINITY / CONDUCTIVITY METER
3445 Total			-				13,852.40				
3455	Emergency Pumping Equipment	WWTP	Storage Bldg	92ÇN548	1	1,346.93	1,345.93	Gorman Rup	Þ	08/01/1993	3 Inch mud hog pump transferred from Pakn Valley
3455	Emergency Pumping Equipment	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	Homette	•	06/01/1981	Portable pump
3455	Emergency Pumping Equipment	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	1	1,500.00	1,500.00 5538WT	CH&E	D99030765	06/01/1981	Portable cump
3455	Backhoes	WWTP	General Facility Site	See Comments	1	6,596.97	5,593,97 416B	Cat	85307756	08/01/1981	Cost estimated based on similar assets
3455	Emergency Pumping Equipment	WWTP	Storage Bldg	See Comments	1	6,321.71	6,321,71	. Godwiu	944078-5	03/01/1991	Trailer mounted ourse on simular assets
3455	Emergency Pumping Equipment	WWTP	Storage Bidg	93¢N124	1	9,152,68	9,152,66		SN1006078/SN93080830	02/01/1995	4 Inch Gorman-Rupp trailer-mounted trash pump with Wisconsin motor
3455		WWTP	General Facility Site	98CC107	i	58,384,19	58,384,19 Cat	4168		09/30/1998	used Cat 4168 BACKHOE LOADER W/ E-STICK
3455		WWTP	General Facility Site	98CC438	i	1,150,20	1,150.20	7.00		12/31/1998	Backhoe forks for loading
3455			General Facility Site	99CC130	1	3,158,97	3,158.97				3" mud pump
3466 Total						-41	88,111,63			· .	a mea hamb
3465	Portable radios	WWTP	Unassigned	92CN518	2	646.88	1,293.78			08/01/1993	2 channel radios with antennae
3465		WWTP	General facility site	94CN453	1	1,815,77	1,815.77			03/01/1995	z channel regios with antennae 4 channel dieler with surge protection
3465		WWTP	General facility site	95CN451	1	2,302,41	2,302,41			05/01/1995	
3485			General facility site	95CO216	3	1,079.64	3,238,61	MC6-250			Rohn tower add 40 to existing tower
3465			General facility site	94CN492	1	17,889,10	17,689.10	1100-200		12/01/1998	Microtel 4-channel real voice autodialers
3465			General facility site	98CC285	1	24,107,14	24,107,14			12/01/1994	Miscellaneous communications equipment
3465			General facility site	89CO111	1	12,995.15	12,995.15			08/30/2000	SCADA System
3465			Unessigned	00CC123	i	1,405.18	1,405.18 Kenwood			12/31/2000	8CADA System
3485			General facility site	00CQ104	i	2,114.79	2,114.79			12/31/2000	VHF KENWOOD SW PORTABLE WITH BELT CLIP,
3465		WWTP	General facility site	0100510	i	4,985.87	4,985,87			11/30/2001	Remote Telemetry Blanket - 2001
3465 Total	•					*********	71,749,08			1302002	Remote Telemetry Blanket - 2002
			•	•							

06/02/2003 8:12 AM

Naruc	Account Name	Location	Subjectation	Project Number	Qty	Unit Cost	Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number	in Syc Date	
3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3476 Total	Other (Miscellaneous Equipment) Air Pake Ice Machine Other (Miscellaneous Equipment) Ice Machine	WWTP WWTP WWTP WWTP	Chlorination/HS pump bldg Weil pump bldg Weil pump bldg Unassigned Weil pump bldg	95CN438 90CN323 98CC218 00CC345 02CC405	3 2 1 1 1	692.97 1,410.82 2,071.58 1,349.82 2,704.74	2,076,91 2,821,63 2,071,58 1,349,82 2,704,74 11,028,68		SCE170A-1A	097626-09B	03/01/1981 05/31/1998 12/31/2000	Dranch shower / eyewash sistion Mail mounted air paks transferred from Palm Valley ICE MACHINE: MODEL #SCE170A - 1A, Misc Safety Equipment - 50 ft of steel wire (1) HOSNIZARI ICE MACHINE
GrandTotal							269,768.64					•

			Culturation	Project Number	Qty	Unit Cost	Cost	Manufacturer M	fodel	Serial Number	In Svc Date	Comments
	Account Name	Location	Sublocation	See Comments	4	7,380.74	7,380.74	manuacturor	10001			7 Record created to offset 3021 12/97 GL Balance
3021 3021	Franchise Fees	intangible		See Comments	•	1,300.14	7,380.74				1201110,0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3021	1041											
3032	Land and Land Rights	Land		See Comments	1	6,470.00	6,470.00					7 Record created to offset 3032 12/97 GL Balance
3032	Land and Land Rights	Land		See Comments	-1	6,470.00	(8,470.00)	-			10/02/200	0 Sale of Land to St. John's Country
3032							-	-				
				89-211	40	1.85	74.19				12/31/100	0 2 Inch PVC Main @ \$1.85 / LF
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		90CN334	40	162.30	102.30					4 2 Inch SCH 40 Fittings FOR BLOW ofFS
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	1	172.84	172.84					4 6 Inch SLEEVES
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	40	4.73	189,17					0 4 Inch PVC Main @ \$2.04 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	1	483.95	483.95					4 6 Inch x 6 Inch TEE
3314	6 inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	60	10.84	650.55					0 4 Inch PVC Main @ \$10.84 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground		89-211	1	650.55	650.55					0 6 Inch TIE IN TO EXISTING Main
3314	6 Inch Pipe			91CN014	i	760.50						4 6 Inch x 6 Inch TEE W/ THRUST BLOCK
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground		91CND14	1	1,094.65	1,094.65					4 4 Inch x 2 Inch CAP W/Vaive
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		95ZZ777	265	4,80	1,272.00					5 4 inch PVC Main @ \$4.80 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	200	721.32	1,442,64					4 12 Inch PRESURE GUAGES @ Interconnect
3314 3314	12 inch Pipe 6 inch Pipe	Underground		90CN334	î	1,448.19	1,448.19	•				4 6 Inch BLOW of Valves
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	4	385.13	1,540.50					0 6 Inch Gate Valves And BOXES
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	3	576.39	1,729.16					0 8 Inch Gate Valve And BOX
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	1570	1.47	2,307,90					8 GALV Mains AT ACQ Booking COST
3314	4 inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	500	5.27	2,634.73					0 4 Inch PVC Main @ \$5.27 / LF
3314	2 inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	640	5.11	3,272.27					0 2 Inch PVC Main @ \$5.11 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	80	46.72	3,737.36					0 4 Inch PVC Main REROUTED @ \$46,72 / LF
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	2	1,881,65	3,763,30					4 6 Inch Gale Valves
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	6	801.48	4,808.87					0 6 Inch Gate Valves
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	9	551.36	4,982,24					4 8 Inch AIR RELEASE
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	i	5.833.37	5.833.37					4 6 Inch Water Main REPAIRS
3314	Jack and Bore Installations			89-211	i	6,115,18	6,115,18					0 Jack And Bore for Main
3314	Flow Meters	Underground		89-211	1	6,310,35	6,310,35					0 Meter Assembly 6 Inch
3314	Jack and Bore Installations			_91CN014	1	12,098.80	12,098,80					4 Jack & Bore
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	11	1,163,79	12,801,68					4 4 Inch Gate Valves
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	14	921,81	12,905.39					4 4 Inch BLOW ofF Assemblies
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	13	1,298.60	16,881.86					4 6 Inch Gate Valves
3314	Jack and Bore Installations			91CN014	60	309.96	18,597.58					4 10 Inch Jack & Bores @ \$309.96 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	462	45.34	20,947,29					4 4 Inch PVC Main @ \$45.34 / LF
3314	Jack and Bore Installations	Underground	1	91 CN014	58	366.42	21,252,41					4 14 Inch Jack & Bore @ \$366.42 / LF
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	i	89-211	2000	10.89	21,780,45					0 6 Inch PVC Main @ \$10,89 / LF
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	i	89-211	3700	8.11	29,991,71					0 8 Inch PVC Main @ \$8,11 / LF
3314	8 Inch Pipe	Underground	1	91CN014	419	80.66	33,795.98					4 8 Inch PVC Main @ \$80.66 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	3	11,292.21	33,876.64				07/31/199	4 4 Inch CANAL CROSSINGS
. 3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground	l	89-211	3214	13.86	44,548.43				12/31/198	9 6 Inch PVC Main @ \$13.86 / LF
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	3000	15.48	46,449.35				12/31/198	9 8 Inch PVC Main @ \$15.48 / LF
3314	12 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	1797	40.53	72,839.07				07/31/199	4 12 inch PVC Interconnect W/ PALM VALLEY SYSTEM @ \$44,14 / LF
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		91 CN014	6	13,792.63	82,755.80					4 6 Inch CANAL CROSSINGS
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	8753	16.13	141,201.07				07/31/199	4 4 Inch PVC Main @ \$16.13 / LF
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	11330	17.77	201,330.33				07/31/199	4 B Inch PVC Main @ \$17.77 / LF
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		99CC702	3715	20.66	76,753.20				01/31/200	Central Region Line Extensions
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		99CC702	333	14.61	4,865.50				01/31/200	O Central Region Line Extensions
3314	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		01CC717	1	5,457.78	5,457.78				12/31/200	2 Water Main Extension
3314	lotal .						966,487.08					
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	2	1,105,33	2,210,65				07/04/400	
3334	1 inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	3	782.42	2,347,25				07/01/199	
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		96CO158	1	2,797,53	2,797,53				12/31/199	
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		97CO174	i	3,459.41	3,459,41				12/01/199	
3334	1 inch Pips	Underground		95CN210	i	3,984.65	3,984.65				07/01/199	
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	70	84.80	5,936.00				12/27/198	
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		95CN210	13	1,001.88	13,024.48				10/01/199	
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		89-211	30	1,055.65	31,669,44				12/31/199	
3334	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	33	2,016.47	66,543.40				12/31/189	
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground		91CN014	79	1,105,32	87,320.64				07/01/199	
	-	-										•

Plant #: 2301
Plant Nar -- Palm Valley
County: ins

Naruc	Account Name	Location Sublocation	Project Number	Qtv	Unit Cost	Cost	Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number	In Svc Date	Comments
3334	1 Inch Pipe	Underground	98CO178	-77	4,592,85	4,592,85				12/31/1998	
3334	1 inch Pipe	Underground	99CO108	1	7,103,93	7,103.93				12/31/1999)
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	99CO109	i	6,209,96	6,209,96				12/31/2000	2000 Services Blanket Allocation
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	00CO103	i	6,209.96	8,935,93				12/31/2001	2001 Services Blanket Allocation
3334	Other (Services)	Underground	01CO506	i	6,209.96	11,995.02				12/31/2002	2 2002 Services Blanket Allocation
3334 Te		Olympi Storaig	***********	•	0,200.00	¥7. 258,131,12	•				
3034 10	ptai					, , ,					
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	RETIREMENT	-77	28.75	(2,213,75	1			12/01/1997	Ī
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	RETIREMENT	-2	63.51	(127.02				12/01/1997	7
3344	Other (Meters)	Underground	See Comments	1	62.17	62.17				12/01/1996	3 PRE 1996 - 3/4 Inch WATER METERS @ \$82,17
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	97CO172	5	22,95	114,73				12/01/1997	7
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	97CO172	2	146.81	293,63				12/01/1997	7
3344	1 inch Meters	Underground	98ZZ777	8	96.91	775.28				12/01/1996	3
3344	2 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	2	430.07	860.14				12/31/1995	5 PER 12/95 METER REC
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	97CO172	91	35,83	3,242.01				12/01/1997	
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	222	43.88	9.741.38					5 PER 12/95 METER REC
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	98CO173	38	37.22	1,414,38				12/31/1996	
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	98CO173	3	105.71	317.14				12/31/1988	
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	98ZZ777	-35	28.75	(1,006.25	•			12/31/1998	
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	98ZZ777	-2	49.14	(98,27				12/31/1996	
3344	5/8 inch Meters	Underground	99CO104	4	67,29	269.15	'			12/31/1999	
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	-2	28.75	(57.50)					9 1999 meter retirements
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	-1	63.51	(63.51					1999 meter retirements
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	99CO105	8	56.24	337.41	'				2000 meter additions
3344	3/4 Inch Meters	Underground	99CO105	1	79.77	79.77					2000 meter additions
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	. ,	28.75	(201.25	1				2001 Meter Retirements
3344	5/8 inch Meters	Underground	00CO102	14	42.18	590.47	•				2001 Meter Additions
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	00CO102	1	112.86	112.86					2001 Meter Additions
3344	1 inch Meters	Underground	99CO105	3	124.55	373.65					2000 meter additoins
3344	2 Inch Meters	Underground	01CO504	1	302.07	302.07					2 2002 Meter Additions
3344	1 Inch Meters	Underground	01CO504	ė	110.92	332.75					2 2002 Meter Additions
3344	5/8 Inch Meters	Underground	01CO504	8	47.92	383.38					2 2002 Meter Additions
3344	5/8 inch Meters	Underground	See Comments	-3	28.75	(28.75)	,				2 2002 Meter Retirements
3344 T			4 4	•		15,806.05					• •
3354	Hydrants	Underground	91CN014	1	889.55	889,55				07/31/1994	MOVE FLUSHING HYD. TO EDGE OF R.W.
3354	Hydrants	Underground	89-211	6	415.05	2,490.30					HYDRANTS/TEES
3354	Hydrants	Underground	89-211	3	333.08	999,25	• .				FLUSHING Hydrants
3354 To				-		4,379.10				1201,1001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						was stated to manager	•				
		TOT	AL WATER PLANT A	SSETS		1,252,184.09	-				•

Plant #: 2302
Plant Ne**** Remington Forest
County this

Naruc	Account Name	Location	Sublocation	Project Number	Qty	Unit Cost	Cost	Manuf	Model	Serial #	Svc Date	Comments
3021	Franchises	Intangibl e		See Comments	1	3,797.97	3,797.97 3,797.97				12/31/1997 Record on	eated to offset 3021 12/97 GL Balance
3021 Total							3,181,01					
3032	Unimproved Land	Land		See Comments	1	29,026.05	29,026.05				11/14/2001 Utility Site	Acquisition
3032 Total							29,026.05					
	t t d t and Dinkin	Land		See Comments	2.5	10,000.00	25,000.00				09/01/1985 Acres of is	and from booking @ \$10,000 each
3033 3033 Total	Land and Land Rights	CHRO		Oce Collinering	2.5	10,000.00	25,000.00					
0000 1000							•					
3043	Site Preparation	General Facility Site		93CN632	238	10.29	2,449.98 2,449.98				01/01/1995 6 CHAIN	LINK FENCE W / 12 DOUBLE SWING GATE
3043 Total							2,440.50					
3072	Wells and springs	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	2,820.00	2,820.00				09/01/1985 2 Inch WE	
3072	Wells and springs	General Facility Site		95CN741	1	10,975.53	10,975.53				10/01/1996 4 Inch Wa	
3072	Wells and springs	General Facility Site		02CC124	1	7,710,32	7,710.32				08/06/2002 EVALUAT	TE AND CORRECT SAND PROBLEM - WELL #
3072 Total							21,505.85					
3092	4 Inch Pipe	Underground		95CN741	37	323.69	11,976.51				10/01/1996 INSTALL	4 Inch C-900 PVC Pipe FROM WELL #2
3092	Unknown Diameter	Underground		01CC230	1	1,109.02	1,109,02				12/31/2001 Replace p	lipe fittings at GST and hydro tank
3092 Total							13,085.53					
3112	Motors	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	791,07	791,07				05/01/1990 2 HP WEI	LL PUMP #1 MOTOR
3112	Pumps	General Facility Site		See Comments	i	966.86	966.86				09/01/1985 2 HP WE	
3112	Motors	General Facility Site		95CN741	1	11,066,05	11,065.05					WELL PUMP #2 MOTOR
3112	Pumps	General Facility Site		95CN741	1		13,523.94				10/01/1998 INSTALL	
3112 Total	•	•		•			26,346.92				1	
3114	Motors	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	720.00	720,00				09/01/1985 10 HP 84	LDOR HIGH SERVICE PUMP #1 MOTOR
3114	Motors	General Facility Site		See Comments	i	720.00	720.00					LDOR HIGH SERVICE PUMP #2 MOTOR
3114	Motors	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	720.00	720.00					LOOR FIRE PUMP MOTOR
3114	Pumps	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	880,00	00.088				09/01/1985 10 HP AL	LIS CHALMERS HIGH SERVICE PUMP #1
3114	Pumps	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	880.00	880.00				09/01/1985 10 HP AL	LIS CHALMERS HIGH SERVICE PUMP #2
3114	Pumps	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	880.00	880.00				09/01/1985 25 HP AL	LIS CHALMERS FIRE PUMP
3114 Total							4,800,00					
3203	Other (Water Treatment Equipment)	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	4,668.30	4,668.30				09/01/1985 ELECTRIC	CAL PANEL
3203 Total							4,668.30					
3304	Air Compressor	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	750.00	750,00				09/01/1985 AIR COM	PRESSOR
3304	Structural Facilities	General Facility Site		See Comments	1	51,317.00	51,317.00					EL G.S.T AND AERATOR / HYDRO TANK
3304 Total							52,067.00					
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	3	179.33	538.00				12/01/1988 CIAC	•
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	8	224.13	1,793,00				12/01/1988 CIAC	
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	8	321.75	2,574.00				12/01/1988 CIAC	
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	3400	4.04	13,719.00				12/01/1988 CIAC	
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	4450	5.32	23,676.00				12/01/1988 CIAC	
3314	6 Inch Pipe	Underground		98CC353	1	5,967.65	5,967.65				11/30/1998	•
3314	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		02CC437	10	166,89	1,668.91				08/30/2002 REPLACE	10 (LF) 2" PVC WATER MIAIN
3314 Total							49,936.56					
3334	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	2	197.00	394.00	•			12/01/1988 CIAC	
3334	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		See Comments	7	153.14	1,072.00				12/01/1988 CIAC	0
3334	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		94ZZ777	23	50.97	1,172.32				11/01/1994	
3334	2 Inch Pipe	Underground		95CN210	4	316.97	1,267.88				10/01/1995	•
3334 3334	2 Inch Pipe 2 Inch Pipe	Underground Underground		See Comments	21	174.90	3,673.00				12/01/1988 CIAC	V.
3334	2 inch ripe Other (Services)	Underground		See Comments 00CO103	18 1	218.67 1.708.44	3,938.00 1,708.44				12/01/1988 CIAC	
3334 Total		_			•	11100144	13,223,84				12/31/2001 2001 Serv	ices Harket
	•	•		•								

06/02/2003 9:13 AM

Comments Manuf Model Serial # Svc Date Qty Unit Cost Cost Project Number Sublocation Location Account Name Naruc 12/01/1997 (1,293.75) -45 28.75 RETIREMENT Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 12/01/1997 3344 2 17.24 34 48 97CO172 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 12/31/1995 PER 12/96 METER REC 3344 96.91 96.91 1 See Comments Underground 1 Inch Meters 3344 12/01/1997 1,638,83 46 35.63 97CO172 5/8 Inch Meters Underground 12/31/1995 PER 12/95 METER REC 3344 3,203.24 43.88 73 See Comments Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 3344 12/31/1998 35.74 35.74 1 98CO173 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 3344 12/31/1998 57.50 (57,50) -1 98ZZ777 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 3344 12/31/1999 34.51 99CO104 34.51 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 3344 12/31/2001 2001 Meter Additions 50,96 50.98 00CO102 1 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 12/31/2002 2002 Meter Additions 3344 115.72 38.57 01CO504 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 3344 12/31/2002 2002 Meter Retirements (57.50) 28.75 See Comments -2 Underground 5/8 Inch Meters 3344 3,801.64 3344 Total 12/01/1988 CIAC 7 1,214.29 8,500,00 Underground See Comments Hydrants 3354 8,500.00 3354 Total 258,209.44 **Grand Total**

Plant #: 2302

Plan.... County

Plant Ner Remington Forest

shns

Plant #: 2302

General Plant By NARUC & CPR

06/02/2003 9:13 AM

Plant Nr " · Remington Forest County

Manuf Model Serial# Svc Date Comments Sublocation Project Number Qty Unit Cost See Comment 1 52,847.00 Location Account Name 05/08/2003 Transfer of Portable Generator from Amelia Island Naruc 52,847.00 Unassigned Portable Generators 3435

EXHIBIT "3B4" - CERTIFICATES, PERMITS, Etc.

EXHIBIT 3B4 CERTIFICATES, PERMITS, ETC.

Operating Permits

<u>Duval / St. Johns County</u>

	Water									
	Permit No	Name	Permit No.	Permit Expir.						
1.	886	Beacon Hills / Cobblestone	SJRWMD 2-031-0065N	2/12/92 In active Renewal						
2.	888	Woodmere	SJRWMD CUP 47	6/20/20						
3.	2301	Palm Valley	Interconnected							
4.	2302	Remington Forest	N/A (well size)							
5.	2302	Remington Forest	DOH St. Johns 55-58-00098	9/30/03						

••••	Wastewater									
	Permit No	Name	Permit No.	Permit Expir.						
 1.	886	Beacon Hills / Cobblestone	DEP FLA0026778	12/1/07						
2.	886	Beacon Hills / Cobblestone	DEP Multi-Sector Generic Permit for Stormwater Discharge FLR05F434	5/8/07						
3.	886	Beacon Hills / Cobblestone	Consent to Easement Stormwater Outfall Structure - Army Corps of Engineers - DACW17-9-93-0007	N/A						
4.	888	Woodmere	DEP FL0026786	4/11/07						

EXHIBIT 3B4 CERTIFICATES, PERMITS, ETC.

Construction Permits

Duval / St. Johns County

			Water	
	Permit No	Name	Permit No.	Permit Expir.
1.	886	Cobblestone	Tank 0114963-005-WC	7/2/08
2.	2301/2302	N/A		

Registered Storage Tanks

Duval/St. Johns County

	Location	ID No.	Туре	Capacity (gal.)	Contents	Installation Date
1.	Beacon Hills 11476 Sweet Cherry Lane	9100732	AST	1,000	Emergency Generator Fuel	12-1-90
2.	Beacon Hills	9501639	AST	1,000	Emergency Generator Fuel	12-1-90
3.	Beacon Hills 4865 Ashley Way	9401073	AST	1,000	Emergency Generator Fuel	5-1-94
4.	Woodmere WWTP	9200050	AST	2,000	Emergency Generator Fuel	7-1-92

EXHIBIT 3B4 CERTIFICATES, PERMITS, ETC.

Occupational Licenses

	County	Location	Account Number	Expiration Date
1.	St. John's	Roscoe Blvd. PV- Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	Account Number: 315-0017463	Sept. 30, 2003
2.	St. John's	Remington Forest Drive JC - Julington Creek, FL	Account Number: 315-0013938	Sept. 30, 2003
3.	Duval	Beacon Hills 03033 Monument Rd. 12 32225-1779	Account Number: 033994-0000-0	Sept. 30, 2003
4.	Duval	Woodmere 05710 Edenfield Rd. 32277-1205	Account Number: 068322-0000-0	Sept. 30, 2003

PSC Certificates

	County	Water	Wastewater
1.	Duval	177-W	124-S
2.	St. John's	562-W	N/A

EXHIBIT 5J - REQUIRED CONSENTS

Exhibit 5J - Required Consents

The following chemical suppliers own equipment that they have located on the Florida Water plant sites as a function of providing chemical supply services to Florida Water. If JEA desires to continue use of the equipment and chemical supply services, JEA will need the consent of the vendors to assignment of the vendor contract or will need a new contract with the vendors.

	Chemical Supplier	Type of Chemical Provided	Equipment Owned by Supplier located at Florida Water's Plant Sites
1.	Allied Universal Corp.	Liquid Chlorine	Liquid Chlorine Tanks
2.	Stiles-Kem	Polyphosphate	Chemical Feed Pumps

EXHIBIT "7E3" - PERMITTED EXCEPTIONS

Exhibit "C" Schedule B - Section 2

DUVAL COUNTY

Parcel 1:

The policy or policies to be issued will contain exceptions to the following unless the same are disposed of to the satisfaction of the Company:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$29.84, under parcel Id. No. 108927-1285-3.
- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Covenants and restriction recorded in Official Records Book 4389, Page 1037, Consolidation and Amendment recorded in Official Records Book 5745, Page 339, and Assignment recorded in Official Records Book 5894, Page 384, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Easement to Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 4331, Page 659, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Matters as shown on the plat of CHARTER POINT UNIT THREE, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 35, Pages 90, 90A and 90B, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 2:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$11.91, under parcel Id. No. 108927-4095-7.
- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Covenants and Restriction recorded in Official Records Book 4897, Page 761, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Easement to Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 4523, Page 1124, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Matters as set forth on the Plat of Whispering Inlet, as recorded in Plat Book 36, Pages 26 and 26A, Affidavit confirming error on the plat recorded in Official Records Book 4765, Page 898, all of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 9. Grant of Easement to the City of Jacksonville recorded in Official Records Book 5449, Page 1023, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 3:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$846.93, under parcel Id. No. 108931-0000-2.
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line
 disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be
 disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Agreement recorded July 6, 1966 in Official Records Book 2607, Page 1169, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 4:

The policy or policies to be issued will contain exceptions to the following unless the same are disposed of to the satisfaction of the Company:

- Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first
 appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof
 but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or
 interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years under parcel Id. No. 112327-0100. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$00.00 (Exempt)
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line
 disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be
 disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Fence Easement as contained in Warranty Deed recorded in Official Records Book 7631, Page 234, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 5:

The policy or policies to be issued will contain exceptions to the following unless the same are disposed of to the satisfaction of the Company:

1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.

2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years under parcel Id. No. 112332-5015.

Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$00.00 (Exempt)

- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Emerald Bay recorded in Official Records Book 7559, Page 1482, Partial Assignment recorded in Official Record Book 8266, Page 412, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Easement to Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 7489, Page 1720, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Water and Sewer /service Agreement recorded in Official Records Book 7632, Page 1225, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 9. Matters as shown on the plat of Emerald Bay Unit One, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 47, Pages 90, 90A, 90B 90C and 90D, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 6:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years under parcel Id. No. 160273-0005. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$00.00 (Exempt)
- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.

- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- Covenants and Restriction recorded in Official Records Book 6824, Page 1089, Amendment recorded in Official Records Book 7108, Page 2009, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- Easement to Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 6484, Page 2047, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Item No. 8 has been intentionally deleted.
- 9. Item No. 9 has been intentionally deleted.
- Joinder and Ratification Agreement recorded in Official Records Book 6848, Page 283, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 11. Interest if any of Chafic Y. Itani by virtue of Deed recorded in Official Records Book 6654, page 1123 and Adoption and Dedication as shown on the plat of Chasewood, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 45, Pages 81, 81A and 81B, Public Records of Duval County, Florida, which interest doesn't impact the subject property's current use as a lift station.

Parcel 7:

- Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first
 appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof
 but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or
 interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$373.56, under parcel Id. No. 160680-0000-7.
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line
 disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be
 disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.

- 6. Utility Agreements recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 632 and in Official Records Book 6065, Page 667, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Developers Agreements recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 709 and in Official Records Book 6065, Page 731, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Rights of Walter T. Boney with respect to the property, including his right to acquire (1) a portion of the property which is (a) outside of the fenced wastewater treatment plant located on the property, and (b) not presently utilized in the operation of the existing wastewater treatment plant, and (2) an easement over a portion of the property, which easement will not interfere with the operation of the existing utility operations on such property.

Parcel 8:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$39.80, under parcel Id. No. 160680-0100-5.
- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Utility Agreements recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 632 and in Official Records Book 6065, Page 667, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Developers Agreements recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 709 and in Official Records Book 6065, Page 731, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Rights of Walter T. Boney with respect to the property, including his right to acquire (1) a portion of the property which is (a) outside of the fenced wastewater treatment plant located on the property, and (b) not presently utilized in the operation of the existing wastewater treatment plant, and (2) an easement over a portion of the

property, which easement will not interfere with the operation of the existing utility operations on such property.

Parcel 9:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$35.49, under parcel Id. No. 160684-7480-4.
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line
 disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be
 disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- Matters as set forth on the plat of Harbour North Unit Five, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 44, Pages 65, 65A and 65B, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- Covenants and Restrictions as contained in Official Records Book 5606, Page 1482, and in Official Records Book 5606, page 1486, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Covenants and Restriction recorded in Official Records Book 6638, Page 720, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- Easement to Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 6484,
 Page 2053, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 10. Easement as set forth in Official Records Book 934, Page 572, Official Records Book 934, Page 574, Official Records Book 5460, Page 850, re-recorded in Official Records Book 5477, Page 1156, Official Records Book 5477, Page 1159, Official Records Book 5477, Page 1166 and in Official Records Book 5477, Page 1173, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 10: Intentionally Omitted

Parcel 11:

The policy or policies to be issued will contain exceptions to the following unless the same are disposed of to the satisfaction of the Company:

- Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first
 appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof
 but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or
 interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$209.56, under parcel Id. No. 160685-1500-4.
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Utility Agreements recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 632 and in Official Records Book 6065, Page 667, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Developers Agreements recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 709 and in Official Records Book 6065, Page 731, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 12:

- Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first
 appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof
 but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or
 interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$685.50, under parcel Id. No. 161020-0020-4.
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line
 disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be
 disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Grant of Easement recorded in Official Records Book 2379, Page 474, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

Parcel 13:

- Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first
 appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof
 but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or
 interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: 2002 taxes have been paid in the gross amount of \$161136-5005-1.
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- Covenants and Restrictions recorded in Official Records Book 6261, Page 986, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 7. Easement to Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 6236, Page 2353, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
- 8. Utility Agreement recorded in Official Records Book 6065, Page 731, Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

Parcel 1:

- Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first
 appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof
 but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or
 interest or mortgage covered by this Commitment.
- Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years. Note: Taxes for the year 2002 have been paid in the gross amount of \$460.66, under Tax Parcel I.D. Number: 001715-0002
- Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line
 disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be
 disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- Covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded in Official Records Book 697, page 849. and being further amended by that certain Amendment, Ratification and Consent recorded in Official Records Book 749, page 389.
- 7. Easement in favor of the Jacksonville Electric Authority recorded in Official Records Book 678, page 283.
- 8. Terms, conditions and provisions of that certain Assignment of Easements recorded in Official Records Book 807, page 69.
- Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements as shown on the Plat of REMINGTON FOREST UNIT ONE as recorded in Map Book 18, Pages 58, 59 and 60.
- 10. Rights of upper and lower owners in and to the use of the waters of the Creek and to the continued uninterrupted flow thereof.
- 11. Rights, if any, of the public to use as a public beach or recreation area any part of the land lying between the body of water abutting the subject property and the natural

Tax Parcel I.D. Number: 063990-0000

- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements as set forth in that certain Instrument recorded in Deed Book 138, page 217.
- 7. Terms, conditions and provisions of that certain Assignment of Easements recorded in Official Records Book 807, page 69.

Parcel 4:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years:
 Taxes for the year 2002 have been paid in the gross amount of \$52.38.
 Tax Parcel I.D. Number: 064570-0000
- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements as set forth in that certain Instrument recorded in Deed Book 139, page 514.
- 7. Terms, conditions and provisions of that certain Assignment of Easements recorded in Official Records Book 807, page 69.

Parcel 5:

The policy or policies to be issued will contain exceptions to the following unless the same are disposed of to the satisfaction of the Company:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years:
 Taxes for the year 2002 have been paid in the gross amount of \$58.20.
 Tax Parcel I.D. Number: 065230-0000
- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements as set forth in that certain Instrument recorded in Deed Book 137, page 296.
- 7. Terms, conditions and provisions of that certain Assignment of Easements recorded in Official Records Book 807, page 69.

Parcel 6:

- 1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage covered by this Commitment.
- 2. Taxes and assessments for the year 2003 and subsequent years:
 Taxes for the year 2002 have been paid in the gross amount of \$426.56.
 Tax Parcel I.D. Number: 001715-0250

Exhibit "C", Florida Water Services Corporation Duval and St. Johns Commitment

- 3. Easements or claims of easements not shown by the Public Records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- 4. Rights of parties in possession other than the record owner.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 6. Matters shown on the plat recorded in Plat Book 18, Pages 58, 59 and 60, of the Public records of St. Johns County, Florida.
- 7. Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions as recorded in Official Records Book 697, page 849, as amended in Official Records Book 749, page 389, of the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.
- 8. Jacksonville Electric easement as recorded in Official Records Book 678, page 283, of the Public Records of St. Johns County, Florida.

End of Exhibit "C" Schedule B - Section 2